
Tables, maps and illustrations. 

£10.00
Goetz, R.       2005  Greenhill Books   New hardback copies at a reduced price. 

30530 1805: AUSTERLITZ: NAPOLEON AND THE DESTRUCTION OF THE THIRD COALITION

368 page

Study based around over 100 eye-witness accounts. Maps. 

£5.00
Austin, P. B.      1995  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

27496 1812 NAPOLEON IN MOSCOW

264 page

Illustrations & maps

£15.00
Zamoyski, A.       2004  Harper Collins   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

35025 1812 NAPOLEON'S FATAL MARCH ON MOSCOW

644 page

Single volume combined edition reprinting: The March on Moscow, Napoleon in Moscow, and 
The Great Retreat. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Austin, P. B.      2000  Greenhill   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £35.00.

31761 1812 NAPOLEON'S INVASION OF RUSSIA

119
2

page

Study of the end of the disastrous 1812 campaign, based around 160 eye-witness accounts. Maps. 

£7.00
Austin, P. B.      1996  Greenhill   Hardback, corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

27495 1812 THE GREAT RETREAT

464 page

Study of the end of the disastrous 1812 campaign, based around 160 eye-witness accounts. Maps. 

£4.00
Austin, P. B.      1996  Greenhill   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, wrinkle to a few pages; in creased 
dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

28765 1812 THE GREAT RETREAT

464 page

Study of the end of the disastrous 1812 campaign, based around 160 eye-witness accounts. Maps. 

£8.00
Austin, P. B.      1996  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

14933 1812 THE GREAT RETREAT

464 page

Study based on more than 100 eye-witness accounts. Maps. 

£8.00
Austin, P. B.      1993  Greenhill   Hardback; blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

36705 1812 THE MARCH ON MOSCOW

416 page

Account of a French officer of engineers serving with Eugene de Beauharnais' IV Corps. Includes 
the battles at Moskwa and Borodino and the retreat from Moscow including the crossing of the 
Beresina. 

£7.00

Labaume, E.       2002  Helion   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £21.95.

22930 1812 THROUGH FIRE AND ICE WITH NAPOLEON: A FRENCH OFFICER'S MEMOIR OF 
THE CAMPAIGN IN RUSSIA

198 page

English text. Colour plates by Andre Jouineau. Illustrated. 

£40.00
Hourtoulle, F. G.      2005  Histoire & Collections   Hardback; title page removed otherwise a good clean copy in 
heavily dented pictorial boards. Uncommon. 

36168 1814 THE CAMPAIGN FOR FRANCE

176 page

Studies by Pericoli for the film; with additional text by Michael Glover. Uniforms and equipment 
of all the armies involved; and the battle itself. With 145 colour plates, 32 line drawings. 

£10.00
Pericoli, U.       1973  Sphere   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed, otherwise good in creased card covers. 

36647 1815 THE ARMIES AT WATERLOO

174 page

Studies by Pericoli for the film; with additional text by Michael Glover. Uniforms and equipment 
of all the armies involved; and the battle itself. With 145 colour plates, 32 line drawings. 

£7.00
Pericoli, U.       1973  Sphere   Paperback, some highlighter and pen markings and notes to text, crease to glossary 
pages, otherwise good in creased card covers. A good reference copy. 

13071 1815 THE ARMIES AT WATERLOO

174 page
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The political, constitutional and social life of Europe’s capital cities in the year leading up to 
Waterloo. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Dallas, G.       1986  Richard Cohen   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

30244 1815 THE ROADS TO WATERLOO

544 page

The battles of Waterloo, Wavre and the taking of Paris. Illustrations, maps & tables. 

£10.00
Hofschroer, P.       1999  Greenhill   Hardback, corners of a few pages creased otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

34397 1815 THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN: THE GERMAN VICTORY

384 page

The battles of Waterloo, Wavre and the taking of Paris. Illustrations, maps & tables. 

£12.00
Hofschroer, P.       1999  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in creased and faded dustjacket. 

35365 1815 THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN: THE GERMAN VICTORY

384 page

Illustrations, maps & tables. 

£15.00

Hofschroer, P.       1998  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in faded dustjacket. 

35366 1815 THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN: WELLINGTON, HIS ALLIES AND THE BATTLE OF 
LIGNY AND QUATRE BRAS

384 page

Robert Blakeney served with the 28th Foot in the Peninsuar and later with the 36th in the 
Pyrenees. Reprint of 1899 edition. 

£10.00
Blakeney, R.       1989  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 13. Hardback, slight lean to spine, edge of pages blemished 
otherwise very good in faded & edge-creased dustjacket. 

30406 A BOY IN THE PENINSULAR WAR

382 page

Robert Blakeney served with the 28th Foot in the Peninsuar and later with the 36th in the 
Pyrenees. Reprint of 1899 edition. 

£15.00
Blakeney, R.       1989  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 13. Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

15412 A BOY IN THE PENINSULAR WAR

382 page

Robert Blakeney served with the 28th Foot in the Peninsuar and later with the 36th in the 
Pyrenees. Reprint of 1899 edition. 

£10.00
Blakeney, R.       1989  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 13. Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

10615 A BOY IN THE PENINSULAR WAR

382 page

Journals and corresponce during the Peninslar War and the campaign of Wellington. Reprint of 
the 1899 edition, comple and unabridged. Maps +xxx. 

£10.00

Simmons, G, Major. (Verner, W. Lieut. -Colonel. edited. )       1986  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 3. Hardback, dent 
to corner of boards otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

23134 A BRITISH RIFLE MAN: JOURNALS AND CORRESPONCE DURING THE PENINSLAR WAR 
AND THE CAMPAIGN OF WELLINGTON

386 page

The campaign and Battle of Waterloo. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Fletcher, I.       2001  Spellmount   Hardback, dent to corners of boards otherwise very good in creased and stratched 
dustjacket. 

36522 A DESPERATE BUSINESS: WELLINGTON, THE BRITISH ARMY AND THE WATERLOO 
CAMPAIGN

192 page

The campaign and Battle of Waterloo. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Fletcher, I.       2001  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in creased and stratched dustjacket. 

28775 A DESPERATE BUSINESS: WELLINGTON, THE BRITISH ARMY AND THE WATERLOO 
CAMPAIGN

192 page

Account of the battle by the Austrian Major-General. Reprint of the original 1807 edition 
translated by Major Pine Coffin. 

£10.00
Stutterheim; Maj-Gen.       2004  Ken Trotman   Paperback; fine in card covers. 

14670 A DETAILED ACCOUNT OF THE BATTLE OF AUSTERLITZ

146 page
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From 1804 to 1815, more than 1400 officers served in the most powerful branch of the French 
Napoleonic cavalry, the cuirassiers. Detailed study of the French and foreign officers; includes 
biographical and military service details where known. Illustrated. 

£39.99
Lapray, O.       2007  Histoire & Collections   New hardback copies; pictorial boards. (A large, heavy book - please 
contact us for overseas shipping cost. ) 

34582 A DICTIONARY OF THE CUIRASSIER OFFICERS OF THE FIRST EMPIRE

240 page

Fascinating account of his experiences during the Napoleonic Wars. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Lawrence. W. (Hathaway, E. Edited. )       1995  Spellmount   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28755 A DORSET SOLDIER: THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF SGT WILLIAM LAWRENCE 1790-1869

176 page

Life on board the 42-gun frigate HMS Doris during the reigns of George III and George IV, from 
her launch from Bombay in 1807 to her retirement at Valpariso in 1829. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Vale, B.       2001  I. B. Tauris   Hardback, fine in scuffed dustjacket. 

19545 A FRIGATE OF KING GEORGE: LIFE AND DUTY ON A BRITISH MAN-OF-WAR

216 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£6.00

Glover, M. (edited. )       1979  Heinemann   Hardback, crease to endpaper otherwise very good in torn and wrinkled 
dustjacket. 

30276 A GENTLEMAN VOLUNTEER: THE LETTERS OF GEORGE HENNELL FROM THE 
PENINSULAR WAR 1812-13

181 page

 Illustrations & maps

£4.00

Glover, M. (edited. )       1979  Heinemann   Hardback, remains of sticker to inside front board and dustjacket flap, 
otherwise very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

30275 A GENTLEMAN VOLUNTEER: THE LETTERS OF GEORGE HENNELL FROM THE 
PENINSULAR WAR 1812-13

181 page

Brotherton served with the 14th Light Dragoons. Illustrated. 

£12.00

Perrett, B. (edited. )       1986  Picton Publishing   Hardback, previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise very good 
in faded dustjacket. 

28737 A HAWK AT WAR: THE PENINSULAR WAR REMINISCENCES OF GENERAL SIR THOMAS 
BROTHERTON, CB

84 page

Illustrated with 50 line drawings. Facsimile reprint of 1852 edition. 

£8.00

Luard, J. Lieut-Colonel.       1973  Frederick Muller   Hardback without dustjacket (as issued) , crease to endpapers, 
otherwise good in chipped leatherette boards. 

30801 A HISTORY OF THE DRESS OF THE BRITISH SOLDIER, FROM THE EARLIEST PERIOD TO 
THE PRESENT TIME (1852) 

171 page

From the Treaty of Fontainebleau to the Battle of Corunna. Maps+xxviiipp

£12.00
Oman, C. (Elting, J. R. Colonel. Introduction. )       1995  Greenhill   Hardback; light blemish to edge of pages 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

37309 A HISTORY OF THE PENINSULAR WAR VOLUME I: 1807-1809

656 page

From the Battle of Corunna to the end of the Talavera Campaign. Maps +xviipp

£20.00
Oman, C.       1995  Greenhill   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

37305 A HISTORY OF THE PENINSULAR WAR VOLUME II: JANUARY - SEPTEMBER 1809

664 page

Ocana, Cadiz, Bussaco, Torres Vedras. Maps+xvipp

£12.00

Oman, C.       1996  Greenhill   Hardback; dent and crease to corners of a few pages otherwise good in creased 
dustjacket. 

37324 A HISTORY OF THE PENINSULAR WAR VOLUME III: SEPTEMBER 1809 TO DECEMBER 
1810

568 page

Ocana, Cadiz, Bussaco, Torres Vedras. Maps+xvipp

£12.00

Oman, C.       1996  Greenhill   Hardback; pull to spine otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

37308 A HISTORY OF THE PENINSULAR WAR VOLUME III: SEPTEMBER 1809 TO DECEMBER 
1810

568 page
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Massena's Retreat, Fuentes de Onoro, Albuera, Tarragona. Maps+xviipp

£12.00

Oman, C.       1996  Greenhill   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed and blemished, otherwise good in creased 
dustjacket. 

37304 A HISTORY OF THE PENINSULAR WAR VOLUME IV: DECEMBER 1810 TO DECEMBER 
1811

664 page

Valencia, Ciudad Rodrigo, Badajoz, Salamanca, Madrid. Maps+xviipp. 

£20.00
Oman, C.       1996  Greenhill   Hardback; blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

37306 A HISTORY OF THE PENINSULAR WAR VOLUME V: OCTOBER 1811 TO AUGUST 31, 1812

634 page

The Capture of St. Sebastian, Wellington's Invasion of France, Battles of the Nivelle, The Nive, 
Orthez and Toulouse. Maps+xvpp. 

£20.00
Oman, C.       1997  Greenhill   Hardback; blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

37307 A HISTORY OF THE PENINSULAR WAR VOLUME VII: AUGUST 1813 TO APRIL 14, 1814

574 page

Complemantary volume to Sir Charles Oman's study. Over 3000 entries on individual soldiers

£15.00

Hall, J. A.      1998  Greenhill   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

37206 A HISTORY OF THE PENINSULAR WAR: VOLUME VIII - THE BIOGRAPHICAL 
DICTIONARY OF BRITISH OFFICERS KILLED AND WOUNDED, 1808-1814

640 page

Complemantary volume to Sir Charles Oman's study. Over 3000 entries on individual soldiers

£15.00

Hall, J. A.      1998  Greenhill   Hardback; blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

37214 A HISTORY OF THE PENINSULAR WAR: VOLUME VIII - THE BIOGRAPHICAL 
DICTIONARY OF BRITISH OFFICERS KILLED AND WOUNDED, 1808-1814

640 page

Reprint of the 1852 edition published by Parker, Furnivall and Parker. With fold-out map. 

£15.00
De Fezensac, Lieut. -General.      1988  Ken Trotman   Military Monographs 13. Paperback, corner tips of a few pages 
creased otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

35187 A JOURNAL OF THE RUSSIAN CAMPAIGN OF 1812

310 page

Maps and illustrations. 

£7.00
Balen, M.       2005  Fourth Estate   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28750 A MODEL VICTORY: WATERLOO AND THE BATTLE FOR HISTORY

288 page

Captain William Stothert's memoir describes the opening campaigns in the Peninsular War from 
his viewpoint as Adjutant in the Third Foot Guards. 

£20.00

Strothert, W. Capt.       1997  Ken Trotman   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good. Issued without 
dustjacket. Limited edition reprint of 250 copies of 1812 edition. 

36695 A NARRATIVE OF THE PRINCIPLE EVENTS OF THE CAMPAIGNS OF 1809, 1810, AND 1811 
IN SPAIN AND PORTUGAL

340 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Maynard, C.       2004  Michael O'Mara Books Ltd   New hardback copies at a reduced price. 

22935 A NELSON COMPANION: A GUIDE TO THE ROYAL NAVY OF JACK AUBREY

128 page

Illustrated. 

£2.00
Stirling, M.       1961  Collins   Hardback, very good in creased and marked dustjacket. 

24760 A PRIDE OF LIONS: A PORTRAIT OF NAPOLEON'S MOTHER

319 page

Contemporary letters and diaries of a Napoleonic officer; detailed accounts of the 1812 and 1814 
campaigns. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Hausmann (Gill, J. H. edited. )       1998  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

26701 A SOLDIER FOR NAPOLEON: THE CAMPAIGNS OF LIEUTENANT FRANZ JOSEPH 
HAUSMANN, 7TH BAVARIAN INFANTRY

288 page

Contemporary letters and diaries of a Napoleonic officer, detailed accounts of the 1812 and 1814 
campaigns. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Hausmann (Gill, J. H. edited. )       1998  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

26702 A SOLDIER FOR NAPOLEON: THE CAMPAIGNS OF LIEUTENANT FRANZ JOSEPH 
HAUSMANN, 7TH BAVARIAN INFANTRY

288 page
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Journal of an anonymous soldier in the 71st Highlanders in the Peninsular and Waterloo. 

£8.00
Hibbert, C. (edited. )       1976  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

30435 A SOLDIER OF THE SEVENTY-FIRST

121 page

Journal of an anonymous soldier in the 71st Highlanders in the Peninsular & Waterloo. 

£4.00
Hibbert, C. (edited. )       1976  Leo Cooper   Hardback, edge of pages and dustjacket browned / nicotine stained, 
bookplate to half-title page otherwise good; dustjacket price-clipped and creased. 

30005 A SOLDIER OF THE SEVENTY-FIRST

121 page

Journal of an anonymous soldier in the 71st Highlanders in the Peninsular and Waterloo. 

£7.00
Hibbert, C. (edited. )       1976  Leo Cooper   Hardback, tape marks to endpapers otherwise very good in torn and 
faded dustjacket. 

30231 A SOLDIER OF THE SEVENTY-FIRST

121 page

£4.00

Hibbert, C. (edited. )       1997  Windrush Press   Paperback, crease to corners of a few pages otherwise good in 
creased card covers. Reprint. 

29986 A SOLDIER OF THE SEVENTY-FIRST: THE JOURNAL OF A SOLDIER IN THE PENINSULAR 
WAR

121 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Wilson, J.       1987  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, edges of pages yellowed, otherwise very good in creased 
and torn dustjacket. 

24778 A SOLDIERS WIFE: WELLINGTON'S MARRIAGE

186 page

Manual for the use of sword and bayonet in defence against infantry and cavalry. Captain 
Anthony Gordon taught sword exercise to the Foot Guards. Facsimile of the 1805 edition. With 19 
b/w plates. 

£10.00

Gordon, A.       2004  Ken Trotman Ltd   New paperback copies. 

15098 A TREATISE ON THE SCIENCE OF DEFENCE, FOR THE SWORD, BAYONET, AND PIKE, IN 
CLOSE ACTION (1805) 

66 page

Ninth edition, Revised and Enlarged. Includes Sergeant-Major Cotton's epitaph; his 'Waterloo 
Cabinet'; and a Catalogue of Cotton's Waterloo Library and Museum. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Cotton, E.       1900  Hotel Du Musee, Braine-L'alleud   Hardback without dustjacket; pages brittle and browned; fold-
out plan of the Battle of Waterloo torn; in scuffed red cloth boards. Neat ownership inscription 'purchased on the field 
of Waterloo August 1903'. 

36615 A VOICE FROM WATERLOO

297 page

Sergeant Major Edward Cotton (late 7th Hussars). Account of the battle from a participant in the 
action, and based upon other first-hand accounts. 

£7.00
Cotton, E. (Monick, S. Revised. )       2001  Naval & Military Press   Paperback, previous owner's name to endpaper 
otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

30475 A VOICE FROM WATERLOO

225 page

Life at sea in Nelson’s navy. Reprint of 1906 edition. 

£5.00
Gardner, J. A. (Hamilton, R. V. , & Laughton, J. P. edited.)       2000  Chatham   Paperback; very good in creased card 
covers. 

30237 ABOVE AND UNDER HATCHES: THE RECOLLECTIONS OF JAMES ANTHONY GARDNER

287 page

Biography based on Collingwood's letters and recently discovered log books. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Adams, M.       2005  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28979 ADMIRAL COLLINGWOOD: NELSON'S OWN HERO

333 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Gordon, I.       2005  Pen and Sword Books Ltd.    New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99

23910 ADMIRAL OF THE BLUE: THE LIFE AND TIMES OF ADMIRAL JOHN CHILD PURVIS 1747-
1825

288 page
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The author served in the Paris National Guard, in the regular army during the Revolutionary 
wars; in Toulon during the British / Spanish occupation and during the expeditions against 
Ireland. 

£12.00
Jonnes, M. De. (Glover, M. Intro. )       1969  Peter Davies   Hardback, bookplate to endpaper (from the library of 
author John Prebble) otherwise very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

24722 ADVENTURES IN THE REVOLUTION AND UNDER THE CONSULATE

248 page

Illustrated by J. W. Thomason. 

£10.00
Marbot. (Thomason, J. W. edited. )       1935  Charles Scribner's Sons   Hardback without dustjacket; edge of pages 
yellowed otherwise good in black cloth boards. 

36300 ADVENTURES OF GENERAL MARBOT BY HIMSELF

490 page

Maps. 

£7.00
Edwards, P.       2008  Crowood Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99. 

26036 ALBUERA: WELLINGTON'S FOURTH PENINSULAR CAMPAIGN, 1811

252 page

Biography of Emperor Alexander I. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Troyat, H.       1984  New English Library   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

30370 ALEXANDER OF RUSSIA: NAPOLEON'S CONQUEROR

335 page

A facsimile reprint of the 1875 edition. 108 black & white maps and battle plans. Unpaginated. 

£35.00
Alison, A. Sir.       1994  Worley Publications   New hardback copies. 

23127 ALISON'S ATLAS OF THE WARS IN EUROPE 1792-1815

page

Facsimile reprint of the (single-volume) 1895 edition. +xxivpp. 

£30.00
Segur. (Patchett-Martin, H. A, translated)       1995  Worley Publications   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket (looks 
unread) . 

23112 AN AIDE DE CAMP OF NAPOLEON, MEMOIRS OF GENERAL COUNT DE SEGUR

440 page

Biographies, battles, events and places, 1797 to 1815. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Palmer, A.       1984  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

15821 AN ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF NAPOLEON'S EUROPE

301 page

Biographies, battles, events and places, 1797 to 1815. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Palmer, A.       1998  Constable   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

30339 AN ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF NAPOLEON'S EUROPE

301 page

The diary and correspondence of Liut. Rice Jones, Royal Engineers, 1808-12. Jones assisted in 
the construction of the Lines of Torres Vedras; at Bussaco, Badajoz, and Ciudad Rodrigo. 

£20.00
Jones, R. (Shore, H. V. edited. )       1986  Ken Trotman   Military Monographs 7. Paperback, corner tips of a few 
pages creased otherwise good in creased card covers. 

35189 AN ENGINEER OFFICER UNDER WELLINGTON IN THE PENINSULA

128 page

The letters of John Aitchison, 3rd Foot Guards. He was at most of the major actions including the 
capture of Oporto, the battles of Talevera, Vitoria and Busacco; the defence of the lines of Torres 
Vedras; Burgos, Nivelle and Salamanca. Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Aitchison, J. (Thompson, W. F. K. edited. )       1981  Michael Joseph   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise 
good in faded dustjacket. 

36602 AN ENSIGN IN THE PENINSULAR WAR

349 page

The letters of John Aitchison, 3rd Foot Guards. He was at most of the major actions including the 
capture of Oporto, the battles of Talevera, Vitoria and Busacco; the defence of the lines of Torres 
Vedras; Burgos, Nivelle and Salamanca. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Aitchison, J. (Thompson, W. F. K. edited. )       1981  Michael Joseph   Hardback, light stain to edge of pages, 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

10674 AN ENSIGN IN THE PENINSULAR WAR

349 page
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The letters of John Aitchison, 3rd Foot Guards. He was at most of the major actions including the 
capture of Oporto, the battles of Talevera, Vitoria and Busacco; the defence of the lines of Torres 
Vedras; Burgos, Nivelle and Salamanca. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Aitchison, J. (Thompson, W. F. K. edited. )       1994  Michael Joseph   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card 
covers. 

28805 AN ENSIGN IN THE PENINSULAR WAR

349 page

The letters of John Aitchison, 3rd Foot Guards. He was at most of the major actions including the 
capture of Oporto, the battles of Talevera, Vitoria and Busacco; the defence of the lines of Torres 
Vedras; Burgos, Nivelle and Salamanca. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Aitchison, J. (Thompson, W. F. K. edited. )       1994  Michael Joseph   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks 
unread). 

26711 AN ENSIGN IN THE PENINSULAR WAR

349 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Lavery, B.       1985  Conway   Hardback, light foxing to endpapers otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

28626 ANATOMY OF THE SHIP: THE 74-GUN SHIP BELLONA

120 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Mann, M.       1984  Michael Russell   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps, endpaper pasted down, occasional crease 
and mark to pages in creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

22996 AND THEY RODE ON: THE KING'S DRAGOON GUARDS AT WATERLOO

124 page

Volume 1: the French Army, including foreign regiments in French service and the Confederation 
of the Rhine. Detailed study with much material and illustrations on the various uniforms and 
colours. Includes Orders of Battle, maps and graphs. 

£7.00
Pivka, O. V.      1977  PSL   Hardback, crease to endpaper otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. First 
edition. 

17119 ARMIES OF 1812

160 page

Volume 1: the French Army, including foreign regiments in French service and the Confederation 
of the Rhine. Detailed study with much material and illustrations on the various uniforms and 
colours. Includes Orders of Battle, maps and graphs. 

£7.00
Pivka, O. V.      1977  PSL   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. First edition

30348 ARMIES OF 1812

160 page

Volume 1: the French Army, including foreign regiments in French service and the Confederation 
of the Rhine. Detailed study with much material and illustrations on the various uniforms and 
colours. Includes Orders of Battle, maps and graphs. 

£5.00
Pivka, O. V.      1977  PSL   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. First edition

32089 ARMIES OF 1812

160 page

An overview of the tactics, organisation, uniforms, equipment, weapons & actions fought 1792-
1815. Illustrations & tables. 

£5.00
Pivka, Otto Von      1979  David & Charles   Hardback, stain to margin of pages, boards dented, in torn and creased 
dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

33185 ARMIES OF THE NAPOLEONIC ERA

272 page

An overview of the tactics, organisation, uniforms, equipment, weapons & actions fought 1792-
1815. Illustrations & tables. 

£4.00
Pivka, Otto Von      1979  David & Charles   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed & blemished, occasional crease to 
pages in yellowed & creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

27646 ARMIES OF THE NAPOLEONIC ERA

272 page

An overview of the tactics, organisation, uniforms, equipment, weapons & actions fought 1792-
1815. Illustrations & tables. 

£4.00
Pivka, Otto Von      1979  David & Charles   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed & blemished, occasional crease to 
pages in stained & torn dustjacket. A good reference copy 

24748 ARMIES OF THE NAPOLEONIC ERA

272 page
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An overview of the tactics, organisation, uniforms, equipment, weapons and actions fought during 
1792-1815. Illustrated. This is a reprint of the 1979 edition, first published by David & Charles 
and written by Otto von Pivka. 

£20.00
Smith, D.       2004  Schiffer   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

33381 ARMIES OF THE NAPOLEONIC ERA

272 page

Map pocket complete with 5 maps and chart. Illustrated. First edition. Signed by the Authors. 

£70.00
Bowden, S. & Tarbox, C.       1980  Empire Games Press   Armies of the Napoleonic Wars Research Series. 
Paperback; edge of pages yellowed; title page creased, marked and yellowed, signed by the authors; card covers 
creased, chipped and marked , (lacks cardboard outer sleeve - if issued? ) 

35104 ARMIES ON THE DANUBE 1809

186 page

Uxkull's journal, with historical notes, foreword and epilogue by Detlev von Uexkull. Uxkull was 
present at seventeen battles and during the Russian Campaign. Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00

Uxkull, B. (Carmichael, J. translated. )       1966  The MacMillan Company, New York   Hardback, edge of pages 
untrimmed otherwise very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

32908 ARMS AND THE WOMAN: THE INTIMATE JOURNAL OF A BALTIC NOBLEMAN IN THE 
NAPOLEONIC WARS

319 page

Colour plates by Richard Hook. 

£10.00
Wise, T.       1983  Osprey   Men at Arms 96. Paperback, tape marks to title page and last page, otherwise good in very 
good card covers. Reprint. 

28670 ARTILLERY EQUIPMENTS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 page

The classic investigation expanded with new evidence. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Weider, B. & Forshufved, S.       1995  John Wiley & Sons   Hardback, crease to margins and light blemish to edge of 
a few pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

27346 ASSASSINATION AT ST. HELENA REVISITED

555 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
D'Abrantes. (Bernier, O. Introduction. )       1991  Windrush Press   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

30243 AT THE COURT OF NAPOLEON: MEMOIRS OF THE DUCHESSE D'ABRANTES

387 page

Illustrated. 

£30.00

Clark-Kennedy, A. E.       1975  The Research Publishing Co   Hardback; light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very 
good in torn, marked and part-missing dustjacket. 

36129 ATTACK THE COLOUR! THE ROYAL DRAGOONS IN THE PENINSULA AND AT 
WATERLOO

158 page

Account of the armies, the campaign and battle. Maps & illustrations. 

£8.00
Duffy, C.       1977  Seely Service   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in very good dustjacket. 

34190 AUSTERLITZ 1805

194 page

Account of the armies, the campaign and battle. Maps & illustrations. 

£5.00
Duffy, C.       1977  Seely Service   Hardback, spine pulled, boards dented, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in 
creased, chipped and faded dustjacket. 

36599 AUSTERLITZ 1805

194 page

Account of the armies, the campaign and battle. Maps & illustrations. 

£8.00
Duffy, C.       1977  Seely Service   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in faded dustjacket. 

36607 AUSTERLITZ 1805

194 page

Account of the armies, the campaign and battle. Maps & illustrations. 

£7.00
Duffy, C.       1977  Seely Service   Hardback, lean to spine, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in faded and 
creased dustjacket. 

28872 AUSTERLITZ 1805

194 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Chandler, D. G.      1990  Osprey   Campaign 2. First edition. Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 

28472 AUSTERLITZ 1805: BATTLE OF THE THREE EMPERORS

96 page
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The campaign and battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Manceron, C. (Unwin, G. translated. )       1966  George Allen & Unwin Ltd.    Hardback, exlib; pages creased, 
marked and discoloured; usual library markings, lean to spine, boards dented and marked; dustjacket creased, 
yellowed and torn. A tatty reference copy only. 

33307 AUSTERLITZ: THE STORY OF A BATTLE

318 page

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£22.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1986  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, corner tips of a few pages creased 
otherwise very good in pitted card covers. 

28557 AUSTRIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (1) INFANTRY

40 page

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£20.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1986  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

28464 AUSTRIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (1) INFANTRY

40 page

Colour plates by Brian Fosten. 

£20.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1986  Osprey   Men at Arms series 181. First edition. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28453 AUSTRIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (2) CAVALRY

40 page

Colour plates by Brian Fosten. 

£20.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1986  Osprey   Men at Arms series 181. First edition. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28558 AUSTRIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (2) CAVALRY

40 page

Illustrated by Bill Younghusband. 

£15.00
Fletcher, I.       1999  Osprey   Campaign 65. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30493 BADAJOZ 1812

96 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Fletcher, I.       2002  Osprey   Campaign 65. Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. Reprint. 

36209 BADAJOZ 1812: WELLINGTON'S BLOODIEST SIEGE

96 page

The great uprising in the west of France. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Ross, M.       1975  Seeley Service & Co. Ltd.    Hardback, pages heavily yellowed (low quality paper) , tape-marks to 
endpapers otherwise good in very good dustjacket. 

36584 BANNERS OF THE KING: THE WAR OF THE VENDEE 1793-4

336 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Grunwald, C. De. (Atkinson, C. F. translated. )       1940  Academy Books / Cape   Hardback, some pencil underlining, 
crease to corners of a few pages, a good copy in torn and creased dustjacket. 

24784 BARON STEIN: ENEMY OF NAPOLEON

321 page

£4.00
Public Record Office      2000  Public Record Office   New copies at a reduced price. Card folder with facsimile 
documents and 8-page illustrated introduction, relating to the Battle of Waterloo, 1815.

25728 BATTLEFRONT: WATERLOO

page

Napoleon’s coup-d’etat. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Goodspeed, D. J.      1965  Rupert Hart Davis   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn dustjacket. 

24782 BAYONETS AT ST. CLOUD: THE STORY OF THE 18TH BRUMAIRE

192 page

The British Army from the outbreak of the French Revolution in 1789 to a hundred years later. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Strawson, J.       1991  Hutchinson   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

27660 BEGGARS IN RED: THE BRITISH ARMY 1789-1889

254 page

Marshal of France and King of Sweden. 

£8.00
Russell, Lord Of Liverpool      1981  Ascent   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

30431 BERNADOTTE

193 page
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Jean Baptiste Bernadotte. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Wencker-Wildberg, F.       1936  Jarrolds   Hardback without dustjacket; foxing to pages; previous owner's name to 
endpaper otherwise good in dented, scuffed and marked blue cloth boards. Second impression. 

36589 BERNADOTTE: A BIOGRAPHY

317 page

Jean Baptiste Bernadotte. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Wencker-Wildberg, F.       1936  Jarrolds   Hardback without dustjacket; exlib, library markings, green cloth boards 
stained, chipped and rubbed, rear endpaper torn. A good reference copy only. 

36526 BERNADOTTE: A BIOGRAPHY

317 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Shankland, P.       1975  William Kimber   Hardback, spine-pulled, indentation to endpaper, in torn and part-missing 
dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

28730 BEWARE OF HEROES: ADMIRAL SIR SIDNEY SMITH'S WAR AGAINST NAPOLEON

240 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Carter, S.       1972  St Martins / Macmillan   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed, otherwise very good in very 
good dustjacket. 

28981 BLAZE OF GLORY: THE FIGHT FOR NEW ORLEANS 1814-1815

351 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Carter, S.       1972  St Martins / Macmillan   Hardback, corners of a few pages creased otherwise very good in torn 
and part-missing dustjacket. 

16117 BLAZE OF GLORY: THE FIGHT FOR NEW ORLEANS 1814-1815

351 page

Illustrated by Michael Roffe. (Men at Arms no.9). 

£8.00
Young, P.       1973  Osprey   Paperback, exlib, bound in library boards, usual library stamps, pages yellowed, 
occasional crease and mark to pages. A good reference copy. 

25686 BLUCHER'S ARMY 1813-1815

40 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Connelly, O.       1987  SR Books   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

35022 BLUNDERING TO GLORY: NAPOLEON'S MILITARY CAMPAIGNS

250 page

Reprint of the study first published 1962. Illustrations & maps. 

£6.00
Herold, J. C.      2005  Pen and Sword Books Ltd.    New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £14.99. 

24489 BONAPARTE IN EGYPT

424 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£8.00
Duffy, C.       1972  Seeley, Service & Co. Ltd.    Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in creased and 
torn dustjacket. First edition. 

36606 BORODINO AND THE WAR OF 1812

208 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00
Duffy, C.       1972  Seeley, Service & Co. Ltd.    Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in price-
clipped dustjacket. First edition. 

34470 BORODINO AND THE WAR OF 1812

208 page

The campaign and battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£1.00
Duffy, C.       1972  Sphere   Paperback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good in card covers. 

22021 BORODINO: NAPOLEON AGAINST RUSSIA 1812

199 page

Illustrated. 

£26.50
Hourtoulle, F. G.      2003  Histoire & Collections   New hardback copies. 

24607 BORODINO: THE MOSKOVA

120 page

Detailed guide to uniforms and equipment, describing every unit in Napoleon’s army. Over 150 
illustrations and 4 colour plates by Christa Hook. 

£12.00
Chartrand, R.       1996  Brassey   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

35101 BRASSEY'S HISTORY OF UNIFORMS: NAPOLEONIC WARS: NAPOLEON'S ARMY

144 page
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£2.00
Oman, C.       1942  Faber & Faber   Hardback without dustjacket; previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise good. 
Reprint, 

30444 BRITAIN AGAINST NAPOLEON

372 page

A survey of the wars, their effect on British economy and society as well as the political and 
military events. Illustrated. 

£2.00
Wood, S. H.      1973  Methuen Educational Ltd.    Methuen Outlines series. Hardback, ownership sticker to front 
paste-down otherwise very good in faded pictorial boards. 

13346 BRITAIN AND THE FRENCH WARS

80 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Thomas, J. E.      2007  Tempus Publishing Ltd.    New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £17.99.

32216 BRITAIN'S LAST INVASION, FISHGUARD 1797

190 page

The naval era of the Wars of the French Revolution, Napoleonic Wars and the American War of 
1812. With 16 pages of illustrations. 

£4.00
Parkinson, C. N.      1977  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in torn dustjacket. 

30337 BRITANNIA RULES: THE CLASSIC AGE OF NAVAL HISTORY 1793-1815

178 page

The naval era of the Wars of the French Revolution, Napoleonic Wars and American War of 1812. 
Illustrated. 

£4.00
Parkinson, C. N.      1994  Sutton   New paperback copies. 

26881 BRITANNIA RULES: THE CLASSIC AGE OF NAVAL HISTORY 1793-1815

178 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Glover, M.       1970  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

24720 BRITANNIA SICKENS: SIR ARTHUR WELLESLEY AND THE CONVENTION OF CINTRA

208 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Glover, M.       1970  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good in chipped dustjacket. 

10683 BRITANNIA SICKENS: SIR ARTHUR WELLESLEY AND THE CONVENTION OF CINTRA

208 page

Detailed study of British military and naval artillery, including gun carriage construction, 
armament types and projectiles. Also includes details on the side arms, uniforms and associated 
equipment. Over 60 black & white plates. 

£8.00
Wilkinson-Latham, R.       1973  MBS Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in price-clipped dustjacket. 

30278 BRITISH ARTILLERY ON LAND AND SEA 1790-1820

112 page

Detailed study of British military and naval artillery, including gun carriage construction, 
armament types and projectiles. Also includes details on the side arms, uniforms and associated 
equipment. Over 60 black & white plates. 

£7.00
Wilkinson-Latham, R.       1973  David & Charles   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in price-clipped 
and creased dustjacket. 

33510 BRITISH ARTILLERY ON LAND AND SEA 1790-1820

112 page

Composition, recruitment, uniforms and equipment. Over 130 contemporary illustrations, several 
pages in colour. 

£5.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1987  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

18619 BRITISH INFANTRY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

104 page

Composition, recruitment, uniforms and equipment. Over 130 contemporary illustrations, several 
pages in colour. 

£5.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1987  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

30551 BRITISH INFANTRY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

104 page

Composition, recruitment, uniforms & equipment. Over 130 contemporary illustrations, several 
pages in colour. 

£4.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1996  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback; very good in lightly creased card covers. 

18618 BRITISH INFANTRY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

104 page
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Composition, recruitment, uniforms and equipment. Over 130 contemporary illustrations, several 
pages in colour. 

£4.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1996  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

30554 BRITISH INFANTRY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

104 page

The evolution of eighteenth century military uniform and equipment; infantry, officers, musicians, 
Scottish troops, Foot Guards and Light Infantry. Illustrated with hundreds of colour uniform 
illustrations. 

£7.00
Funcken, L. & F.       1976  Ward Lock   Paperback; tape marks to interior of covers, blemish to edge of pages 
otherwise good in creased card covers. 

37327 BRITISH INFANTRY UNIFORMS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON

46 page

The evolution of eighteenth century military uniform and equipment; infantry, officers, musicians, 
Scottish troops, Foot Guards and Light Infantry. Illustrated with hundreds of colour uniform 
illustrations. 

£10.00
Funcken, L. & F.       1976  Ward Lock   Hardback; very good in chipped and dented pictorial boards. 

37244 BRITISH INFANTRY UNIFORMS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON

46 page

The evolution of eighteenth century military uniform and equipment; infantry, officers, musicians, 
Scottish troops, Foot Guards and Light Infantry. Illustrated with hundreds of colour uniform 
illustrations. 

£8.00
Funcken, L. & F.       1976  Ward Lock   Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 

30817 BRITISH INFANTRY UNIFORMS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON

46 page

The evolution of eighteenth century military uniform and equipment; infantry, officers, musicians, 
Scottish troops, Foot Guards and Light Infantry. Illustrated with hundreds of colour uniform 
illustrations. 

£10.00
Funcken, L. & F.       1976  Ward Lock   Paperback, blemish to endpaper otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

30816 BRITISH INFANTRY UNIFORMS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON

46 page

The evolution of eighteenth century military uniform and equipment; infantry, officers, musicians, 
Scottish troops, Foot Guards and Light Infantry. Illustrated with hundreds of colour uniform 
illustrations. 

£4.00
Funcken, L. & F.       1976  Ward Lock   Paperback, foxing to pages, crease to pages throughout in creased card 
covers. A good reference copy. 

30815 BRITISH INFANTRY UNIFORMS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON

46 page

Siege craft and accounts of various sieges including Badajos, Ciudad Rodrigo & San Sabastian. 
Well illustrated with numerous line drawings, plans & colour plates. 

£5.00
Myatt, F.       1987  Guild Publishing   Hardback, previous owner's inscription and sticker to front paste-down, 
otherwise very good in chipped and creased dustjacket. 

23387 BRITISH SIEGES OF THE PENINSULAR WAR

200 page

Siege craft and accounts of various sieges including Badajos, Ciudad Rodrigo & San Sabastian. 
Well illustrated with numerous line drawings, plans & colour plates. 

£4.00
Myatt, F.       1995  Guild Publishing Book Club   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

19940 BRITISH SIEGES OF THE PENINSULAR WAR

192 page

Reprint of the 1957 edition published by The Bodley Head. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Watson, S. J.      1988  Ken Trotman   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in torn and mrked 
dustjacket. 

35190 BY COMMAND OF THE EMPEROR: A LIFE OF MARSHAL BERTHIER

236 page

Reprint of 1823 edition. 

£75.00

Batty, R. Captain.       1983  Ken Trotman Publishing   Hardback without dustjacket; corner tips of pages dented; light 
blemish to edge of pages, corners of boards dented otherwise very good. Limited edition, number 133 of 250 copies. 

30894 CAMPAIGN OF THE LEFT WING OF THE ALLIED ARMY, IN THE WESTERN PYRENEES 
AND THE SOUTH OF FRANCE, IN THE YEARS 1813-14; UNDER FIELD-MARSHAL THE 
MARQUESS OF WELLINGTON

185 page
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Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00

Tascher, M. De. (Brindle, R. edited & translated. )       2006  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; 
published £19.99. 

27752 CAMPAIGNING FOR NAPOLEON: THE DIARY OF A NAPOLEONIC CAVALRY OFFICER 
1806-1813

192 page

Reprint of 1810 edition. 

£10.00
Wilson, R.       2000  Worley Publications   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

30378 CAMPAIGNS IN POLAND 1806 AND 1807

276 page

Reprint of 1905 edition. Maps & illustrations. 

£30.00
Furse, G. A. Colonel.       1995  Worley Publications   Hardback, dent to corners of boards otherwise very good in 
lightly creased dustjacket. 

30446 CAMPAIGNS OF 1805: ULM, TRAFALGAR & AUSTERLITZ

416 page

Facsimile of 1895 Second Edition. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Wood, E. General.       1992  Worley Publications / Brigade Library   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

23551 CAVALRY IN THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN

203 page

Facsimile of 1895 edition; illustrated. 

£10.00
Wood, E. General.       1998  Worley Publications   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

23552 CAVALRY IN THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN

203 page

Facsimile of 1895 edition. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Wood, E. General.       1998  Worley Publications   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

22970 CAVALRY IN THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN

203 page

Accounts by officers of the 18th Hussars; of campaigning in the Peninsula and South West of 
France, and their experiences at Waterloo. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Hunt, E.       2001  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95.

30253 CHARGING AGAINST NAPOLEON: DIARIES AND LETTERS OF THREE HUSSARS

290 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Lawrence, R.       1952  John Murray   Hardback, stain to corner of pages, dent to margin of a few pages otherwise 
good in torn dustjacket. Author's inscription to endpaper. Signed copy. 

27662 CHARLES NAPIER 1782-1853: FRIEND AND FIGHTER

236 page

Detailed study of the Prussian military theorist, who served in most campaigns of the Napoleonic 
Wars. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Parkinson, R.       1970  Wayland   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

12896 CLAUSEWITZ : A BIOGRAPHY

352 page

+xvipp. 

£5.00
Paret, P.       1985  Princeton University Press   Paperback, margins of a few pages dented and creased otherwise good 
in creased card covers. 

23879 CLAUSEWITZ AND THE STATE: THE MAN, HIS THEORIES, AND HIS TIMES

467 page

Detailed study of the Prussian military theorist, who served in most campaigns of the Napoleonic 
Wars. Illustrations & maps. 

£6.00
Parkinson, R.       1970  Wayland   Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased and price-
clipped dustjacket. 

30332 CLAUSEWITZ: A BIOGRAPHY

352 page

Detailed study of the Prussian military theorist, who served in most campaigns of the Napoleonic 
Wars. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Parkinson, R.       1970  Wayland   Hardback, bookplate to front pastedown, previous owner's details to endpaper 
otherwise very good in torn dustjacket. 

17423 CLAUSEWITZ: A BIOGRAPHY

352 page
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Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Cordingly, D.       2007  Bloomsbury Publishing   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. (looks unread). 

25348 COCHRANE THE DAUNTLESS: THE LIFE AND ADVENTURES OF THOMAS COCHRANE, 
1775-1860

420 page

The model for Patrick O'Brian's 'Jack Aubrey'. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Harvey, R.       2000  Constable   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

30366 COCHRANE: THE LIFE AND EXPLOITS OF A FIGHTING CAPTAIN

332 page

The regiment, its uniform and equipment through the ages; illustrated throughout in b/w and 
colour. 

£10.00
Stadden, C.       1973  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Hardback, very good copy in creased dustjacket. Inscribed by the 
Author. Signed copy. 

28593 COLDSTREAM GUARDS: DRESS AND APPOINTMENTS 1658-1972

84 page

Illustrations & maps. First published 1961. 

£5.00
Hibbert, C.       1996  The Windrush Press   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

36568 CORUNNA

168 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       2001  Osprey   Campaign 83. Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. First edition. 

36207 CORUNNA 1809: SIR JOHN MOORE'S FIGHTING RETREAT

96 page

Edward Costello served with the 95th Rifles in the Peninsular and at Waterloo. Reprint of 
Costello's memoir 'Adventures of a Soldier', first published 1841. Edited, with aditional material 
by Eileen Hathaway. Illustrations & maps. 

£25.00
Hathaway, E. (Edited.)       1997  Shinglepicker   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

23539 COSTELLO: THE TRUE STORY OF A PENINSULAR WAR RIFLEMAN

378 page

The fluctuating fortunes of Napoleon’s illegitimate son. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Dodds, D. W.      1974  William Kimber   Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages, dent to rear board, otherwise good in 
torn and creased dustjacket. 

30262 COUNT LEON : NAPOLEON'S LOVE CHILD

270 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£20.00
Arnold, J. R.      1990  Paragon House, New York   Hardback, pages yellowed (strong nicotine aroma) , otherwise 
good in yelowed dustjacket. First edition. 

27088 CRISIS ON THE DANUBE: NAPOLEON'S AUSTRIAN CAMPAIGN OF 1809

286 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£30.00
Arnold, J. R.      1990  Paragon House, New York   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. First edition. 

35027 CRISIS ON THE DANUBE: NAPOLEON'S AUSTRIAN CAMPAIGN OF 1809

286 page

Based on the original biography of Sir William Hargood by James Allen published 1841. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00

McGrigor, M.       2004  Leo Cooper   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

35864 DEFIANT AND DISMASTED AT TRAFALGAR: THE LIFE AND TIMES OF ADMIRAL SIR 
WILLIAM HARGOOD

192 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00

Munch-Petersen, T.       2007  Sutton Publishing   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

35183 DEFYING NAPOLEON: HOW BRITAIN BOMBARDED COPENHAGEN AND SEIZED THE 
DANISH FLEET IN 1807

298 page

Facsimile reprint of 1905 edition. 

£15.00

Poten, B. V.       1974  J. Olmes, Krefeld.    Hardback; very good in faded dustjacket. German text. 

36600 DES KONIGS DEUTICHE LEGION 1803 BIS 1816: DARSTELLUNG IHRER INNEREN 
VERHALTNISSE

62 page
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The soldiers, strategies, armaments and battles that shaped events during Napoleon’s reign. 1200 
entries; day-by-day chart of all Napoleon's military movements from 1796to 1815. Over 120 
illustrations; 86 battle maps & diagrams. +xxxvi pp. 

£10.00
Chandler, D.       1979  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

22854 DICTIONARY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

570 page

The soldiers, strategies, armaments and battles that shaped events during Napoleon’s reign. 1200 
entries; day-by-day chart of all Napoleon's military movements from 1796to 1815. Over 120 
illustrations; 86 battle maps & diagrams. +xxxvi pp. 

£10.00
Chandler, D.       1993  Greenhill Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25056 DICTIONARY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

570 page

Collection of ten actions demonstrating some of the features of Napoleonic warfare; battles 
include Marengo, Saragossa, Albuera, Badajoz and Hougoumont; illustrated. 

£5.00
Haythornthwaite, P. J.      1996  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. First edition. 

27798 DIE HARD! DRAMATIC ACTIONS FROM THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

256 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Bauer, F.       1988  Militarverlag, Berlin   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. German text. 

36601 DIE VOLKERSCHLACHT BEI LEIPZIG, OKTOBER 1813

64 page

Vimiera, Talavera, Albuera, Salamanca, Vittoria. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Wilkinson-Latham, R. J.      1973  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire No.162 in the Discovering series. First edition. 
Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly faded card covers. 

17373 DISCOVERING FAMOUS BATTLES: THE PENINSULAR WAR

80 page

Douglas saw service with the First Foot, 'The Royal Scots'. 

£8.00
Douglas, J. (Monick, S. edited. )       1997  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24798 DOUGLAS'S TALE OF THE PENINSULA & WATERLOO 1808-1815

133 page

Douglas saw service with the First Foot, 'The Royal Scots'. 

£8.00
Douglas, J. (Monick, S. edited. )       1997  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

14765 DOUGLAS'S TALE OF THE PENINSULA & WATERLOO 1808-1815

133 page

Biography of the celebrated Dr William Kitchiner MD, author of 'The Cook's Oracle', first 
published 1817. This study reprints a sizeable selection of recipes from it. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Bridge, T. & English, C. C.      1992  Southover Press   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper otherwise fine in 
creased & price-clipped dustjacket. 

25238 DR WILLIAM KITCHINER, REGENCY ECCENTRIC

176 page

Napoleon's campaigns outside Continental Europe; America, the West Indies, the Middle East, 
Africa, Ireland, Asia and South Africa. Maps. 

£10.00
Fregosi, P.       1989  Hutchinson   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

36557 DREAMS OF EMPIRE: NAPOLEON AND THE FIRST WORLD WAR 1792-1815

373 page

Colour plates by Chris Warner. 

£10.00
Pivka, O. V.      1980  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, tape marks to title page and last page otherwise very good in 
very good card covers. First edition. 

28466 DUTCH-BELGIAN TROOPS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£40.00
Duffy, C.       1999  Emperor's Press   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

36760 EAGLES OVER THE ALPS: SUVOROV IN ITALY AND SWITZERLAND 1799

278 page

Military Memoirs series. Edward Costello's 'Adventures of a Soldier' edited by Antony Brett-
James. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Costello, E. (Brett-James, A. Ed. )       1967  Longmans   Hardback, lean to spine, corners of boards dented, occasional 
mark to pages otherwise good, dustjacket creased and covered in clear plastic adhesive film. A good reference copy. 

35884 EDWARD COSTELLO: THE PENINSULAR AND WATERLOO CAMPAIGNS

172 page
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Illustrated. 

£4.00
Simpson, C.       1983  Bodley Head   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

24764 EMMA: THE LIFE OF LADY HAMILTON

224 page

Tracing the history of the 14th and 20th Light Dragoons from their formation in the eighteenth 
century through their amalgamation after the First World War, up to 1970. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Oatts. L. B. Lt-Col.      1975  Ward Lock   Hardback, bookplate to preface page otherwise very good in creased & 
price-clipped dustjacket. 

28187 EMPEROR'S CHAMBERMAIDS: THE STORY OF THE 14TH / 20TH KING'S HUSSARS

518 page

*from the library of noted author Donald Featherstone - his signature to front paste-down. * Text 
extracted from Napier's ‘Peninsula War’. +vii.

£5.00
Napier, W. Lt. Gen.      1910  John Murray   Hardback, original red cloth boards faded, chipped and stained, pages 
wrinkled, text clean. A good reference copy. 

21441 ENGLISH BATTLES AND SIEGES IN THE PENINSULA

469 page

Extracted from Napier's ‘Peninsula War’. 

£15.00
Napier, W. Lt. Gen.      1990  R. J. Leach & Co.    Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

35344 ENGLISH BATTLES AND SIEGES IN THE PENINSULA

469 page

Account of a British naval officer who was captured and held prisoner by the French, the story of 
his escape to freedom. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Hewson. (Brett-James, A. edited. )       1981  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback, very good in yellowed and price-
clipped dustjacket. 

26680 ESCAPE FROM THE FRENCH: CAPTAIN HEWSON'S NARRATIVE 1803-1808

192 page

140 colour illustrations. 

£95.00
Bucquoy, Cdt.       1982  Grancher   Les Uniformes du Premier Empire. Volume 7. French text. Hardback, yellowing 
to edge of pages, light foxing to top edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

30467 ETAT-MAJOR ET SERVICE DE SANTE

136 page

Detailed study of developments in the armed forces, wars and effects and changes in thinking. 
Maps. 

£20.00
Black, J.       1994  UCL Press   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

33288 EUROPEAN WARFARE 1660-1815

276 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

King, D. & Hattendorf, J. B (edited. )       1997  Conway   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

24791 EVERY MAN WILL DO HIS DUTY: AN ANTHOLOGY OF FIRST-HAND ACCOUNTS FROM 
THE AGE OF NELSON 1793-1815

425 page

The returns for the twenty-one parishes of Exeter; names, occupations and details of males 
between the ages of 17 and 55.

£15.00
Hoskins, W. G. (edited & Introduction. )       1972  Phillimore   Paperback, previous owner's name to endpaper 
otherwise very good in card covers. 

36078 EXETER MILITIA LIST 1803

145 page

The battlefields, terrain, armies, generals and actions. Photographs by Andy Cook. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£10.00
Fletcher, I.       1994  Spellmount   Hardback, fine copy in torn & creased dustjacket. 

27681 FIELDS OF FIRE: BATTLEFIELDS OF THE PENINSULAR WAR

176 page

The battlefields, terrain, armies, generals and actions. Photographs by Andy Cook. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£10.00
Fletcher, I.       1994  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

28804 FIELDS OF FIRE: BATTLEFIELDS OF THE PENINSULAR WAR

176 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Davies, D.       1996  Constable   Hardback, corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise very good in edge-creased 
dustjacket. 

24710 FIGHTING SHIPS: SHIPS OF THE LINE 1793-1815

201 page
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Detailed analysis of the arts of fortification and siegecraft. Illustrations & plans. 

£15.00
Duffy, C.       1996  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in creased and torn dustjacket. Second revised edition. 

21231 FIRE AND STONE: THE SCIENCE OF FORTRESS WARFARE 1660-1860

254 page

Illustrating many examples from the main protagonists; arranged alphabetically - from Austria to 
Wurzburg. Over 140 line drawings and 15 colour plates by the author. 

£10.00
Over, K.       1976  Bivouac   Paperback, corner tips of a few pages dented otherwise very good in scuffed card covers. 

35552 FLAGS AND STANDARDS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

112 page

Illustrating many examples from the main protagonists; arranged alphabetically - from Austria to 
Wurzburg. Over 140 line drawings and 15 colour plates by the author. 

£8.00
Over, K.       1976  Bivouac   Paperback, corners of pages dented otherwise good in creased and scuffed card covers. 

35570 FLAGS AND STANDARDS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

112 page

Colours, standards and guidons of France and her allies. Colour plates by Guido Rosignoli. 

£8.00
Wise, T.       1978  Osprey   Men at Arms 77. First edition. Paperback, corner tips of pages dented, tape marks to title 
page and last page otherwise good in lightly creased card covers. 

28469 FLAGS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (1) 

40 page

Colours, standards and guidons of Austria, Britain, Prussia and Russia. Colour plates by Guido 
Rosignoli. 

£8.00
Wise, T.       1991  Osprey   Men at Arms 78. Paperback, previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise very good in 
very good card covers. Reprint. 

31611 FLAGS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (2) 

40 page

Colours, standards and guidons of Anhalt, Kleve-Berg, Brunswick, Denmark, Finland, Hanover, 
Hesse, The Netherlands, Mecklenburg, Nassau, Portugal, Reuss, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and 
Westphalia. . Colour plates by Guido Rosignoli. 

£5.00
Wise, T.       1981  Osprey   Men at Arms 115. First edition. Paperback, tear to margin of title page, tape & tape marks 
to title page and last page otherwise good in lightly creased card covers. 

28471 FLAGS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (3) 

40 page

Colours, standards and guidons of Anhalt, Kleve-Berg, Brunswick, Denmark, Finland, Hanover, 
Hesse, The Netherlands, Mecklenburg, Nassau, Portugal, Reuss, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and 
Westphalia. . Colour plates by Guido Rosignoli. 

£8.00
Wise, T.       1991  Osprey   Men at Arms 115. Paperback, previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise very good in 
very good card covers. Reprint. 

34007 FLAGS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (3) 

40 page

The camp followers life during the Napoleonic Wars. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Page, F. C. G.       1986  Andre Deutsch   Hardback, yellowing and occasional mark to to edge of pages otherwise 
good in creased dustjacket. 

27300 FOLLOWING THE DRUM: WOMEN IN WELLINGTON'S WARS

150 page

Men at Arms series. Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Grant, C.       2002  Osprey   Special reprint of the 1971 first edition. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

25573 FOOT GRENADIERS OF THE IMPERIAL GUARD

40 page

Guide to the uniforms, organisation and equipment of Napoleon's Imperial Guard. With a special 
section on Eagles and Colours by P. S. Walton. Illustrated with over 150 b/w line drawings, 12 
colour plates. 

£7.00
Head, M. G.      1973  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in creased 
and paint splashed card covers. 

28613 FOOT REGIMENTS OF THE IMPERIAL GUARD

124 page

Guide to the uniforms, organisation and equipment of Napoleon's Imperial Guard. With a special 
section on Eagles and Colours by P. S. Walton. Illustrated with over 150 b/w line drawings, 12 
colour plates. 

£8.00
Head, M. G.      1973  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Paperback; fine copy in fine card covers. 

24310 FOOT REGIMENTS OF THE IMPERIAL GUARD

124 page
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Guide to the uniforms, organisation and equipment of Napoleon's Imperial Guard. With a special 
section on Eagles and Colours by P. S. Walton. Illustrated with over 150 b/w line drawings, 12 
colour plates. 

£7.00
Head, M. G.      1973  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Paperback, corner tips of pages dented, ownership inscription and 
crease to title page, otherwise good in creased and marked card covers. 

24312 FOOT REGIMENTS OF THE IMPERIAL GUARD

124 page

Guide to the uniforms, organisation and equipment of Napoleon's Imperial Guard. With a special 
section on Eagles and Colours by P. S. Walton. Illustrated with over 150 b/w line drawings, 12 
colour plates. 

£7.00
Head, M. G.      1973  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Paperback, corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise very 
good in marked card covers. 

28612 FOOT REGIMENTS OF THE IMPERIAL GUARD

124 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Fletcher, I. (edited. )       1995  Spellmount   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

36579 FOR KING AND COUNTRY: THE LETTERS AND DIARIES OF JOHN MILLS, COLDSTREAM 
GUARDS 1811-1814

297 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Fletcher, I. (edited. )       1995  Spellmount   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

30289 FOR KING AND COUNTRY: THE LETTERS AND DIARIES OF JOHN MILLS, COLDSTREAM 
GUARDS 1811-1814

297 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Stoeckl, A. De      1962  John Murray   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

24759 FOUR YEARS AN EMPRESS: MARIE LOUISE SECOND WIFE OF NAPOLEON

304 page

A guide to the uniforms and regiments of the French Army from 1786 and the Revolution, through 
the Napoleonic Wars, the Crimea War, and up until the debacle of 1870. Illustrated with 58 b/w 
and 2 colour plates. 

£4.00
Thorburn, W. A.      1969  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in torn and marked dustjacket. 

30827 FRENCH ARMY REGIMENTS AND UNIFORMS FROM THE REVOLUTION TO 1870

84 page

A guide to the uniforms and regiments of the French Army from 1786 and the Revolution, through 
the Napoleonic Wars, the Crimea War, and up until the debacle of 1870. Illustrated with 58 b/w 
and 2 colour plates. 

£4.00
Thorburn, W. A.      1976  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

30826 FRENCH ARMY REGIMENTS AND UNIFORMS FROM THE REVOLUTION TO 1870

84 page

Comprehensive guide to uniforms, organistion and equipment. With 8 colour plates and numerous 
line drawings. 

£12.00
Head, M.       1972  Almark   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in very good pictorial boards. 

28608 FRENCH NAPOLEONIC ARTILLERY

72 page

Comprehensive guide to uniforms, organistion and equipment. With 8 colour plates and numerous 
line drawings. 

£5.00
Head, M.       1972  Almark   Paperback, contents good; scratched card covers covered in clear adhesive film. Reprint. 

28607 FRENCH NAPOLEONIC ARTILLERY

72 page

Comprehensive guide to uniforms, organistion and equipment. 6 colour plates & numerous line 
drawings. 

£10.00
Head, M.       1977  Almark   Revised edition. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

25308 FRENCH NAPOLEONIC ARTILLERY

48 page

Comprehensive guide to uniforms, organistion & equipment. 6 colour plates & numerous line 
drawings. 

£10.00
Head, M.       1977  Almark   Revised new edition. Paperback, corner crease to first few pages otherwise very good in 
creased card covers. 

28828 FRENCH NAPOLEONIC ARTILLERY

48 page
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Guide to organisation, equipment and uniforms. With 8 colour plates and numerous line 
drawings. 

£10.00
Head, M.       1971  Almark   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in marked and creased card 
covers. 

36094 FRENCH NAPOLEONIC LANCER REGIMENTS

72 page

Guide to organisation, equipment and uniforms. With 8 colour plates and numerous line 
drawings. 

£10.00
Head, M.       1971  Almark   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in marked and creased card 
covers. 

35621 FRENCH NAPOLEONIC LANCER REGIMENTS

72 page

Comprehensive guide to Napoleon's light cavalry; organisation, equipment and uniforms and 
orders of dress. With 8 colour plates and numerous line drawings. 

£10.00
Head, M.       1971  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Hardback, dent to rear board, edge of pages yellowed otherwise 
very good in torn dustjacket. 

13647 FRENCH NAPOLEONIC LANCER REGIMENTS

72 page

Reprint of the 'Special Campaign Series No.17.' first published by Macmillan in 1912. With 8 
maps & plans. 

£10.00
Burton, R. G. Lt-Col.      2003  Ken Trotman   Paperback; fine in card covers. 

14673 FROM BOULOGNE TO AUSTERLITZ: NAPOLEON'S CAMPAIGN OF 1805

120 page

Together with letters from General Bonaparte and Sir Wm. Sidney Smith. Reprint of the 1799 
edition. +xiipp. 

£30.00
Berthier, General.       1990  Worley Publications   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. (still sealed in cellophane). 

24906 GENERAL BERTHIER'S NARRATIVE OF THE FRENCH EXPEDITION INTO SYRIA 1799

127 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Fletcher, I. & Poulter, R.       1992  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

36580 GENTLEMEN'S SONS: THE GUARDS IN THE PENINSULA AND AT WATERLOO 1808-1815

251 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Fletcher, I. & Poulter, R.       1992  Spellmount   Hardback, rear board damp-stained; text clean and tidy; dustjacket 
damp-stained and creased. A good reference copy. 

36590 GENTLEMEN'S SONS: THE GUARDS IN THE PENINSULA AND AT WATERLOO 1808-1815

251 page

Over 170 colour photographs of Napoleonic re-enactors; useful visual reference of the uniforms 
and equipment worn, with atmospheric 'battle action' photographs and accompanying text. The 
armies of Prussia and Austria, the King's German Legion, Brunswick and Saxony. 

£7.00
Verhulsdonk, T. & Schulze, C.       1996  Crowood   Europa Militaria Special 9. Paperback, title page removed 
otherwise a good clean copy in very good card covers. Reprint. 

33413 GERMAN NAPOLEONIC ARMIES RECREATED IN COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHS

96 page

Facsimile reprint of 1802 edition. 

£85.00
      1986  Ltr-Verlag Gmbh, Starnberg   Hardback; pages yellowed otherwise good in red cloth boards. German text. 

36322 GESCHICHTE UND GEGENWARTIGER ZUSTAND DER KURSACHSISCHEN ARMEE

252 page

A re-assessment of twelve outstanding generals: Napoleon, Eugene de Beauharnais, Lasalle, 
Moore, Wellington, Hill, Archduke Charles, Blucher, Gneisenau, Bagration, Barclay de Tolly and 
Kutusov. Illus & maps. 

£10.00
Uffindell, A.       2003  Spellmount   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

36520 GREAT GENERALS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS AND THEIR BATTLES 1805-1815

286 page

With 72 plates, & maps in rear pocket. 

£30.00

Fiedler, S.       1978  Schild-Verlag Gmbh   Hardback without dustjacket; tape-marks to endpapers, crease to edge of a 
few pages otherwise good in very good boards. German text. 

36594 GRUNDRIß DER MILITÄR- UND KRIEGSGESCHICHTE BD. 3 : NAPOLEON GEGEN 
PREUßEN

372 page
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Illustrated. 

£10.00

Perkins, R. & Douglas-Morris, K. J.       1982  Kenneth Mason   Hardback, lean to spine, edge of pages yellowed 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

25035 GUNFIRE IN BARBARY: ADMIRAL LORD EXMOUTH’S BATTLE WITH THE CORSAIRS OF 
ALGIERS IN 1816

200 page

Sergeant Anthony Hamilton served with the 43rd Regment of Foot, later the Oxford and 
Buckinghamshire Light Infantry. First published 1847.

£10.00

Hamilton, A. (Colquhoun, J. Introduction. )       1996  Spellmount   Spellmount Library of Military History. Hardback, 
fine in fine dustjacket. 

20526 HAMILTON'S CAMPAIGN WITH MOORE AND WELLINGTON DURING THE PENINSULAR 
WAR

163 page

Sergeant Anthony Hamilton served with the 43rd Regment of Foot, later the Oxford and 
Buckinghamshire Light Infantry. First published 1847.

£10.00

Hamilton, A. (Colquhoun, J. Introduction. )       1996  Spellmount   Spellmount Library of Military History. Hardback, 
fine in fine dustjacket. 

26709 HAMILTON'S CAMPAIGN WITH MOORE AND WELLINGTON DURING THE PENINSULAR 
WAR

163 page

£8.00
Whateley, R.       1852  John W. Parker and Son   Hardback without dustjacket; good in faded boards. Eleventh 
edition, with postscript; first published 1819. 

29644 HISTORIC DOUBTS RELATIVE TO NAPOLEON BUONAPARTE

70 page

The regiment served North America during the American War of Independence 1775-78, served in 
India 1783-98, the Peninsula from 1808 to 1814, Holland & Waterloo 1815. First published 1860; 
maps. 

£20.00
Moorsom, M. S.      1996  Worley Publications   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

33394 HISTORY OF THE 52ND (OXFORDSHIRE LIGHT INFANTRY) REGIMENT 1755-1816

267 page

Translated from the Russian. Mikhailofsky-Danielefsky served as Aide-de-Camp and Private 
Secretary to the Emperor Alexander. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Mikhailofsky-Danielefsky, A.       1992  Ken Trotman   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

36682 HISTORY OF THE CAMPAIGN IN FRANCE IN THE YEAR 1814

414 page

Two volumes. First published 1836. An eye-witness account of Napoleon's disasterous invasion of 
Russia. Written by General Count Philippe de Segur, an aide-de-camp of Napoleon. 287+336pp. 

£10.00
De Segur, Philippe-Paul.       2005  Nonsuch   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

22938 HISTORY OF THE EXPEDITION TO RUSSIA, 1812: TWO VOLUME SET

306 page

Reprint of the edition published 1832-1837: xxxi+387pp, xxxiii+684pp. With 10 plates. 

£20.00
Beamish, N. L.       2002  Naval & Military Press   Paperback, corners of a few pages creased, previous owner's name 
to endpapers otherwise good in creased card covers. 

32187 HISTORY OF THE KING'S GERMAN LEGION: TWO VOLUME SET

page

A fine quality reprint of the edition first published 1832-37. This edition reproduces the original 
text and coloured plates complete and unabridged with the addition of a new Foreword by Dr 
David Chandler 9 colour plates of uniforms; maps. 420+712pp. 

£140.00
Beamish, N. L. (Chandler, D. Foreword) .      1993  Buckland and Brown   A fine hardback set in maroon cloth boards 
(not issued with dustjacket) . Limited reprint edition of 200 copies. 

19771 HISTORY OF THE KING'S GERMAN LEGION: TWO VOLUME SET

page

Unabridged reprint of the editions published 1832-1836. Maps and plans. 
638+540+651+589+622+709pp. Published 1992-1995, reprint. 

£60.00

Napier, W. F. P.        Constable   Six Volume Set. A good hardback set; blemish and foxing to edge of pages; in 
creased and scuffed dustjackets. (A heavy set of books - please contact us for actual postage cost) . 

37125 HISTORY OF THE WAR IN THE PENINSULA AND IN THE SOUTH OF FRANCE FROM THE 
YEAR 1807 TO THE YEAR 1814 (SIX VOLUME SET) 

page
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Reprint of 'History of the War in France and Belgium in 1815', first published 1848. Maps. 

£18.00
Siborne, W, Captain.       1990  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 15. Hardback, corner of boards dented otherwise very 
good in creased and lightly faded dustjacket. 

23141 HISTORY OF THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN

584 page

Reprint of 'History of the War in France and Belgium in 1815', first published 1848. Maps. 

£15.00
Siborne, W, Captain.       1990  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 15. Hardback, very good in creased and lightly faded 
dustjacket. 

34209 HISTORY OF THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN

584 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Pocock, T.       1999  Brockhampton   Hardback, very good copy in creased dustjacket. 

30349 HORATION NELSON

364 page

A well illustrated introduction to naval life during the Napoleonic Wars. 

£5.00
Pope, S.       1998  Orion   Paperback, very good copy in creased card covers. 

18687 HORNBLOWER'S NAVY: LIFE AT SEA IN THE AGE OF NELSON

111 page

The campaigns & battles, a reassessment. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Horne, A.       1996  Macmillan   Hardback, fine copy in creased dustjacket. 

24787 HOW FAR FROM AUSTERLITZ? NAPOLEON 1805-1815

429 page

Well illustrated colour study of their uniforms, organisation, and daily life; aimed at younger 
readers but a good accessible reference work for the general reader. 

£7.00
Ulyatt, K.       1981  Macdonald   Hardback, very good in pictorial boards. 

24565 HUSSARS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

61 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Delderfield, R. F.      1969  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed 
and creased dustjacket. 

36538 IMPERIAL SUNSET: THE FALL OF NAPOLEON 1813-14

300 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Delderfield, R. F.      1969  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in price-
clipped and chipped dustjacket. 

36575 IMPERIAL SUNSET: THE FALL OF NAPOLEON 1813-14

300 page

£5.00
Delderfield, R. F.      1984  Stein & Day   Paperback; very good in yellowed card covers. Reprint. 

36534 IMPERIAL SUNSET: THE FALL OF NAPOLEON 1813-14

300 page

Biography of Napoleon's favourite sister, Pauline Bonaparte-Borghese. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Ortzen, L.       1974  Constable   Hardback, very good copy in dustjacket

17424 IMPERIAL VENUS: PAULINE BONAPARTE

224 page

Biographical guide to the people who surrounded Napoleon, his Marshals, advisors, family and 
those closest to him. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Horricks, R.       1988  Costello   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

24867 IN FLIGHT WITH THE EAGLE: A GUIDE TO NAPOLEON'S ELITE

261 page

Based on eye-witness accounts. Illustrated. 

£7.00

Fletcher, I.       1984  Baton Press   Hardback; tape-marks to endpapers otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

36644 IN HELL BEFORE DAYLIGHT: THE SIEGE AND STORMING OF THE FORTRESS OF 
BADAJOZ, 16 MARCH TO 6 APRIL 1812

135 page

Based on eye-witness accounts. Illustrated. 

£7.00

Fletcher, I.       1984  Baton Press   Hardback; yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

27796 IN HELL BEFORE DAYLIGHT: THE SIEGE AND STORMING OF THE FORTRESS OF 
BADAJOZ, 16 MARCH TO 6 APRIL 1812

135 page
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Based on eye-witness accounts. Illustrated. 

£7.00

Fletcher, I.       1994  Spellmount   Paperback, fine copy in card covers. 

26883 IN HELL BEFORE DAYLIGHT: THE SIEGE AND STORMING OF THE FORTRESS OF 
BADAJOZ, 16 MARCH TO 6 APRIL 1812

135 page

Based on eye-witness accounts. Illustrated. 

£10.00

Fletcher, I.       1994  Spellmount   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. Reprint. 

36618 IN HELL BEFORE DAYLIGHT: THE SIEGE AND STORMING OF THE FORTRESS OF 
BADAJOZ, 16 MARCH TO 6 APRIL 1812

135 page

Illustrated. 

£2.00

Creston, D.       1945  Macmillan   Hardback, good in torn and part-missing dustjacket. First edition. 

21769 IN SEARCH OF TWO CHARACTERS: SOME INTIMATE ASPECTS OF NAPOLEON AND HIS 
SON

402 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Pakenham, S.       1968  Cresset   Hardback, very good in yellowed and price-clipped dustjacket. From the library of 
author John Prebble. 

30443 IN THE ABSENCE OF THE EMPEROR: LONDON-PARIS 1814-1815

192 page

Vivid narrative of two years from 1808 to 1810 by a French officer in Napoleon's army, written 
immediately after the campaign. A complete, unabridged reprint in modern typesetting of the first 
English edition translated by Maria Graham, published 1815.

£10.00

Rocca, A. J. M.      1990  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 16. Hardback, fine in lightly faded dustjacket (looks unread) 
. 

22962 IN THE PENINSULA WITH A FRENCH HUSSAR: MEMOIRS OF THE WAR OF THE FRENCH 
IN SPAIN

192 page

The letters of William Thornton Keep at home, Walcheren and in the Peninsula, 1808-1814. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Fletcher, I.       1997  Spellmount   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

23507 IN THE SERVICE OF THE KING

214 page

Funck was Lieutenant-General in the Saxon Army and Adjutant-General to the King of Saxony; 
from mss. In the Saxon archives, edited and selected from the German version by Oakley Williams. 
12 illustrations. Xxiii+303pp. 

£15.00

Funck (Williams, O. Ed. )       1931  Bodley Head   Hardback, without dustjacket, blue cloth boards scuffed, 
discoloured and faded, discolouration and foxing to edge of pages otherwise good. 

30239 IN THE WAKE OF NAPOLEON: BEING THE MEMOIRS (1807-1809) OF FERDINAND VON 
FUNCK

303 page

Funck was Lieutenant-General in the Saxon Army and Adjutant-General to the King of Saxony; 
from mss. In the Saxon archives, edited and selected from the German version by Oakley Williams. 
12 illustrations. Xxiii+303pp. 

£7.00

Funck (Williams, O. edited. )       1931  Bodley Head   Hardback, blue cloth boards discoloured, discolouration and 
foxing to edge of pages; otherwise good in stained, foxed and torn dustjacket. 

30238 IN THE WAKE OF NAPOLEON: BEING THE MEMOIRS (1807-1809) OF FERDINAND VON 
FUNCK

303 page

Based on the original 1910 book 'The Corsican' by R. M. Johnston, derived from Napoleon's own 
words; with new material by Philip J. Haythornthwaite.

£10.00
Napoleon. (Johnston, R. M. edited. )       2002  Greenhill   Hardback; fine in creased dustjacket. 

21892 IN THE WORDS OF NAPOLEON: THE EMPEROR DAY TO DAY

416 page

Letters and diaries of Major the Hon Edward Charles Cocks, 1786-1812. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Page, J. V. (Chandler, D. Foreword. )       1986  Spellmount   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

36585 INTELLIGENCE OFFICER IN THE PENINSULA

255 page
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Letters and diaries of Major the Hon Edward Charles Cocks, 1786-1812. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Page, J. V. (Chandler, D. Foreword. )       1986  Spellmount   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. Julia V. Page's 
inscription to previous owner on title page. Signed copy. 

29487 INTELLIGENCE OFFICER IN THE PENINSULA

255 page

Set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and historical background material in a card folder. 

£15.00
Langdon-Davies, J.       1963  Jonathan Cape   First edition. Card folder torn, creased and marked; contents good, a 
few creases and marks to sheets. Complete set. 

33700 JACKDAW NO.1: THE BATTLE OF TRAFALGAR

page

Complete set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and background material in a card folder. 

£12.00
Lacey, R.       1970  Jackdaw Publications   Card folder very good, tape binding part-missing, contents in very good 
condition. 

22491 JACKDAW NO.71: THE RISE OF NAPOLEON

page

Set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and historical background material in a card folder. 

£10.00
Lacey, R.       1970  Jackdaw Publications   First edition. Card folder marked and tape-repaired, tape binding part-
missing; some creasing to contents. A good set. Complete set. 

33710 JACKDAW NO.71: THE RISE OF NAPOLEON

page

Account of the campaign and battle. Colour plates by Andre Jouineau. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.99
Hourtoulle, F. G. (Mckay, A. translated) .      2005  Histoire & Collections   New hardback copies at a reduced price; 
published £27.50. English edition. Pictorial boards. 

33506 JENA - AUERSTAEDT: THE TRIUMPH OF THE EAGLE

120 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Chandler, D. G.      1993  Osprey   Campaign 20. Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

36220 JENA 1806: NAPOLEON DESTROYS PRUSSIA

96 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Rheinhardt, E. A.      1934  Hurst & Blackett   Hardback, foxing to endpapers and edge of pages, otherwise good in 
torn and creased dustjacket. 

30333 JOSEPHINE WIFE OF NAPOLEON

351 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Cartland, B.       1961  Hutchinson   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

30223 JOSEPHINE: EMPRESS OF FRANCE

191 page

Thirteen issues: Numbers 1,2,3,4,5,7,9,10,16,17,19,24,27; dating from 1976 to 1983. An 
interesting collection of articles on the Napoleonic Wars, uniforms, wargaming etc; plus re-
enactment info. 

£20.00
Giles, H. (editor. )         The Napoleonic Association   Booklets, stapled A4 card covers; the Journal of the Napoleonic 
Association. Condition variable, some covers creased, light creasing to pages; but otherwise in good clean condition 
given age and reasonably basic production. 

31670 JOURNAL OF THE NAPOLEONIC ASSOCIATION: THIRTEEN ISSUES

page

+xvii. 

£8.00
Mercer, C. Gen. (Fortescue, J. Sir. Introduction. )       1985  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 1. Hardback, light blemish 
to edge of pages, slight lean to spine otherwise good in faded, creased and torn dustjacket. 

30430 JOURNAL OF THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN

388 page

Account of a small army cut off from home by a hostile enemy and impossible logistics. Reprint of 
1829 edition. 

£12.00
Foy, M. General.       2000  Worley Publications   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £20.00.

26387 JUNOT'S INVASION OF PORTUGAL 1807-1808

189 page

Includes Orders of Battle; illustrations & maps. 

£6.00
Holmes, E. R.      1973  Hippocrene   Hardback, very good in lightly scuffed pictorial boards. This is the USA edition 
of the Knight's Battles for Wargamers book, in orange coloured boards. 

26715 KNIGHT'S BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: BORODINO 1812

69 page
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Illustrated throughout with full-page colour plates, line-drawings and photographs tracing the 
evolution of military dress and equipment; with detailed text. Les Chasseurs a Cheval, La Garde 
and La Ligne; Les Hussards. Includes section on swords and pistols. 

£65.00
Petard-Rigo, M.       1993  Histoire & Collections   Hardback; marks to endpapers otherwise very good in spine-
chipped pictorial boards. French text. 

37245 LA CAVALERIE LEGERE DU PREMIER EMPIRE

144 page

Italian Napoleonic Cavalry of the Line, 1796-1814: history, uniforms, flags. Illustrated with line 
drawings. 

£20.00
Galliani, G. , Parisini, G. R. , & Rocchiero, G.m.      1970  Interconair   Paperback; tape-marks and abrasion to 
endpapers, last two pages torn and marked where tape removed. A good reference copy. Italian text. 

36359 LA CAVALLERIA DI LINEA ITALICA 1796-1814: STORIA, UNIFORMI, BANDIERE

64 page

Detailed study of the history and campaigns of Napoleons Army. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Blond, G.       1995  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

36617 LA GRANDE ARMEE

544 page

Detailed study of the history and campaigns of Napoleons Army. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Blond, G. (May, M. translated. )       2000  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

28703 LA GRANDE ARMEE

544 page

Detailed study of the history and campaigns of Napoleons Army. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Blond, G. (May, M. translated. )       2000  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

36555 LA GRANDE ARMEE

544 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£8.00
Miller, D.       2000  Spellmount   Hardback, ownership sticker to endaper otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

28733 LADY DE LANCEY AT WATERLOO: A STORY OF DUTY AND DEVOTION

213 page

Single-volume reprint of the original two-volume 19th century edition. Over 300 illustrations, and 
21 colour plates. 

£20.00
Detaille, E. (Richard, J. Text. )       1992  Waxtel & Hasenauer   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

30330 L'ARMEE FRANCAISE: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE FRENCH ARMY 1790-1885

354 page

Illustrations & fold out maps. 

£4.00

Bruce, I.       1953  Hamish Hamilton   Hardback, foxing to pages throughout, several newspaper articles taped into the 
last few pages and index, otherwise good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

11726 LAVALLETTE BRUCE: HIS ADVENTURES AND INTRIGUES BEFORE AND AFTER 
WATERLOO

342 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Glover, M.       1972  Leo Cooper   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn, creased and faded 
dustjacket. 

36577 LEGACY OF GLORY: THE BONAPARTE KINGDOM OF SPAIN 1808-1813

353 page

Illustrations & maps

£7.00
Glover, M.       1972  Leo Cooper   Hardback, scuff to endpaper where sticker removed, lean to spine, pages yellowed 
otherwise good in chipped dustjacket. 

23886 LEGACY OF GLORY: THE BONAPARTE KINGDOM OF SPAIN 1808-1813

353 page

16 colour plates by Victor Ambrus. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Jansson, P. E.      1975  Almark   Great Battles series. Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

34788 LEIPZIG

48 page

16 colour plates by Victor Ambrus. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Jansson, P. E.      1975  Almark   Great Battles series. Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise good in scuffed and 
creased card covers. 

33869 LEIPZIG

48 page
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Illustrated. 

£20.00
Hofschroer, P.       2002  Osprey   Campaign 25. Paperback, fine in card covers. Reprint. 

35350 LEIPZIG 1813: THE BATTLE OF THE NATIONS

96 page

Clour plates with historical background. 

£35.00
Hourtoulle, F. G.      1997  Histoire & Collections   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. French text. 

36230 L'EPOPEE NAPOLEONIENNE: SOLDATS & UNIFORMES DU PREMIER EMPIRE

207 page

Clour plates with historical background. 

£35.00
Hourtoulle, F. G.      1997  Histoire & Collections   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. French text. 

28797 L'EPOPEE NAPOLEONIENNE: SOLDATS & UNIFORMES DU PREMIER EMPIRE

207 page

Illustrated account of the action at La Haye-Saint; includes orders of battle, and uniform details. 

£25.00
Coppens, B. & Courcelle, P.       2000  Editions De La Belle Alliance   Paperback; dent to corner of pages otherwise 
very good in lightly creased card covers. French text. 

37275 LES CARNETS DE LA CAMPAGNE NO.3: LA HAIE-SAINTE WATERLOO 1815

88 page

French cavalry and Allied infantry. Includes orders of battle, and uniform details. 

£20.00

Tondeur, J. P. , Courcelle, P. , Pattyn, J. J. & Megank, P.      2002  Editions De La Belle Alliance   Paperback; very 
good in lightly creased card covers. French text. 

37276 LES CARNETS DE LA CAMPAGNE NO.5: LES VERTES BORNES: LES GRANDES CHARGES 
DE LA CAVALERIE FRANCAISE WATERLOO 1815

112 page

The Prussian action at Plancenoit. Includes orders of battle, and uniform details. 

£20.00
Tondeur, J. P. , Courcelle, P. , Pattyn, J. J. & Meganck, P.       2003  Editions De La Belle Alliance   Paperback; small 
dent to corners of pages otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. French text. 

37278 LES CARNETS DE LA CAMPAGNE NO.6: PLANCENOIT WATERLOO 1815

103 page

Italian Napoleonic era uniforms, equipment and weapons. Illustrated with line drawings 
throughout, with notes. 

£25.00
Ales, S.       1974  Intergest, Milano   Paperback, crease to title page otherwise very good in card covers. Italian text. 
Unpaginated. 

25668 L'ESERCITO DEL REGNO ITALICO: UNIFORMI, EQUIPAGGIAMENTO, ARMAMENTO

52 page

Maps. 

£12.00

Glover, G. (edited).       2004  Greenhill Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28710 LETTERS FROM THE BATTLE OF WATERLOO: THE UNPUBLISHED CRRESPONDENCE 
BY ALLIED OFFICERS FROM THE SIBORNE PAPERS

351 page

Illustrated. 

£25.00
Warre, W. Lieut. -Gen      1999  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

21051 LETTERS FROM THE PENINSULA 1808-1812

232 page

£20.00
Warre, W. Lieut. -Gen      1999  Spellmount   Hardback, previous owner's gift inscription to endpaper, blemish to edge 
of pages, corner tips of a few pages creased, gloss plates a little wrinkled otherwise good in creased and price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

32817 LETTERS FROM THE PENINSULA 1808-1812

232 page

£25.00

Dyneley, T. (Whinyates, F. A. Arranged. )       1984   Ken Trotman   Military Monographs 4. Paperback, very good in 
faded card covers. 

35194 LETTERS WRITTEN BY LIEUT.-GENERAL THOMAS DYNELEY WHILST ON ACTIVE 
SERVICE BETWEEN THE YEARS 1806 AND 1815

68 page

Daily life and experiences. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Brett-James, A.       1972  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn 
dustjacket. 

35030 LIFE IN WELLINGTON'S ARMY

358 page
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Ilustrated. 

£5.00
Howarth, D. & S.      1989  Viking   Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

24716 LORD NELSON: THE IMMORTAL MEMORY

390 page

The campaign and battle. Includes Orders of Battle. Maps. 

£70.00
Nafziger, G.       1992  Emperor's Press   Hardback fine in marked and creased dustjacket. 

35082 LUTZEN & BAUTZEN: NAPOLEON'S SPRING CAMPAIGN OF 1813

352 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Martineau, G.       1978  John Murray   Hardback, very good copy in dustjacket. 

24865 MADAME MERE: NAPOLEON'S MOTHER

197 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Stewart, J.       1997  Pentland Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

13675 MAIDA: A FORGOTTEN VICTORY 1806

82 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.99
Arnold, J. R.      2005  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies. 

36282 MARENGO & HOHENLINDEN: NAPOLEON'S RISE TO POWER

301 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Hollins, D.       2000  Osprey   Campaign 70. Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. First edition. 

36208 MARENGO 1800: NAPOLEON'S DAY OF FATE

112 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Morton, J. B.      1958  Arthur Barker   Hardback without dustjacket, boards discoloured; light foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise good. 

21077 MARSHAL NEY

192 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Horricks, R.       1982  Midas / Hippocrene   Hardback, pages heavily yellowed, foxing to top edge of pages, good in 
faded dustjacket. 

30461 MARSHAL NEY: THE ROMANCE AND THE REAL

283 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Horricks, R.       1982  Midas / Hippocrene   Hardback, previous owner's name to endpaper, pages yellowed otherwise 
good in creased dustjacket. 

21039 MARSHAL NEY: THE ROMANCE AND THE REAL

283 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Horricks, R.       1982  Midas / Hippocrene   Hardback, tape-marks to endpapers, pages heavily yellowed otherwise 
good in faded and creased dustjacket. 

36569 MARSHAL NEY: THE ROMANCE AND THE REAL

283 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Horricks, R.       1988  Archway   Hardback, dent and mark to margin of a few pages otherwise good in very good 
dustjacket. 

24786 MARSHAL NEY: THE ROMANCE AND THE REAL

283 page

Includes the roll of officers and casualties at Waterloo; awards of the Waterloo Medal, the Army 
Gold Medal, the Military General Service Medal 1793-1814; with biographical notes on officers. 

£10.00
Holme, N. & Kirby, E. L. Major.       1978  Regimental Museum / Spink   Hardback without dustjacket; blue 
leatherette boards, spine title faded, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good. 

36524 MEDAL ROLLS 23RD FOOT - ROYAL WELCH FUSILIERS NAPOLEONIC PERIOD

206 page

Reprint of the edition first published in English in 1925.

£10.00

Barres, M. (edited. )       1988  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 9. Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

23142 MEMOIRS OF A FRENCH NAPOLEONIC OFFICER: JEAN-BAPTISTE BARRES, CHASSEUR 
OF THE IMPERIAL GUARD

219 page
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Dezydery Chlapowski served as an Aide de camp for Napoleon in the Spanish Campaign of 1808 
and the Danube Campaign of 1809, served as Lieutenant Colonel in the Polish Lancers of the 
Imperial Guard in the 1812 campaign and battles of 1813. Illustrated. 

£25.99
Chlapowski, D. (Simmons, T. translated. )       1993  Emperor's Press   New hardback copies. 

34084 MEMOIRS OF A POLISH LANCER: THE PAMIETNIKI OF DEZYDERY CHAPOWSKI

158 page

First published 1835.

£5.00

Anon.       2005  Nonsuch   Paperback, previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise very good in card covers. 

29983 MEMOIRS OF A SERGEANT: THE 43RD LIGHT INFANTRY DURING THE PENINSULAR 
WAR

238 page

Based on his private correspondence and original documents. Reprint of the 1884 edition. 

£10.00
D'Ideville, H. (Yonge, C. M. Edited. )       1998  Worley Publications   New hardback copies at a reduced price, 
published £20.00.

36691 MEMOIRS OF COLONEL BUGEAUD 1784-1815

184 page

Rapp fought in the Army of the Moselle and the Army of the Rhine during the Revolutionary Wars; 
accompanied Napoleon to Egypt, fought at Marengo and Austerlitz, Borodino and Beresina 
amongst others. 

£35.00
Rapp.       1985  Ken Trotman   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in green cloth boards. Issued 
without dustjacket. Limited, numbered edition. Number 230/300 copies. 

33367 MEMOIRS OF GENERAL COUNT RAPP, FIRST AIDE-DE-CAMP TO NAPOLEON

432 page

Rapp fought in the Army of the Moselle and the Army of the Rhine during the Revolutionary Wars; 
accompanied Napoleon to Egypt, fought at Marengo and Austerlitz, Borodino and Beresina 
amongst others. 

£15.00
Rapp.       2005  Ken Trotman   New paperback copies; reprint of the 1823 edition. 

14672 MEMOIRS OF GENERAL COUNT RAPP, FIRST AIDE-DE-CAMP TO NAPOLEON

432 page

From Major under Massena to Colonel of the 8th Neopolitan Light Infantry and during the 1815 
campaign under Murat. 

£10.00
Pepe, G. Gen.       1999  Worley Publications   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £22.00. Reprint of 
1864 edition

30360 MEMOIRS OF GENERAL PEPE (1783-1815) 

284 page

£10.00
Kircheisen, F. M. (Collins, F. translated. )       1927  Hutchinson & Co.    Hardback without dustjacket, boards faded, 
dented and chipped, front board loose but not detached, occasional crease and mark to pages; a number of plates 
missing, others loose - a tatty reference copy only. 

30235 MEMOIRS OF NAPOLEON I COMPILED FROM HIS OWN WRITINGS

288 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Moiret, J. M. Capt. (Brindle, R. edited. )       2001  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28717 MEMOIRS OF NAPOLEON'S EGYPTIAN EXPEDITION 1798-1801

206 page

Reprint of 1899 edition; with new Introduction. 

£8.00
Bourgogne (Partridge, R. Introduction. )       1996  Constable   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36576 MEMOIRS OF SERGEANT BOURGOGNE 1812-1813

356 page

An account by the First Secretary of the Cabinet that also covers the last six months of Napoleon's 
reign and abdication. Facsimile of the 1834 edition. 1 map & 1 plate. 

£15.00
Fain, B.       1991  Ken Trotman   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24805 MEMOIRS OF THE INVASION OF FRANCE 1814

340 page

Reprint of the edition first published 1841. With foreword by David G. Chandler and 'Sandhurst to 
Salamanca' chapter by Nicholas Leadbetter. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Marchant, D. Le.       1997  Spellmount   Spellmount Library of Military History. Hardback, very good in scuffed 
dustjacket. 

28784 MEMOIRS OF THE LATE MAJOR GENERAL LE MARCHANT

315 page
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The months following Napoleon's escape from Elba, the triumphal march to Paris and 
confontation with the forces of Wellington and Blucher, the rout and the final banishement to St. 
Helena. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Sutherland, J.       1967  Frederick Muller   Hardback, bookplate to endpaper otherwise very good in faded dustjacket. 

30358 MEN OF WATERLOO

320 page

The months following Napoleon's escape from Elba, the triumphal march to Paris and 
confontation with the forces of Wellington and Blucher, the rout and the final banishement to St. 
Helena. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Sutherland, J.       1967  Frederick Muller   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages, lean to spine otherwise good in torn 
and creased dustjacket. 

14766 MEN OF WATERLOO

320 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Dempsey, G. C.      2002  Tom Donovan Publishing   Hardback, wrinkle to paste-downs (a production flaw) otherwise 
very good in very good dustjacket. 

27791 MERCENARIES OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

144 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Dempsey, G. C.      2002  Tom Donovan Publishing   Hardback, pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in 
yellowed dustjacket. 

27792 MERCENARIES OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

144 page

Biography of the Austrian Chancellor. 16 pages of illustrations and 3 maps. 

£4.00
Palmer, A.       1972  History Book Club   Hardback; crease and tear to margin of last few pages, otherwise good in 
torn and creased dustjacket. 

30338 METTERNICH: COUNCILLOR OF EUROPE

405 page

The uniforms, accoutrements and equipment. 100 colour uniform studies with detailed notes

£20.00
Windrow, M. & Embleton, G.       1974  PBS Book Club   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

36733 MILITARY DRESS OF THE PENINSULAR WAR 1808-1814

200 page

The uniforms, accoutrements and equipment. 100 colour uniform studies with detailed notes

£15.00
Windrow, M. & Embleton, G.       1974  Ian Allan Ltd   Hardback, endpaper clipped, foxing to pages otherwise good 
in torn and creased dustjacket. 

35102 MILITARY DRESS OF THE PENINSULAR WAR 1808-1814

200 page

Morris - a common soldier - served in the 73rd Regiment during the Battle of Rugen, in Holland 
1813-14 and at Waterloo. Maps. 

£12.00
Selby, J. (edited. )       1967  Longman   Military Memoirs Series. Hardback, very good; but dustjacket laminate lifted 
and wrinkled. 

35604 MILITARY MEMOIRS: THE NAPOLEONIC WARS: THOMAS MORRIS

137 page

Thomas Morris, a common soldier, served in the 73rd Regiment during the Battle of Rugen, in 
Holland 1813-14 and at Waterloo. Maps. 

£5.00
Selby, J. (edited. )       1967  Longman   Military Memoirs Series. Hardback without dustjacket, exlib; usual library 
markings, tape marks to paste-downs, crease and chip to edge of a few pages. A good reference copy. 

12753 MILITARY MEMOIRS: THE NAPOLEONIC WARS: THOMAS MORRIS

137 page

Biography of Sir John Moore. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Parkinson, J.       1976  PBS Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in torn and tape-repaired dustjacket. 

24777 MOORE OF CORUNNA

245 page

Seventy contemporary watercolours by Diana Sperling, with additional text. 

£5.00
Sperling, D. & Mingay, G.       1981  Victor Gollancz   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

13098 MRS HURST DANCING & OTHER SCENES FROM REGENCY LIFE 1812-1823

72 page

Unpublished letters from the Empress with previously published replies from Napoleon. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Palmstierna, C. F. (edited. )       1958  Methuen   Hardback, lean to spine, crease to endpaper otherwise very good in 
torn and tape-repaired dustjacket. 

30335 MY DEAREST LOUISE: LETTERS OF MARIE-LOUISE AND NAPOLEON, 1813-1814

267 page
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Salamanca. Siege of Burgos. Vittoria. Siege of San Sebastian. Extracted from Sir William Napier's 
English Battles and Sieges in the Peninsula (Murray, 1855). 

£25.00
Napier (Rouse, W. H. D. edited.)         Blackie & Son Limited.    Blackie's English School Texts. Paperback; foxing to 
edge of pages otherwise good in yellowed card covers. A slim little book. Uncommon. 

36596 NAPIER'S BATTLES OF THE PENINSULAR WAR

128 page

Popular Edition. Illustrated +xvi. 

£4.00
Ludwig, E. (Paul, E. & C. edited. )       1935  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise very good in torn and stained dustjacket. 

22276 NAPOLEON

707 page

Illustrations & map. 

£7.00
Palmer, A.       2001  Constable   Hardback, very good copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

24853 NAPOLEON & MARIE LOUISE THE SECOND EMPRESS

268 page

Napoleon's invasion of Russia. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Nicolson, N.       1985  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

28807 NAPOLEON 1812

192 page

Maps. 

£8.00
Shelah, H.       2001  Janus   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

11832 NAPOLEON 1813

310 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Smith, D.       2004  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £25.00. 

27372 NAPOLEON AGAINST RUSSIA: A CONCISE HISTORY OF 1812

240 page

Study of Napoleon's last years on St. Helena, based on the previously unpublished eyewitness 
account by Dr James Verling. 

£8.00
Markham, J. D      2005  Pen and Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99. 

24490 NAPOLEON AND DOCTOR VERLING ON ST. HELENA

208 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Breton, G.       1965  Robert Hale   Hardback; very good in torn dustjacket. 

36536 NAPOLEON AND HIS LADIES

224 page

£4.00
MacDonell, A. G.      1934  MacMillan and Co.    Hardback without dustjacket; foxing to pages otherwise good in 
marked and dented boards. Reprint. 

36552 NAPOLEON AND HIS MARSHALS

368 page

Illustrated with 42 photographs and drawings & 13 maps. 

£10.00
Horward, D. D.      1994  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 27. Hardback, dent to corner of boards otherwise very good 
in edge-creased dustjacket. 

25895 NAPOLEON AND IBERIA: THE TWIN SIEGES OF CIUDAD RODRIGO AND ALMEIDA, 1810

421 page

Illustrated with 42 photographs and drawings & 13 maps. 

£10.00
Horward, D. D.      1994  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 27. Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

21417 NAPOLEON AND IBERIA: THE TWIN SIEGES OF CIUDAD RODRIGO AND ALMEIDA, 1810

421 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Mossiker, F.       1965  Gollancz   Hardback, 'file copy' stamp to endpaper and dustjacket otherwise very good in torn 
and creased dustjacket. 

30227 NAPOLEON AND JOSEPHINE: The biography of a marriage

447 page

The accession of Murat to the throne of Naples in 1808 and his ultimate destruction. Facsimile 
reprint of 1912 edition. 

£10.00
Espitalier, A.       1998  Worley Publications   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

17451 NAPOLEON AND KING MURAT

509 page
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The accession of Murat to the throne of Naples in 1808 and his ultimate destruction. Facsimile 
reprint of 1912 edition. 

£10.00
Espitalier, A.       1998  Worley Publications   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25550 NAPOLEON AND KING MURAT

509 page

£5.00
Norman, B.       1977  Severn House   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

30224 NAPOLEON AND TALLEYRAND: THE LAST TWO WEEKS

299 page

Illustrations + fold-out maps. Reprint of 1909 edition. 

£12.00

Petre, F. L.      1976  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, corners of a few pages creased otherwise good in price-
clipped dustjacket. 

36662 NAPOLEON AND THE ARCHDUKE CHARLES: A HISTORY OF THE FRANCO-AUSTRIAN 
CAMPAIGN IN THE VALLEY OF THE DANUBE IN 1809

413 page

The role that Napoleon played in the British political, cultural and religious imagination in the 
early nineteenth century. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Semmel, S.       2004  Yale University Press   Hardback, boards marked otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

36546 NAPOLEON AND THE BRITISH

354 page

Reprint of the 1900 edition. Maps. 

£4.00
Houssaye, H.       2004  The Naval & Military Press   Paperback, heavy creasing to pages, a good clean text in creased 
card covers. A good reference copy. 

29980 NAPOLEON AND THE CAMPAIGN OF 1815: WATERLOO

469 page

The fear of Napoleonic invasion from 1798 to 1805; as seen through contemporary satirical 
cartoons, medals, pamplets and broadsides. Catalogue published to accompany the Bodleian 
Library exhibition, June - October 2003. 

£8.00
Franklin, A. & Philp, M.       2003  Bodleian Library / University of Oxford   Paperback; ownersip name to endpaper 
otherwise very good in card covers. 

34191 NAPOLEON AND THE INVASION OF BRITAIN

131 page

The resistance to Napoleon's demands by the church, it's effect on raising armies for the 1812 
campaign. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Hales, E. E. Y.      1962  Eyre & Spottiswoode   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in scuffed 
and torn dustjacket. 

30375 NAPOLEON AND THE POPE

207 page

The completed portion of Macaulay's projected 'History of France, from the Restoration of the 
Bourbons to the Accession of Louis Philippe'. 

£7.00
Macaulay, T. B. (Hamburger, Ed. )       1977  Longman   Hardback, corners of boards dented, otherwise very good in 
faded dustjacket. 

24785 NAPOLEON AND THE RESTORATION OF THE BOURBONS

117 page

The Waterloo campaign, from Napoleon's return from Elba to the advance of the Allies on Paris 
and the end of the Hundred Days. Maps.  

£7.00

Becke, A. F.      1936  Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co. , Ltd.    Hardback, foxing and crease to pages otherwise 
good in yellowed, foxed and torn dustjacket. Second, revised edition. 

36529 NAPOLEON AND WATERLOO: THE EMPEROR’S CAMPAIGN WITH THE ARMEE DU 
NORD 1815

320 page

The Emperor’s campaign with the Armee Du Nord 1815. The Waterloo campaign, from 
Napoleon's return from Elba to the advance of the Allies on Paris and the end of the Hundred 
Days. Maps. Reprint of the 1936 edition, which was a revised and rewritten account, first 
published in two volumes in 1914.

£7.00

Becke, A. F.      1995  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 29. Hardback, corner tips of a few pages creased, ownership 
name to endpaper, corners of boards dented otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

28719 NAPOLEON AND WATERLOO: THE EMPEROR’S CAMPAIGN WITH THE ARMEE DU 
NORD 1815

320 page
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The Waterloo campaign, from Napoleon's return from Elba to the advance of the Allies on Paris 
and the end of the Hundred Days. Maps. Reprint of the 1936 edition, which was a revised and 
rewritten account, first published in two volumes in 1914.

£10.00

Becke, A. F.      1995  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 29. Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24703 NAPOLEON AND WATERLOO: THE EMPEROR’S CAMPAIGN WITH THE ARMEE DU 
NORD 1815

320 page

The Waterloo campaign, from Napoleon's return from Elba to the advance of the Allies on Paris 
and the end of the Hundred Days. Maps. Reprint of the 1936 edition, which was a revised and 
rewritten account, first published in two volumes in 1914.

£8.00

Becke, A. F.      1995  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 29. Hardback, bookplate to paste down otherwise very good in 
very good dustjacket. 

30405 NAPOLEON AND WATERLOO: THE EMPEROR’S CAMPAIGN WITH THE ARMEE DU 
NORD 1815

320 page

Maps. 

£10.00
Head, C. O. Lt. -Col.      1939  Robert Hale   Hardback; foxing to pages, crease to endpapers, corners of boards 
dented, otherwise good in marked and torn dustjacket. 

36586 NAPOLEON AND WELLINGTON

288 page

A re-assessment of the lives and relationships of the two men. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Roberts, A.       2001  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

21725 NAPOLEON AND WELLINGTON

350 page

A re-assessment of the lives and relationships of the two men. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Roberts, A.       2001  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

28706 NAPOLEON AND WELLINGTON

350 page

A re-assessment of the lives and relationships of the two men. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Roberts, A.       2001  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

19325 NAPOLEON AND WELLINGTON

350 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Marshall-Cornwall, J.       1967  Batsford   Hardback, endpapers clipped where ownership inscription removed, 
otherwise very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

24727 NAPOLEON AS MILITARY COMMANDER

308 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Marshall-Cornwall, J.       1998  Barnes & Noble   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

36531 NAPOLEON AS MILITARY COMMANDER

322 page

Reprint of 1914 edition. With fold-out maps. 

£10.00
Petre, F. L.      1977  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, tape-marks to endpaper, dent to edge of pages otherwise good 
in creased dustjacket. 

36663 NAPOLEON AT BAY 1814

219 page

Reprint of 1914 edition. With fold-out maps. 

£10.00
Petre, F. L.      1977  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed and 
chipped dustjacket. 

25640 NAPOLEON AT BAY 1814

219 page

£4.00
Petre, F. L.      1977  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback without dustjacket, stain to edge of pages, boards rubbed. 
Fold-out maps missing. A good reference copy only. 

24326 NAPOLEON AT BAY 1814

219 page

£4.00
Petre, F. L.      1994  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 26. Hardback, fold-out maps missing, endpaper scuffed; in 
creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

30408 NAPOLEON AT BAY 1814

219 page
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Illustrations & maps. 

£75.00
Nafziger, G.       1994  Emperor's Press   New hardback copies. (still sealed in shrinkwrap). 

35080 NAPOLEON AT DRESDEN: THE BATTLES OF AUGUST 1813

352 page

Reprint of original 1914 edition. Maps. 

£12.00
Nofi, A. A, (edited. )       1984  Hippocrene   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

11714 NAPOLEON AT WAR: SELECTED WRITINGS OF F. LORAINE PETRE

291 page

Facsimile reprint of the 1914 edition; with separate fold-out maps. Translated from the French 
with a foreword by G. Frederic Lees. 

£8.00
Vachee. Col.       1995  P. D. I. Publications   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

28204 NAPOLEON AT WORK

324 page

Facsimile reprint of the 1914 edition; with separate fold-out maps. Translated from the French 
with a foreword by G. Frederic Lees. 

£8.00
Vachee. Colonel.       1995  P. D. I. Publications   Hardback, dent to edge of boards, otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

21363 NAPOLEON AT WORK

324 page

Facsimile reprint of the 1914 edition; with separate fold-out maps. Translated from the French 
with a foreword by G. Frederic Lees. 

£8.00
Vachee. Colonel.       1995  P. D. I. Publications   Hardback, fine copy in lightly creased dustjacket. 

28203 NAPOLEON AT WORK

324 page

Facsimile reprint of the 1914 edition. Translated from the French with a foreword by G. Frederic 
Lees. 

£5.00
Vachee. Colonel.       2007  Nonsuch   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99. 

25537 NAPOLEON AT WORK

324 page

The Emperor in exile 1816-1821. Illustrated, 

£4.00
Giles, F.       2001  Constable   Hardback, crease to one page otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

31555 NAPOLEON BONAPARTE, ENGLAND'S PRISONER

206 page

The Emperor in exile 1816-1821. Illustrated, 

£7.00
Giles, F.       2001  Constable   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. 

31556 NAPOLEON BONAPARTE, ENGLAND'S PRISONER

206 page

The second part of James Arnold's important study. Illustrations & maps. 

£35.00
Arnold, J. R.      1995  Arms & Armour   Hardback, fine in faded dustjacket. 

35031 NAPOLEON CONQUERS AUSTRIA: THE 1809 CAMPAIGN FOR VIENNA

247 page

The second part of James Arnold's important study. Illustrations & maps. 

£30.00
Arnold, J. R.      1995  Arms & Armour   Hardback, fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

28789 NAPOLEON CONQUERS AUSTRIA: THE 1809 CAMPAIGN FOR VIENNA

247 page

Illustrated. 

£25.00
Tranie, J. & Carmigniani, J-C. , Lachouque, H.      1978  Copernic   Hardback, very good in torn, yellowed and 
creased dustjacket. French text. 

36521 NAPOLEON ET LA CAMPAGNE D'ESPAGNE 1807-1814

236 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Savant, J.       1958  Putnam   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper, pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
creased and discoloured dustjacket. 

24773 NAPOLEON IN HIS TIME

440 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Savant, J.       1958  Putnam   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased and discoloured dustjacket. 

24774 NAPOLEON IN HIS TIME

440 page
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Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Palmer, A.       1967  Andre Deutsch   Hardback, very good in creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

30340 NAPOLEON IN RUSSIA

318 page

Reprint of 1967 edition. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Palmer, A.       1998  Constable   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

21724 NAPOLEON IN RUSSIA

318 page

Napoleon's 1799 campaign in Palastine and Syria. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Schur, N.       1999  Greenhill   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £22.50.

20148 NAPOLEON IN THE HOLY LAND

224 page

Napoleon's 1799 campaign in Palastine and Syria. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Schur, N.       1999  Greenhill   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages, stain to endpaper otherwise good in very good 
dustjacket. 

23167 NAPOLEON IN THE HOLY LAND

224 page

General Malet’s conspiracy against Napoleon 1812. Translated from the Italian by Muriel 
Grindrod. 

£4.00
Artom, G.       1970  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, scuff to paste-down where bookplate removed otherwise 
good in creased dustjacket. 

16104 NAPOLEON IS DEAD IN RUSSIA

256 page

General Malet’s conspiracy against Napoleon 1812. Translated from the Italian by Muriel 
Grindrod. 

£4.00
Artom, G.       1970  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, crease to corner of a few pages, ownership inscription to 
endpaper otherwise good in creased and torn dustjacket. 

30270 NAPOLEON IS DEAD IN RUSSIA

256 page

Napoleon’s early military career. Illustrated, with fold-out map. 

£30.00
Adye, J. Maj-Gen.       1931  Nash & Grayson   Hardback without dustjacket, first few pages loose, foxing to pages, 
some underlining and notes to text; boards faded, dented, torn and stained boards. A good reference copy. 

32772 NAPOLEON OF THE SNOWS

279 page

Napoleon’s ten months in exile. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Christophe, R.       1964  Macdonald   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in faded, torn and tape-
repaired dustjacket. 

24796 NAPOLEON ON ELBA

206 page

A new edition of the diary first published in 1869 as 'Napoleon at Fontainebleau and Elba, Being 
a Journal of Occurrences in 1814-1815 with Notes of a Conversation'. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Campbell, N. Sir. (North, J. edited. )       2004  Ravenhall Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

30440 NAPOLEON ON ELBA: DIARY OF AN EYEWITNESS TO EXILE

206 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Napoleon (Somerset De Chair, edited. )       1992  Cassell   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

30222 NAPOLEON ON NAPOLEON: AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF THE EMPEROR

288 page

Detailed account of the period March 14-20 1815. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Manceron, C.       1968  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, very good copy in faded & torn dustjacket. 

24861 NAPOLEON RECAPTURES PARIS

307 page

Account of Napoleon’s career between June 18th 1815 and August 8th 1815. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Martineau, G.       1973  Readers Union   Hardback, very good copy in rubbed and discoloured dustjacket. 

30249 NAPOLEON SURRENDERS

231 page

Napoleon's war of survival after Moscow: his victories, defeats, and final overthrow on the field of 
Waterloo. Maps & illustrations. 

£12.00
Lawford, J.       1977  Sampson Low   Hardback, very good in scuffed and creased dustjacket. 

34480 NAPOLEON THE LAST CAMPAIGNS 1813-15

160 page
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Napoleon's war of survival after Moscow: his victories, defeats, and final overthrow on the field of 
Waterloo. Maps & illustrations. 

£8.00
Lawford, J.       1977  Sampson Low   Hardback, exlib; usual library markings, tape marks to endpapers otherwise 
good in creased dustjacket. 

33321 NAPOLEON THE LAST CAMPAIGNS 1813-15

160 page

£5.00
Trench, H.       1919  Oxford University Press   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good; original 
green cloth boards a little faded and dented. First edition. 

30371 NAPOLEON: A PLAY

108 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Hibbert, C.       2002  Harper Collins   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

30233 NAPOLEON: HIS WIVES AND WOMEN

381 page

A collection of essays by eminent Napoleonic historians. Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Haythornthwaite, P. J. (Introduction. )       1996  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

21749 NAPOLEON: THE FINAL VERDICT

320 page

A collection of essays by eminent Napoleonic historians. Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Haythornthwaite, P. J. (Introduction. )       1996  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

28707 NAPOLEON: THE FINAL VERDICT

320 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Weider, B. & Guegen, E.       2000  Spellmount   Paperback, corners of pages dented throughout, otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

12689 NAPOLEON: THE MAN WHO SHAPED EUROPE

200 page

The organisation of 25 European armies; from corps to company level. Orders of Battle, 
diagrams. 

£18.00
Johnson, R.       1984  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, blemish and foxing to edge of pages and endpapers, 
otherwise good in creased, faded and foxed dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

34633 NAPOLEONIC ARMIES: A WARGAMER'S CAMPAIGN DIRECTORY 1805-1815

148 page

A regiment-by-regiment guide to the armies who fought with Napoleon. Includes notes on the 
organization, uniforms, drill, tactics and fighting methods; the major battles and biographies of 
General Officers. Tables. 

£20.00
Oliver, M. & Partridge, R.       2002  Constable   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

36292 NAPOLEONIC ARMY HANDBOOK: THE FRENCH ARMY AND HER ALLIES

354 page

The development of ordnance; its carriages and associated vehicles of Austria, Britain, France, 
Italy, Prussia, Russia, Spain, and the lesser German states. With 84 scale drawings, 23 figures 
and over 260 b/w photographs of ordnance. 

£15.99
Dawson, A. L. , Dawson, P. L. & Summerfield, S.      2007  Crowood Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price; 
published £29.95. 

30703 NAPOLEONIC ARTILLERY

320 page

The tactics, equipment and weapons of Napoleonic cavalry, and their deployment on the 
battlefield. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Haythornthwaite, P. J.      2001  Cassell   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

37082 NAPOLEONIC CAVALRY

128 page

The tactics, equipment and weapons of Napoleonic infantry, and their deployment on the 
battlefield. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Haythornthwaite, P. J.      2001  Cassell   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £16.99

36528 NAPOLEONIC INFANTRY

128 page

£22.00
Horward, D. D. (edited)       1986  Greenhill Books   Hardback without dustjacket; edge of pages discoloured, boards 
marked and a little rubbed - a very good reference copy. 

24975 NAPOLEONIC MILITARY HISTORY: A BIBLIOGRAPHY

689 page
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Modelling techniques, figure conversions, painting and basing. Illustrated with over 250 colour 
photographs. 

£30.00

Ottinger, B.       1997  Windrow & Green   Hardback, fine in scuffed pictoral boards. 

32723 NAPOLEONIC PLASTIC FIGURE MODELLING: BILL OTTINGER'S HISTOREX 
MASTERCLASS

128 page

Over 900 colour uniform paintings by Herbert Knotel, detailing the uniforms of the Grande 
Armee, with brief historical notes. Unpaginated. 

£135.00
Elting, J. R.      2007  Greenhill Books   New hardback copies. Two Volume set in card slipcase. 

27087 NAPOLEONIC UNIFORMS: VOLUME I & VOLUME II

424 page

An introduction to the organisation, tactics, equipment and administration of Napoleon's army. 
Chapters on the cavalry, infantry, artillery, engineers and signals, administration, medical, and 
the Imperial Headquarters. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Rogers, Col. H. C. B.      1974  PBS Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in faded and creased dustjacket. 

28278 NAPOLEON'S ARMY

192 page

162 colour reproductions of the early nineteenth century uniform illustrations; with notes on the 
plates by Guy C. Dempsey. 

£20.00
Dempsey, G. C.      1997  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

30263 NAPOLEON'S ARMY 1807-1814 AS DEPICTED IN THE PRINTS OF AARON MARTINET

256 page

Reprint of 72 colour plates and his contemporary account. Albrecht Adam was attatched to IV 
Corps, and was present at all the major actions of the 1812 Campaign. 

£12.00

Adam, A. (North, J. translated)       2005  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00. 

30421 NAPOLEON'S ARMY IN RUSSIA: THE ILLUSTRATED MEMOIRS OF ALBRECHT ADAM, 
1812

176 page

Maps. 

£10.00
Parquin, C. (Jones, B. T. edited. )       1987  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 7. Hardback, very good in faded 
dustjacket. 

28503 NAPOLEON'S ARMY: THE MILITARY MEMOIRS OF CHARLES PARQUIN

200 page

Maps. 

£10.00
Parquin, C. (Jones, B. T. edited. )       1989  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 7. Hardback, light blemish to edge of 
pages otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

24301 NAPOLEON'S ARMY: THE MILITARY MEMOIRS OF CHARLES PARQUIN

200 page

Maps. 

£10.00
Parquin, C. (Jones, B. T. edited. )       1989  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 7. Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. Reprint. 

23138 NAPOLEON'S ARMY: THE MILITARY MEMOIRS OF CHARLES PARQUIN

200 page

The lives of Joseph, Lucien, Louis and Jerome. Illustrations & plans. First published 1909. 

£5.00
Atteridge, A. H.      2007  Nonsuch Publishing   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

32792 NAPOLEON'S BROTHERS

480 page

Illustrations & fold-out maps. Reprint of 1907 edition. 

£10.00
Petre, F. L.      1976  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, good in faded dustjacket. 

36664 NAPOLEON'S CAMPAIGN IN POLAND 1806-1807

354 page

Illustrations & fold-out maps. Reprint of 1907 edition. 

£8.00
Petre, F. L.      1976  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages, otherwise good torn and faded 
dustjacket. 

30402 NAPOLEON'S CAMPAIGN IN POLAND 1806-1807

354 page

Illustrations & fold-out maps. Reprint of 1907 edition. 

£10.00
Petre, F. L.      1976  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, corners of a few pages creased otherwise good in creased and 
faded dustjacket. 

34690 NAPOLEON'S CAMPAIGN IN POLAND 1806-1807

354 page
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Colour plates by Richard Hook. 

£18.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1993  Osprey   Men at Arms 257. Paperback, ink marks to rear cover otherwise very good in 
lightly creased card covers. First edition. 

35097 NAPOLEON'S CAMPAIGNS IN ITALY

40 page

The officers and men; triumphs and destruction. Illustrations. 

£5.00
Johnson, D.       1978  Batsford   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

24725 NAPOLEON'S CAVALRY AND ITS LEADERS

192 page

Illustrations & fold-out maps. 

£4.00
Petre, F. L.      1972  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, heavy foxing and discolouration to edge of pages, boards 
dented otherwise good in torn, creased and price-clipped dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

30403 NAPOLEON'S CONQUEST OF PRUSSIA 1806

319 page

Illustrations & fold-out maps. 

£5.00
Petre, F. L.      1972  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, wrinkle to endpaper where bookplate pasted in, otherwise 
very good in creased dustjacket. 

23623 NAPOLEON'S CONQUEST OF PRUSSIA 1806

319 page

Reprint of the Bodley Head edition, first published in 1907. Illustrations & fold-out maps. 

£5.00
Petre, F. L.      1977  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, tape-marks to endpapers otherwise good in faded dustjacket. 

36731 NAPOLEON'S CONQUEST OF PRUSSIA 1806

319 page

Reprint of the Bodley Head edition, first published in 1907. Illustrations & fold-out maps. 

£8.00
Petre, F. L.      1977  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

36730 NAPOLEON'S CONQUEST OF PRUSSIA 1806

319 page

Reprint of the Bodley Head edition, first published in 1907. Illustrations & fold-out maps. 

£8.00
Petre, F. L.      1977  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

27131 NAPOLEON'S CONQUEST OF PRUSSIA 1806

319 page

Reprint of the Bodley Head edition, first published in 1907. Illustrations & fold-out maps. 

£8.00
Petre, F. L.      1977  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in faded, price-clipped dustjacket. 

23624 NAPOLEON'S CONQUEST OF PRUSSIA 1806

319 page

Reprint of the 1907 edition. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Petre, F. L.      1993  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 23. Hardback, wrinkle to edge of pages, lean to spine otherwise 
good in faded dustjacket. 

30407 NAPOLEON'S CONQUEST OF PRUSSIA 1806

319 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Petre, F. L.      1993  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 23. Hardback, ink scribble to Introduction, endpaper removed in 
creased and faded dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

23622 NAPOLEON'S CONQUEST OF PRUSSIA 1806

319 page

A re-examination of the facts. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Richardson, F. Maj-Gen.       1974  William Kimber   Hardback, light blemish to endpapers, otherwise very good in 
scratched dustjacket. 

30345 NAPOLEON'S DEATH AN INQUEST

271 page

A re-examination of the facts. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Richardson, F. Maj-Gen.       1974  William Kimber   Hardback, very good in scratched and creased dustjacket. 

24733 NAPOLEON'S DEATH AN INQUEST

271 page

The French diplomatic service at the time of Napoleon. 

£5.00
Whitcomb, E. A.      1979  Duke University Press   Hardback, light foxing to pages otherwise very good in torn 
dustjacket. 

21052 NAPOLEON'S DIPLOMATIC SERVICE

218 page
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The French diplomatic service at the time of Napoleon. 

£8.00
Whitcomb, E. A.      1979  Duke University Press   Hardback, very good in marked dustjacket. 

30372 NAPOLEON'S DIPLOMATIC SERVICE

218 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Howard, M.       2006  Spellmount   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

35172 NAPOLEON'S DOCTORS: THE MEDICAL SERVICES OF THE GRANDE ARMEE

269 page

Colour plates by G. A. Embleton. 

£12.00
Barthorp, M.       1978  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, tape marks to title page otherwise very good 
in creased card covers. 

28468 NAPOLEON'S EGYPTIAN CAMPAIGNS 1798-1801

40 page

Campaign histories, uniforms, weapons and equipment of the forces against Napoleon. Includes 
the British, Austrian, Hungarian and Russian Armies, the King's German Legion, the Black 
Brunswickers and Blucher's Army. Over 200 illustrations. 

£7.00
Warner, R. (edited. )       1977  Osprey Publishing   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in torn 
dustjacket. 

30369 NAPOLEON'S ENEMIES

192 page

Biographies of Napoleon’s divisional and higher ranking officers; arranged alphabetically. 
Includes Order of Battle. Illustrated with line drawings by Keith Rocco. 

£30.00
Linck, T.       1994  Emperor's Press   Hardback, dent to spine otherwise very good in creased and chipped dustjacket. 

33414 NAPOLEON'S GENERALS: THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN

352 page

Colour plates by Richard Hook. 

£10.00
Pivka, O. V.      2001  Osprey   Men at Arms 90. Paperback; very good in card covers. Reprint. 

36223 NAPOLEON'S GERMAN ALLIES 3: SAXONY 1806-15

40 page

Volume 1: Westfalia and Kleve-Berg. Volume 2: Nassau and Oldenburg. Volume 3: Saxony 1806-
1815. Volume 4: Bavaria. Volume 5: Hessen-Darmstadt & Hessen-Kassel. Illustrated. 

£50.00
Pivka, O. V.        Osprey   Men at Arms series. A very good paperback set; very good in yellowed card covers. First 
editions; published 1975-1982. 

28474 NAPOLEON'S GERMAN ALLIES: FIVE VOLUME SET

40 page

With 23 photographs and 16 maps. 

£7.00

Rothenberg, G. E.      1982  B. T. Batsford Ltd.    Hardback, pages heavily yellowed (low quality paper) , otherwise 
good in yellowed, faded and torn dustjacket. First edition. 

36556 NAPOLEON'S GREAT ADVERSARIES: ARCHDUKE CHARLES AND THE AUSTRIAN ARMY 
1792-1814

219 page

With 23 photographs and 16 maps. 

£8.00

Rothenberg, G. E.      1982  B. T. Batsford Ltd.    Hardback, pages heavily yellowed (low quality paper) , otherwise 
good in yellowed dustjacket. First edition. 

36611 NAPOLEON'S GREAT ADVERSARIES: ARCHDUKE CHARLES AND THE AUSTRIAN ARMY 
1792-1814

219 page

With 23 photographs and 16 maps. 

£15.00

Rothenberg, G. E.      1995  Spellmount   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

27795 NAPOLEON'S GREAT ADVERSARY: ARCHDUKE CHARLES AND THE AUSTRIAN ARMY 
1792-1814

277 page

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£10.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1984  Osprey   Men at Arms 153. Paperback, tape marks to endpaper and title page otherwise 
very good in creased card covers. 

28568 NAPOLEON'S GUARD INFANTRY (1) 

40 page

With fold-out maps. Reprint of 1912 edition. 

£7.00
Petre, F. L.      1977  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages, wrinkle to last few pages, otherwise 
good in wrinkled and stained dustjacket. 

36667 NAPOLEON'S LAST CAMPAIGN IN GERMANY 1813

403 page
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With fold-out maps. Reprint of 1912 edition. 

£4.00
Petre, F. L.      1977  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback without dustjacket; foxing to edge of pages, marks to pages. A 
good reference copy. 

36668 NAPOLEON'S LAST CAMPAIGN IN GERMANY 1813

403 page

With fold-out maps. Reprint of 1912 edition. 

£10.00
Petre, F. L.      1977  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

36666 NAPOLEON'S LAST CAMPAIGN IN GERMANY 1813

403 page

Napoleon’s death, his return to Paris and the birth of the Napoleonic legend. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Martineau, G.       1976  John Murray   Hardback, very good in faded & price-clipped dustjacket. 

24864 NAPOLEON'S LAST JOURNEY

195 page

Maps. 

£15.00
Epstein, R. M.      1994  University Press of Kansas   Hardback without dustjacket; previous owner's name to endpaper 
otherwise very good in scratched cloth boards. 

35079 NAPOLEON'S LAST VICTORY AND THE EMERGENCE OF MODERN WAR

215 page

Being the diaries of admiral Sir Thomas Ussher, RN. , KCB. , (on board the 'Undaunted') , and 
John R. Glover, secretary to Rear Admiral Cockburn (on board the 'Northumberland'). With 
explanatory notes and illustrations. 

£12.00
Ussher, T. & Glover, J. R.      1895  T. Fisher Unwin   Hardback without dustjacket, exlib, usual library labels and 
stamps, pages dented, creased and marked, boards heavily rubbed, faded and dented, spine damaged and repaired. A 
good reference copy only. First edition. 

28724 NAPOLEON'S LAST VOYAGES

203 page

Facsimile edition with codiciles, inventories, letters and instructions. 

£4.00
Babelon, J. & D’huart, S. (Commentaries. ) Jonge J. (translated. )      1977  Paddington Press   Hardback, very good in 
very good dustjacket. 

30264 NAPOLEON'S LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

112 page

Facsimile edition with codiciles, inventories, letters and instructions. 

£4.00
Babelon, J. & D’huart, S. (Commentaries. ) Jonge, A. (translated. )      1977  Paddington Press   Paperback, very good 
in very good card covers. 

30265 NAPOLEON'S LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

112 page

Over 180 colour photographs of historical re-enactors, plus descriptive text. Chasseurs, Lancers, 
Hussars, Dragoons and Cuirassiers. 

£5.00
Maughan, S. E.      1998  Crowood   Europa Militaria Special 10. New paperback copies at a reduced price; published 
£12.95.

36125 NAPOLEON'S LINE CAVALRY RECREATED IN COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHS

96 page

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£10.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1983  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. First edition. 

28463 NAPOLEON'S LINE INFANTRY

40 page

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£10.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1992  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, very good in card covers. Reprint. 

36222 NAPOLEON'S LINE INFANTRY

40 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Gunn, P.       1979  Hamish Hamilton   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

24726 NAPOLEON'S LITTLE PEST: THE DUCHESS OF ABRANTES 1784-1838

214 page

Nelson's pursuit of Napoleon. Account of the chase, the battle, the aftermath, and the wrecks. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Foreman, L. & Phillips, E. B.      1999  Discovery Books   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36734 NAPOLEON'S LOST FLEET: BONAPARTE, NELSON, AND THE BATTLE OF THE NILE

215 page
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Colour plates by Chris Warner. 

£10.00
Bukhari, E.       1981  Osprey   Men at Arms 87. Paperback, tape marks to title page otherwise very good in yellowed 
card covers. Reprint. 

28669 NAPOLEON'S MARSHALS

40 page

The careers of Napoleon's twenty-six Marshals. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Chandler, D. (edited. )       1987  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, exlib; usual library markings, a few blemishes 
to pages, tape-marks to endpapers otherwise good in creased and yellowed dustjacket. 

36630 NAPOLEON'S MARSHALS

624 page

The careers of Napoleon's twenty-six Marshals. Illustrations & maps.  

£8.00
Chandler, D. (edited. )       1987  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, title page removed, crease to edge of a few 
pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. First edition. 

36751 NAPOLEON'S MARSHALS

624 page

The careers of Napoleon's twenty-six Marshals. Illustrations & maps. Reprinted with corrections. 

£15.00
Chandler, D. (edited. )       1998  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

36619 NAPOLEON'S MARSHALS

624 page

The careers, lives and relationships of the twenty-six Marshals of France. Illustrated. Colour 
plates by Michael Youens. 

£5.00
Young, P.       1973  Osprey   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, light crease to endpaper otherwise very good in very 
good dustjacket. 

30383 NAPOLEON'S MARSHALS

203 page

The careers, lives and relationships of the twenty-six Marshals of France. Illustrated. Colour 
plates by Michael Youens. 

£5.00
Young, P.       1973  Osprey   Hardback, previous owner's name to endpaper, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very 
good in creased and chipped dustjacket. 

30382 NAPOLEON'S MARSHALS

203 page

Illustrations & maps +xxviipp. 

£8.00
Napoleon (Somerset De Chair, edited. )       1948  Faber & Faber   Hardback without dustjacket; dent and crease to 
corners of a few pages otherwise good in dented boards. 

36549 NAPOLEON'S MEMOIRS

605 page

The experiences of the soldiers, based on first-hand accounts. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Forrest, A.       2002  Hambledon and London   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28712 NAPOLEON'S MEN: THE SOLDIERS OF THE REVOLUTION AND EMPIRE

248 page

Includes the composition, tactics, uniforms, equipment, weaponry of Napoleon's naval and 
military forces. With 17 colour and 136 b/w illustrations and photographs; 48 diagrams and 
charts and 31 maps. 

£5.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1988  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

21824 NAPOLEON'S MILITARY MACHINE

200 page

Includes the composition, tactics, uniforms, equipment, weaponry of Napoleon's naval and 
military forces. With 17 colour and 136 b/w illustrations and photographs; 48 diagrams and 
charts and 31 maps. 

£5.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1988  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

30255 NAPOLEON'S MILITARY MACHINE

200 page

Includes the composition, tactics, uniforms, equipment, weaponry of Napoleon's naval and 
military forces. With 17 colour and 136 b/w illustrations and photographs; 48 diagrams and 
charts and 31 maps. 

£5.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1995  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

30256 NAPOLEON'S MILITARY MACHINE

200 page
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Originally published in French as 'Letizia: Mere de l'Empereur'. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Decaux, A. (Ortzen, L. translated)       1962  Cresset Press   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in 
marked dustjacket. 

30258 NAPOLEON'S MOTHER

286 page

Originally published in French as 'Letizia: Mere de l'Empereur'. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Decaux, A. (Ortzen, L. translated)       1962  Cresset Press   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in 
marked dustjacket. 

24709 NAPOLEON'S MOTHER

286 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Grunwald, C. De. (Atkinson, C. F. translated)       1936  Scribners   Hardback without dustjacket, exlib, minimal 
library markings, library number to spine, many pages uncut, very good. First English edition. 

30374 NAPOLEON'S NEMESIS: THE LIFE OF BARON STEIN

320 page

Colour plates by Francis Back. 

£12.00
Chartrand, R.       1989  Osprey   Men at Arms series 211. First edition. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28456 NAPOLEON'S OVERSEAS SOLDIERS

40 page

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£30.00
Pivka, O. V.       1974  Osprey   Men at Arms series. First edition. Hardback, small tape marks to endpapers otherwise 
very good in dented pictorial boards. 

28458 NAPOLEON'S POLISH TROOPS

40 page

Details of over 400 regiments, includes a combat history and officer casualties for each regiment. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Smith, D.       2000  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in scuffed and creased dustjacket. 

31127 NAPOLEON'S REGIMENTS: BATTLE HISTORIES OF THE FRENCH ARMY 1792-1815

256 page

Details of over 400 regiments, includes a combat history and officer casualties for each regiment. 
Illustrated. 

£12.00
Smith, D.       2000  Greenhill   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise good in stained and creased dustjacket. 

31128 NAPOLEON'S REGIMENTS: BATTLE HISTORIES OF THE FRENCH ARMY 1792-1815

256 page

Details of over 400 regiments, includes a combat history and officer casualties for each regiment. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Smith, D.       2000  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in scuffed and chipped dustjacket. 

28905 NAPOLEON'S REGIMENTS: BATTLE HISTORIES OF THE FRENCH ARMY 1792-1815

256 page

£8.00
De Segur, Philippe-Paul.       1976  Greenwood Press   Hardback, very good copy without dustjacket. 

24772 NAPOLEON'S RUSSIAN CAMPAIGN

306 page

Facsimile reprint of 1914 edition. Illustrations, maps and plans. 

£15.00
Foord, E.       1994  Worley Publications   New hardback copies. 

34252 NAPOLEON'S RUSSIAN CAMPAIGN OF 1812

424 page

Colour plates by Francis Back. 

£20.00
Chartrand, R.       1990  Osprey   Men at Arms series 227. First edition. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28455 NAPOLEON'S SEA SOLDIERS

40 page

Sympathetic biography of Marie Louise, Archduchess of Austria. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Turnbull, P.       1971  Michael Joseph   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

24736 NAPOLEON'S SECOND EMPRESS

303 page
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The entire set of 98 gouache illustrations reproduced in colour; with notes on the paintings. A 
very useful reference for french and Italian uniforms of the 'Grande Armee'. The Otto Manuscript 
was produced between September 1806 and Summer 1808.

£8.00

Dempsey, G. C.      1995  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in 
yellowed dustjacket. 

27799 NAPOLEON'S SOLDIERS: THE GRANDE ARMEE OF 1807 AS DEPICTED IN THE 
PAINTINGS OF THE OTTO MANUSCRIPT

256 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Oman, C.       1966  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback; dustjacket stuck to boards, marks and creasing to pages. A good 
reference copy only. 

36537 NAPOLEON'S VICEROY: EUGENE DE BEAUHARNAIS

528 page

A well illustrated account, 24 pages of colour, 400 b/w illustrations. 

£20.00
Lachouque, H. , Tranie, J. & Carmigniani, J-C.       1982  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, previous owner's 
inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. First English edition. 

36683 NAPOLEON'S WAR IN SPAIN: THE FRENCH PENINSULAR CAMPAIGNS 1807-1814

191 page

A well illustrated account, 24 pages of colour, 400 b/w illustrations. 

£20.00
Lachouque, H. , Tranie, J. & Carmigniani, J-C.       1982  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, fine in faded dustjacket. 
First English edition. 

35053 NAPOLEON'S WAR IN SPAIN: THE FRENCH PENINSULAR CAMPAIGNS 1807-1814

191 page

'Immediately Before, During, and Subsequent to, the Sanguinary Series of Engagements between 
the Allied Armies and the French, from the 14th to the 19th October, 1813.' Maps. Compiled and 
translated from the German by Frederic Shoberl. 

£4.00

Shoberl, F. (compiled).       1993  Gosling Press   Booklet, good in creased card covers. Facsimile of 1814 edition. 

28178 NARRATIVE OF THE MOST REMARKABLE EVENTS WHICH OCCURED IN AND NEAR 
LEIPZIG

104 page

Development of tactics, uniforms and equipment. Illustrated by Emir Bukhari. 

£10.00
Pimlott, J.       1977  Almark   Hardback, very good in chipped pictorial boards. 

36588 NATIONS IN ARMS 1800-1815: BRITISH LIGHT CAVALRY

48 page

A guide to uniforms, organistion and equipment. Colour plates by Emir Bukhari. 

£12.00
Griffith, P.       1977  Almark   Hardback, very good in dented pictorial boards. 

33251 NATIONS IN ARMS 1800-1815: FRENCH ARTILLERY

48 page

Development of tactics, uniforms and equipment. Illustrated by Emir Bukhari. 

£8.00
Lee, N.       1977  Almark   Hardback, very good in lightly marked pictorial boards. 

28537 NATIONS IN ARMS 1800-1815: FRENCH LANCERS

48 page

Development of tactics, uniforms and equipment. Illustrated by Emir Bukhari. 

£5.00
Lee, N.       1977  Almark   Hardback, good in chipped and faded pictorial boards. 

36587 NATIONS IN ARMS 1800-1815: FRENCH LANCERS

48 page

Development of tactics, uniforms and equipment. Illustrated by Emir Bukhari. 

£8.00
Lee, N.       1977  Almark   Hardback, very good in chipped pictorial boards. 

31762 NATIONS IN ARMS 1800-1815: FRENCH LANCERS

48 page

A full and correct account of the Naval War between Great Britain and the United States of 
America, 1812-1815. Reprint of 1817 edition with new introduction by Andrew Lambert. 

£15.00
James, W.       2004  Conway   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

21712 NAVAL OCCURRENCES OF THE WAR OF 1812

408 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Oman, C.       1967  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

24771 NELSON

612 page
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The relationship of Emma Hamilton and Horation Nelson based on their letters. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£4.00
Hudson, R. (edited. )       1994  Folio Society   Hardback, very good in card slipcase. 

24790 NELSON AND EMMA

256 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Lee, C.       2005  Headline   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28728 NELSON AND NAPOLEON: THE LONG HAUL TO TRAFALGAR

396 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Russell, J.       1969  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in chipped and creased dustjacket. 

13582 NELSON AND THE HAMILTONS

367 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Lavery, B.       1998  Chatham Publishing   Hardback, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

27599 NELSON AND THE NILE: THE NAVAL WAR AGAINST BONAPARTE 1798

318 page

Major biography tracing Nelson's early life; from childhood to the brink of international fame in 
1797. Illustrations, maps + xiipp. 

£8.00
Sugden, J.       2004  Jonathan Cape   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased and torn 
dustjacket. 

36582 NELSON: A DREAM OF GLORY

943 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Hills, A-M. E.      2006  Spellmount   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £20.00. 

31579 NELSON: A MEDICAL CASEBOOK

264 page

Illustrated. +xxviiipp. 

£4.00
Lambert, A.       2004  Faber & Faber   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

36562 NELSON: BRITANNIA'S GOD OF WAR

446 page

Soldiers Tales series. First published 1843, this edition copied from the 1905 edition, with new 
Introduction. 

£3.00

Parsons, G. S. (Nash, M. Introduction. )       1998  Chatham   Paperback, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in 
creased and yellowed card covers. 

30450 NELSONIAN REMINISCENCES: A DRAMATIC EYE-WITNESS ACCOUNT OF THE WAR AT 
SEA 1795-1810

188 page

A well illustrated account of the battles, the ships, armament, strategy, tactics and Nelson himself. 

£7.00
Tracy, N.       1996  Chatham   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

35865 NELSON'S BATTLES: THE ART OF VICTORY IN THE AGE OF SAIL

224 page

A well illustrated account of the battles, the ships, armament, strategy, tactics and Nelson himself. 

£4.00
Tracy, N.       1996  Chatham   Hardback without dustjacket; boards dented and marked otherwise good. First edition. 

19697 NELSON'S BATTLES: THE ART OF VICTORY IN THE AGE OF SAIL

224 page

The battles, the ships, armament, strategy, tactics and Nelson himself. Illustrated. Revised edition 
of 1996 edition. 

£8.00
Tracy, N.       2008  Seaforth Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

36519 NELSON'S BATTLES: THE TRIUMPH OF BRITISH SEAPOWER (REVISED EDITION) 

288 page

Authoritative account; ship types, construction, recruitment, seamanship, shipboard life, officers, 
dockyards, tactics, foreign navies etc. Over 350 photographs & line drawings. 

£15.00
Lavery, B.       1989  Conway   Hardback, stain to edge of pages, dent to corners of pages, marks to endpapers, corners 
of boards dented; otherwise good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

30419 NELSON'S NAVY: THE SHIPS, MEN AND ORGANISATION 1793-1815

352 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Goodwin, P.       2004  Conway   Hardback, corner of rear board dented otherwise very good in stained dustjacket. 

15883 NELSON'S VICTORY: 101 QUESTIONS & ANSWERS ABOUT HMS VICTORY

102 page
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First published privately in 1886. 

£4.00
Stanhope, Earl. (Longford, E. Introduction. )       1998  Prion   Paperback, pages a little yellowed otherwise very good 
in card covers. 

29979 NOTES OF CONVERSATIONS WITH THE DUKE OF WELLINGTON, 1831-1851

270 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Uffindell, A. & Corum, M.       1996  Greenhill   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

33037 ON THE FIELDS OF GLORY: THE BATTLEFIELDS OF THE 1815 CAMPAIGN

360 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Uffindell, A. & Corum, M.       2002  Wrens Park   Hardback; very good in torn dustjacket. Reprint. 

36578 ON THE FIELDS OF GLORY: THE BATTLEFIELDS OF THE 1815 CAMPAIGN

360 page

Collection of essays, articles and studies by Dr David Chandler. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Chandler, D.       1997  Greenhill Books   Hardback; very good in faded dustjacket. 

36532 ON THE NAPOLEONIC WARS: COLLECTED ESSAYS

270 page

A collection of Jac Weller's articles and essays on Wellington's generalship and a survey of the 
Duke's art of war and the secrets of his success. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Weller, J. (Uffindell, A. edited. )       1998  Greenhill Books   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

23880 ON WELLINGTON: THE DUKE AND HIS ART OF WAR

191 page

A collection of Jac Weller's articles and essays on Wellington's generalship and a survey of the 
Duke's art of war and the secrets of his success. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Weller, J. (Uffindell, A. edited. )       1998  Greenhill Books   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

23885 ON WELLINGTON: THE DUKE AND HIS ART OF WAR

191 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Schom, A.       1993  Michael Joseph   Hardback, ink mark to bottom edge of pages otherwise good in torn dustjacket. 

24775 ONE HUNDRED DAYS: NAPOLEON'S ROAD TO WATERLOO

398 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00

Anglesey, Marquess Of.       1996  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. Reprint of 1961 edition. 

26553 ONE-LEG: THE LIFE AND LETTERS OF HENRY WILLIAM PAGET, FIRST MARQUESS OF 
ANGLESEY 1768-1854

428 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£12.00
Hughes, B. P.      1983  Anthony Bird   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in foxed and 
creased dustjacket. 

33029 OPEN FIRE: ARTILLERY TACTICS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON

150 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00
Hughes, B. P.      1983  Anthony Bird   Hardback, wrinkle and mark to edge of pages, otherwise good in torn, creased 
and price-clipped dustjacket. 

32709 OPEN FIRE: ARTILLERY TACTICS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON

150 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Haley, A. H.      1989  Bullfinch   Paperback, ownership sticker to interior of cover, small dent to edge of pages 
otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

13880 OUR DAVY: GENERAL SIR DAVID BAIRD 1757-1829

175 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

O'Neill, R.       2003  Running Press   Hardback, boards a little bowed otherwise a very good clean copy in creased and 
torn dustjacket. 

34665 PATRICK O'BRIAN'S NAVY: THE ILLUSTRATED COMPANION TO JACK AUBREY'S 
WORLD

160 page
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'The vivid and colourful story of a beautiful ''gold-digger'' of the 18th and 19th centuries'; 
illustrated. 

£4.00
Kuhn, J.       1937  Hutchinson & Co.    Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn and part-missing 
dustjacket. 2nd impression. 

30236 PAULINE BONAPARTE

303 page

Illustrated. 

£2.00
Dixon, P.       1964  Collins   Hardback, edge of pages discoloured and marked otherwise good in torn and creased 
dustjacket. 

24714 PAULINE: NAPOLEON'S FAVOURITE SISTER

224 page

History of the campaign in the Peninsular based on the journals and memoirs of British soldiers 
who fought there. 

£7.00
Richards, D. S.      1975  Macdonald & Janes   Hardback, corners of pages dented otherwise very good in torn 
dustjacket. 

24734 PENINSULA VETERANS

183 page

Maps. 

£8.00
Myatt, F.       1980  David & Charles   Hardback, very good in torn and price-clipped dustjacket. 

23966 PENINSULAR GENERAL: SIR THOMAS PICTON 1758-1815

239 page

Maps. 

£12.00
Myatt, F.       1980  David & Charles   Hardback, very good copy increased dustjacket. 

23967 PENINSULAR GENERAL: SIR THOMAS PICTON 1758-1815

239 page

Maps. 

£4.00
Myatt, F.       1980  David & Charles   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps and markings, dustjacket laminated to 
boards. A good reference copy. 

28751 PENINSULAR GENERAL: SIR THOMAS PICTON 1758-1815

239 page

Detailed study of the transformation of the British Army; the constitution, equipment, training, 
organisation, promotion, manpower and arms of service. Reprint, first published 1963.

£65.00
Glover, R.       1988  Ken Trotman   Hardback, light blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in marked 
dustjacket. 

31711 PENINSULAR PREPARATION: THE REFORM OF THE BRITISH ARMY 1795-1809

315 page

Letters from Spain and Portugal by a British officer serving in the Staff Corps Regiment of 
Cavalry, his experiences from April 1812 to December 1813.

£15.00
Buckham, E. W.      1995  Ken Trotman   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good. Issued without 
dustjacket. Limited edition reprint of 250 copies of 1827 edition. 

30448 PERSONAL NARRATIVE OF ADVENTURES IN THE PENINSULA

340 page

Illustrated. 

£45.00
Nafziger, G. , Weslowski, M. T. , Devoe, T.      1991  Emperor's Press   New hardback copies. 

31837 POLES AND SAXONS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

266 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Geddes, A.       1970  Portsmouth City Council   The Portsmouth Papers 9. Booklet, yellowing to edge of pages, 
otherwise very good in card covers. 

11287 PORTSMOUTH DURING THE GREAT FRENCH WARS 1770-1800

22 page

An account of the life of Napoleon Bonaparte from his arrival in France, 1793 to the Battle of 
Montenotte 1796. Illustrated. 

£7.00

Ratcliffe, B.       1981  Frederick Warne   Hardback, bookplate to paste-down otherwise very good in edge-creased 
dustjacket. 

16112 PRELUDE TO FAME: AN ACCOUNT OF THE EARLY LIFE OF NAPOLEON UP TO THE 
BATTLE OF MONTENOTTE

112 page
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An account of the life of Napoleon Bonaparte from his arrival in France, 1793 to the Battle of 
Montenotte 1796. Illustrated. 

£7.00

Ratcliffe, B.       1981  Frederick Warne   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

30334 PRELUDE TO FAME: AN ACCOUNT OF THE EARLY LIFE OF NAPOLEON UP TO THE 
BATTLE OF MONTENOTTE

112 page

Treatise on equipping soldiers with the pike and longbow; facsimile of 1798 edition. With new 
Introduction by E. G. Heath, 

£15.00

Mason, R. O. (Heath, E.G. Introduction.)      1970  Tabard   Hardback, wrinkle where pages bound, probably a 
production characteristic, indentation to endpaper, otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

29403 PRO ARIS ET FOCIS: CONSIDERATIONS OF THE REASONS THAT EXIST FOR REVIVING 
THE USE OF THE LONGBOW WITH THE PIKE…1798

59 page

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£10.00
Hofschroer, P.       1987  Osprey   Men at Arms 162. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. Reprint. 

28565 PRUSSIAN CAVALRY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (1) : 1792-1807

40 page

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£10.00
Hofschroer, P.       1986  Osprey   Men at Arms 172. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28566 PRUSSIAN CAVALRY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (2) : 1807-15

40 page

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£15.00
Hofschroer, P.       1984  Osprey   Men at Arms 152. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

36211 PRUSSIAN LINE INFANTRY 1792-1815

40 page

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£15.00
Hofschroer, P.       1987  Osprey   Men at Arms series 192. Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. First edition. 

36212 PRUSSIAN RESERVE, MILITIA & IRREGULAR TROOPS 1806-15

40 page

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£15.00
Hofschroer, P.       1987  Osprey   Men at Arms series 192. Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. First edition. 

28457 PRUSSIAN RESERVE, MILITIA & IRREGULAR TROOPS 1806-15

40 page

John Kincaid served in the 95th Rifles during the Peninsular & Waterloo campaigns. This is his 
follow-up to his highly acclaimed 'Adventures in the Rifle Brigade'. Reprint of the edition first 
published 1835.

£12.00
Kincaid, J. Capt.       1998  Spellmount   Spellmount Library of Military History. Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

31330 RANDOM SHOTS FROM A RIFLEMAN

343 page

John Dobbs served with the 52nd (Oxfordshire) Light Infantry during the Peninsular War. Reprint 
of the 1863 edition; with new introduction by Ian Fletcher. 

£8.00
Dobbs, J.       2000  Spellmount   Spellmount Library of Military History. Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

28785 RECOLLECTIONS OF AN OLD 52ND MAN

150 page

Originally published in two volumes by his daughter, the Countess de Mirabeau; edited from the 
French by Charlotte M. Yonge in 1875. This is a combined single-volume reprint. 

£40.00
Gonneville. (Yonge, C. M. edited. )       1996  Worley Publications   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

36692 RECOLLECTIONS OF COLONEL DE GONNEVILLE

634 page

Facsimile reprint of the 1893 'new & revised' (single volume) edition. 

£30.00
MacDonald. (Rousset, C. edited. )       1996  Worley Publications   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

23556 RECOLLECTIONS OF MARSHAL MACDONALD, DUKE OF TARENTUM

488 page

Facsimile reprint of the 1893 'new & revised' (single volume) edition. 

£30.00
MacDonald. (Rousset, C. Edited. )       1996  Worley Publications   Hardback, fine in scratched dustjacket. 

23111 RECOLLECTIONS OF MARSHAL MACDONALD, DUKE OF TARENTUM

488 page
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Facsimile reprint of 1892 edition. Volume One: x+356pp, Volume Two: x+380pp. 

£50.00

MacDonald. (Rousset, C. edited. )       1987  Worley Publications   Hardback, corner tips of a few pages dented 
otherwise very good in dented red cloth boards. Limited, numbered edition of 250 copies. 

33181 RECOLLECTIONS OF MARSHAL MACDONALD, DUKE OF TARENTUM: TWO VOLUME 
SET

page

Officer in 34th (Cumberland) Regt. During the Peninsular campaign. First published 1824.

£4.00
Sherer, M.       1996  Spellmount   Spellmount Library of Military History series. Hardback, 'damaged' stamp to title 
page, one page creased and torn, in creased dustjacket. A good reference copy 

27234 RECOLLECTIONS OF THE PENINSULA

262 page

Moyle Sherer was an officer in 34th (Cumberland) Regiment during the Peninsular campaign. 
First published 1824.

£10.00
Sherer, M.       1996  Spellmount   Spellmount Library of Military History. Hardback, very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

20527 RECOLLECTIONS OF THE PENINSULA

262 page

Colour photographic study of the Third Historical Re-enactment July 30th - August 1, 2004. 
Useful uniform reference for modellers and wargamers; with a brief introduction to the battle and 
notes on the uniforms and equipment. 

£17.95
Davis, C. P. (translated. )       2005  Andrea Press   Re-enactment Series 1. New paperback copies. 

36545 RE-ENACTMENT SERIES: BATTLE OF CORUNNA 1809

64 page

The means of protecting the Capital and preventing the Enemy from landing in any part 
contiguous to it. A Letter to the Earl of Harrington on the proposed fortifications round London. A 
Defence of the Volunteer System, and Military description of Essex and Kent. 

£10.00
Hanger, G.       1970  E & W Books   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. Facsimile reprint of 1804 edition. 

35880 REFLECTIONS ON THE MENACED INVASION (1804)

207 page

Tissue patterns for a range of women's garments, inc: bodice petticoat, dress with two bodices and 
4 sleeve choices, chemisette, spenser jacket, beret, muff and reticule. Sizes 6-10 & 18DD-22DD. 
Sewing instructions, embroidery patterns & notes. 

£46.00
        La Mode Bagatelle   New copies. See our website 'Costume Patterns' section for more historical patterns. 

36952 REGENCY WARDROBE COSTUME PATTERN

page

Guide to the uniforms, equipment and regiments involved. Illustrated with 8 colour plates showing 
over 60 uniforms, and 67 uniform drawings. 

£5.00
North, R.       1971  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Hardback; ownership inscription to endpaper, pages yellowed 
otherwise good in torn, creased and tape-repaired dustjacket. Reprint. 

28621 REGIMENTS AT WATERLOO

72 page

Guide to the uniforms, equipment and regiments involved. Illustrated with 8 colour plates showing 
over 60 uniforms, and 67 uniform drawings. 

£8.00
North, R.       1971  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Paperback, ownership sticker to title page, corner crease to one 
page, otherwise very good in lightly marked card covers. 

13811 REGIMENTS AT WATERLOO

72 page

Guide to the uniforms, equipment and regiments involved. Illustrated with 8 colour plates showing 
over 60 uniforms, and 67 uniform drawings. 

£7.00
North, R.       1971  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Hardback; edge of pages dented, a good copy in tatty, torn and 
sciffed dustjacket. Reprint. 

28618 REGIMENTS AT WATERLOO

72 page

Guide to the uniforms, equipment and regiments involved. Illustrated with 8 colour plates showing 
over 60 uniforms, and 67 uniform drawings. 

£8.00
North, R.       1971  Almark   Paperback; neat bookplate to inside front cover; otherwise very good in card covers. 
First edition. 

28619 REGIMENTS AT WATERLOO

72 page
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Guide to the uniforms, equipment and regiments involved. Illustrated with 8 colour plates showing 
over 60 uniforms, and 67 uniform drawings. 

£5.00
North, R.       1971  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Paperback, wrinkle to edge of a few pages, otherwise good in 
marked card covers. 

28620 REGIMENTS AT WATERLOO

72 page

Guide to the uniforms, equipment and regiments involved. Illustrated with 8 colour plates showing 
over 60 uniforms, and 67 uniform drawings. 

£5.00
North, R.       1972  Almark   Paperback, a good clean copy internally, indentation and scuff to card covers where 
price sticker removed, indentation to spine. 

23245 REGIMENTS AT WATERLOO

72 page

Guide to the uniforms, equipment and regiments involved. Illustrated with 8 colour plates showing 
over 60 uniforms, and 67 uniform drawings. 

£8.00
North, R.       1972  Almark   Paperback, very good in very good card covers. Reprint. 

33836 REGIMENTS AT WATERLOO

72 page

Guide to the uniforms, equipment and regiments involved. With 31 uniforms illustrated in colour, 
and over 50 b/w illustrations. 

£12.00
North, R.       1977  Almark   Paperback, very good in creased & scuffed card covers. Revised second edition. 

25311 REGIMENTS AT WATERLOO VOL 1: FRENCH ARMY UNIFORMS

48 page

Guide to the uniforms, equipment and regiments involved. With 29 uniforms illustrated in colour 
& over 50 b/w illustrations. 

£12.00
North, R.       1977  Almark   Second revised edition. Paperback, very good in lightly creased covers. 

11943 REGIMENTS AT WATERLOO VOL 2: BRITISH ARMY UNIFORMS

48 page

With 8 plates. 

£10.00

War Office      2006  Ken Trotman   Paperback; fine in marked card covers. Facsimile of 1801 edition. 

16039 REGULATIONS FOR THE EXERCISE OF RIFLEMEN AND LIGHT INFANTRY AND 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR THEIR CONDUCT IN THE FIELD

70 page

First printed for the War Office, 1814. 

£6.00

War Office      2004  The Naval & Military Press   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

29982 REGULATIONS FOR THE EXERCISE OF RIFLEMEN AND LIGHT INFANTRY AND 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR THEIR CONDUCT IN THE FIELD (1814) 

96 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Lehmann, J.       1977  Jonathan Cape   Hardback, pages heavily yellowed (low quality paper) , otherwise good in 
faded dustjacket. 

34189 REMEMBER YOU ARE AN ENGLISHMAN: A BIOGRAPHY OF SIR HARRY SMITH 1787-1860

384 page

James Anton served as Quatermaster-General in the 42nd Royal Highlanders. 'During the most 
eventful periods of the last war'. Facsimile reprint of the 1841 edition. 

£15.00
Anton, J.       1991  Ken Trotman   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24806 RETROSPECT OF A MILITARY LIFE

395 page

Illustrated by James Dann. 

£5.00
Caldwell, G. & Cooper, R.       1995  Bugle Horn Publications   Booklet, light creasing to pages otherwise good in 
creased and partially detatched paper covers. 

32668 RIFLES AT WATERLOO

48 page

The story of the 95th Rifles, the toughest and deadliest sharpshooters in Wellington's army. 
Illustrated. 

£4.00
Urban, M.       2003  Faber   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

28729 RIFLES: SIX YEARS WITH WELLINGTON'S LEGENDARY SHARPSHOOTERS

351 page
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John Spencer Cooper was a sergeant in the 7th Royal Fusiliers. First published 1869.

£10.00

Cooper, J. S.      1996  Spellmount   Spellmount Library of Military History. Hardback, very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

36649 ROUGH NOTES OF SEVEN CAMPAIGNS IN PORTUGAL, SPAIN, FRANCE AND AMERICA 
DURING THE YEARS 1809-1815

150 page

Illustrated by Bill Younghusband. 

£10.00
Fletcher, I.       1997  Osprey   Campaign 48. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30494 SALAMANCA 1812

96 page

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£15.00
Cassin-Scott, J.       1976  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, ownership stamp to interior of rear cover, 
otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

28465 SCANDINAVIAN ARMIES OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 page

Facsimile reprint of the 1808 edition; with a new introductionary note. 

£20.00

A Corporal Of Riflemen (Captain Henry Beaufroy)       1971  Richmond Publishing Co. Ltd.    Hardback, scuff to 
endpaper otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

32913 SCLOPPETARIA: OR CONSIDERATIONS ON THE NATURE AND USE OF RIFLED BARREL 
GUNS (1808) 

page

First published 1905. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Masefield, J.       1971  Sphere   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

24863 SEA LIFE IN NELSON'S TIME

105 page

Memoir of a French seaman serving in the republican navy and taken prisoner in 1806; 
illustrated. 

£5.00
Garneray, L. (Wilson, R. translated. )       2003  Argyll Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published 
£20.00.

30246 SEAMAN GARNERAY: VOYAGES, AVENTURES ET COMBATS

285 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Nicolson, A.       2005  Harper Collins   Hardback, 'remainder' ink mark to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
creased, fold-out dustjacket. 

29804 SEIZE THE FIRE: HEROISM, DUTY, AND THE BATTLE OF TRAFALGAR

341 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Mallinson, H.       2005  Crowood Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.95.

24488 SEND IT BY SEMAPHORE: THE OLD TELEGRAPHS DURING THE WARS WITH FRANCE

240 page

Volume Two of a two-volume set. This volume covers Henegan's experiences from the aftermath of 
Vittoria to the Battle of Waterloo and Restoration of Louis XVIII. 

£4.00

Henegan, R. D.      2005  Nonsuch   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £10.00. 

34085 SEVEN YEARS CAMPAIGNING IN THE PENINSULA AND THE NETHERLANDS 1808-1815: 
VOLUME TWO

186 page

The official inside story of the award-winning ITV drama series. Includes a synopsis of the first 
eleven films. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Murrell, R.       1996  Carlton Books   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

35915 SHARPE'S STORY: THE MAKING OF A HERO

112 page

Updated and expanded edition of 'Sharpe's Story'. The official inside story of the award-winning 
ITV drama series. Includes further episodes from the television series. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Murrell, R.       1997  Carlton Books   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

32457 SHARPE'S VICTORY: THE STORY OF A HERO'S TRIUMPH

144 page

Biography of Sir John Moore. 

£5.00
Oman, C.       1953  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed and discoloured otherwise good in 
creased, tape-marked, torn and part-missing dustjacket. First edition. 

36548 SIR JOHN MOORE

700 page
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The memoirs of Major-Genneral Sir George Bell; experiences in the Peninsular War, and 
Crimean War, of garrison life in Canada in the 1830s and action in the rebellion there, and visits 
to the United States during the Civil War. Maps. 

£5.00
Bell, G. Maj-Gen. (Stuart, B. edited. )       1991  Spellmount   Hardback, lean to spine otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

28980 SOLDIER'S GLORY: BEING 'ROUGH NOTES OF AN OLD SOLDIER'

325 page

The memoirs of Major-Genneral Sir George Bell; experiences in the Peninsular and Crimean 
Wars, of garrison life in Canada in the 1830s and action in the rebellion there, and visits to the 
United States during the Civil War. Maps. 

£5.00
Bell, G. Maj-Gen. (Stuart, B. edited. )       1991  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

34273 SOLDIER'S GLORY: BEING 'ROUGH NOTES OF AN OLD SOLDIER'

325 page

British Footguards at Waterloo, June 1815. Well illustrated with line drawings, photographs & 
maps. Includes Order of Battle. 

£4.00

Fosten, B.       1973  Almark   Booklet, edge of pages heavily yellowed, card covers stained, yellowed, creased and 
marked. A good reference copy only. 

30463 SOLDIERS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS - BRITISH FOOTGUARDS PART 1: QUATRE BRAS 
AND WATERLOO

26 page

British Footguards at Waterloo, June 1815. Well illustrated with line drawings. Includes firelock 
drill, and divisional services. 

£7.00

Fosten, B.       1973  Almark   Booklet, contents very good, but tape to scuffed card covers. 

31800 SOLDIERS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS - BRITISH FOOTGUARDS PART 4: COLOURS AND 
WEAPONS

24 page

French Imperial Guard Infantry, June 1815. Well illustrated with line drawings & maps. 

£7.00

Fosten, B.       1973  Almark   Booklet, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

32662 SOLDIERS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS - FRENCH IMPERIAL GUARD INFANTRY PART 5: 
PARIS AND WATERLOO

26 page

Illustrated with b/w line drawings. 

£7.00

Fosten, B.       1973  Almark   Booklet, very good in scuffed and creased card covers. 

32664 SOLDIERS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS - FRENCH IMPERIAL GUARD INFANTRY, JUNE 
1815: PART 6 THE UNIFORMS

26 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Hayman, P. Sir.       1990  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, previous owner's bookplate to paste-down, blemish to 
edge of pages otherwise good, dustjacket creased. Author's inscription to previous owner on endpaper. Signed copy. 

26679 SOULT: NAPOLEON'S MALIGNED MARSHAL

287 page

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£15.00
Pivka, O. V.      1975  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
yellowed card covers. 

28460 SPANISH ARMIES OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 page

Men at Arms series. Illustrated by Michael Roffe. 

£12.99
Pivka, O. V.      2000  Osprey   New paperback copies. Limited edition reprint with original (pre-number) cover. 

11816 SPANISH ARMIES OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 page

Reprint of 1905 edition. 

£10.00
Anderson, J.       1990  R. J. Leach & Co.    Paperback, very good in card covers; includes separate map in pocket. 

35186 SPANISH CAMPAIGN OF SIR JOHN MOORE

58 page

Reprint of 1905 edition. 

£10.00
Anderson, J.       1990  R. J. Leach & Co.    Paperback, very good in card covers; includes separate map in pocket. 

23821 SPANISH CAMPAIGN OF SIR JOHN MOORE

58 page

Napoleonic - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 49 of 7601 January 2012



Spencer was tutor to the Duke of Richmond’s sons. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Madan, B. (edited. )       1970  Literary Services   Hardback without dustjacket otherwise very good in marked and 
dented boards. 

24730 SPENCER AND WATERLOO: THE LETTERS OF SPENCER MADAN 1814-1816

233 page

The battles which marked the turning of the tide in the war against the French Revolution. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Lloyd, C.       1963  Batsford   Hardback; edge of boards scuffed otherwise good in scuffed and torn dustjacket. 

30400 ST VINCENT & CAMPERDOWN

184 page

The journal of Dr Haddy James, Assistant Surgeon to the 1st Foot Guards, written during 1815. 
Maps & illustrations

£8.00
James, H. (Vansittart, J. edited. )       1964  Cassell   Hardback, exlib; endpapers removed, usual library stamps, pages 
yellowed otherwise good in torn, marked & tape-marked dustjacket. 

21445 SURGEON JAMES'S JOURNAL 1815

175 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Elting, J. R      1997  Phoenix Press   Paperback; dent and blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in marked and 
creased card covers. 

36553 SWORDS AROUND A THRONE : NAPOLEON'S GRANDE ARMEE

784 page

£14.99
Muir, R.       2000  Yale University Press   New paperback copies. 

35067 TACTICS AND THE EXPERIENCE OF BATTLE IN THE AGE OF NAPOLEON

342 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Edwards, P.       2005  Crowood Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99.

30634 TALAVERA: WELLINGTON'S EARLY PENINSULAR VICTORIES 1808-9

256 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Field, A. W.      2006  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

34023 TALAVERA: WELLINGTON'S FIRST VICTORY IN SPAIN

184 page

Including a roll of all ranks present with biographical notes. 

£20.00
Lagden, A. & Sly, J.       1998  Self Published   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. Second editon. 

23509 THE 2/73RD AT WATERLOO

272 page

The conduct of war from the Battle of Breitenfeld 1631 to Waterloo 1815. Tactics, officership, 
developments and maps. 

£10.00

Weigley, R. F.      1991  Indiana University Press   Hardback, dent to corners of a few pages otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

22799 THE AGE OF BATTLES: THE QUEST FOR DECISIVE WARFARE FROM BREITENFELD TO 
WATERLOO

579 page

A Study in Leadership. Illustrated with 14 maps and plans, 173 plates, 86 in colour. Xviii+564pp. 

£25.00
Lachouque, H. & Brown, A. S. K. (Chandler, D. G. Introduction. )       1997  Arms & Armour Press   Fourth edition. 
Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

36752 THE ANATOMY OF GLORY: NAPOLEON AND HIS GUARD

page

A Study in Leadership. Illustrated with 14 maps and plans, 173 plates, 86 in colour. Xviii+564pp. 

£20.00
Lachouque, H. & Brown, A. S. K. (Chandler, D. G. Introduction. )       1997  Arms & Armour Press   Fourth edition. 
Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

28806 THE ANATOMY OF GLORY: NAPOLEON AND HIS GUARD

page

Organisation, equipment, experiences, everyday life at home and on campaign. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Haythornthwaite, P. J.      1998  Brockhampton   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. Reprint. 

28752 THE ARMIES OF WELLINGTON

318 page
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An examination and analysis of Napoleon's tactics by Baron Antoine Henri de Jomini, a 
contemporary of Clausewitz. First published in French in 1838 this is a reprint of the English 
translation of 1862. With new Introduction by Charles Messenger. 

£8.00
Jomini, A. H. De. (Messenger, C. Introduction. )       1992  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

36029 THE ART OF WAR

410 page

Detailed analysis of battlefield tactics, the organisation, theatres of war, battles and generals. 
With glossary of terms and abbreviations, bibliography, illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Griffith, P.       1998  Greenhill   Hardback; fine in creased dustjacket. 

35154 THE ART OF WAR OF REVOLUTIONARY FRANCE 1789-1802

304 page

Napoleonic warfare in practice; the Armies, organisation, tactics, equipment and wartime 
experience of the fighting soldier. Illustrated. Reprint. 

£10.00
Rothenberg, G.       1997  Spellmount   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket.  

24842 THE ART OF WARFARE IN THE AGE OF NAPOLEON

272 page

Colour plates by R. Ottenfeld. 

£12.00
Seaton, A.       2002  Osprey   Special reprint of the 1973 first edition; paperback; fine in fine card covers. (Men at 
Arms series no.7). 

25574 THE AUSTRO-HUNGARIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 page

A Hero of the Peninsular and Waterloo Campaigns. Reprint of 1886 edition. 

£12.00
Lawrence. (Bankes, G. N. edited. )       1986  Ken Trotman Ltd.    Military History Monographs No.10. Paperback, 
very good in lightly marked card covers. 

36759 THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF SERGEANT WILLIAM LAWRENCE

250 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Hayter, A. (edited. )       1993  Pentland Press   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

30367 THE BACKBONE: DIARIES OF A MILITARY FAMILY IN THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

343 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Hayter, A. (edited. )       1993  Pentland Press   Hardback, mark and dent to corners of a few pages , corner of boards 
dented, otherwise good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

15785 THE BACKBONE: DIARIES OF A MILITARY FAMILY IN THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

343 page

Columbia Studies in the Social Sciences Number 596.

£85.00

Quimby, R. S.      1957  Columbia University Press   Hardback without dustjacket; boards faded, edge of pages 
yellowed otherwise very good. First edition. 

32768 THE BACKGROUND OF NAPOLEONIC WARFARE: THE THEORY OF MILITARY TACTICS 
IN EIGHTEENTH-CENTURY FRANCE

385 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Dupuy, T. N.      1968  Macmillan   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, endpapers replaced, some marks to pages 
in creased and torn dustjacket. A good reference copy

21367 THE BATTLE OF AUSTERLITZ: NAPOLEON'S GREATEST VICTORY

90 page

Nelson and the Danes. The first comprehensive study of of the battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Feldbaek, O.       2002  Pen & Sword   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

30271 THE BATTLE OF COPENHAGEN 1801

270 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Hopton, R.       2002  Pen & Sword   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. 

23045 THE BATTLE OF MAIDA 1806: FIFTEEN MINUTES OF GLORY

197 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Bennett, G.       1977  Batsford   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

12477 THE BATTLE OF TRAFALGAR

256 page
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Illustrated. 

£5.00
Robson, M.       2005  Conway Maritime Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

30341 THE BATTLE OF TRAFALGAR 1805

176 page

Reprint of the 1905 edition. 

£30.00
Kelly, W. H.      1993  Worley Publications   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages, otherwise very good in very 
good dustjacket. 

36689 THE BATTLE OF WAVRE AND GROUCHY'S RETREAT

170 page

The 200 year biography of the family from its obscure Corsican origins to it’s present day 
descendants. 

£4.00
Stacton, D.       1967  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback, indentation to endpaper otherwise good in torn and creased 
dustjacket. 

24761 THE BONAPARTES

384 page

Illustrated. 

£8.50
Reilly, R.       1974  G. P. Putnam's Sons, New York   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

24409 THE BRITISH AT THE GATES: THE NEW ORLEANS CAMPAIGN IN THE WAR OF 1812

379 page

A selection of letters originally published in the United Services Journal between 1831 and 1833 
as a series of separate articles. First published 1832.

£30.00
An Officer Of Dragoons      1996  Mark Thompson   Hardback, fine copy in lightly marked dustjacket. Limited 
numbered edition (of 100 copies) 

32912 THE BRITISH CAVALRY ON THE PENINSULA

128 page

Its creation, training and operational role. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Gates, D.       1987  Batsford   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

19248 THE BRITISH LIGHT INFANTRY ARM C.1790-1815

212 page

Its creation, training and operational role. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Gates, D.       1987  Batsford   Hardback, pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed & torn dustjacket. 

15327 THE BRITISH LIGHT INFANTRY ARM C.1790-1815

212 page

Its creation, training and operational role. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Gates, D.       1987  Batsford   Hardback, ownership sticker to paste-down, otherwise very good in faded & creased 
dustjacket. 

27793 THE BRITISH LIGHT INFANTRY ARM C.1790-1815

212 page

Its creation, training and operational role. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Gates, D.       1987  Batsford   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

27497 THE BRITISH LIGHT INFANTRY ARM C.1790-1815

212 page

A comprehensive guide to the British land forces that were involved in the Napoleonic Wars. 
Illustrated. 

£15.00
Park, S. J. & Nafziger, G. F.      1983  Rafm Co Inc.    Paperback, very good in lightly scuffed card covers. 

19754 THE BRITISH MILITARY: ITS SYSTEM AND ORGANIZATION 1803-1815

120 page

A comprehensive guide to the British land forces that were involved in the Napoleonic Wars. 
Illustrated. 

£12.00
Park, S. J. & Nafziger, G. F.      1983  Rafm Co Inc.    Paperback, corners of pages dented otherwise good in creased 
card covers. 

28248 THE BRITISH MILITARY: ITS SYSTEM AND ORGANIZATION 1803-1815

120 page

An illustrated introduction to the uniforms, equipment, organisation & daily life; aimed at 
younger readers but a useful introduction to the subject. Illustrated by Angus McBride. 

£10.00
Windrow, M.       1985  Franklin Watts   The Soldier Through the Ages series. Hardback, very good in pictorial 
boards. 

17438 THE BRITISH REDCOAT OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

32 page

Napoleonic - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 52 of 7601 January 2012



A good introduction to the British soldier's life and experiences. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Brett-James, A.       1970  Macmillan   Sources of History Series. Hardback, very good in pictorial boards. 

12594 THE BRITISH SOLDIER IN THE NAPOLEONIC WARS 1793-1815

64 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Olivier, D.       1966  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise very good in 
marked, price-clipped and creased dustjacket. 

19510 THE BURNING OF MOSCOW 1812

221 page

Reprint of the English text first published 1843, complete and unabridged; with new Introduction 
by George F. Nafziger and maps from 'Napoleon' by Theodore Ayrault Dodge (1907) . 

£10.00
Clausewitz, C. Von. General.       1992  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 20. Hardback, very good copy in creased and 
stained dustjacket. 

19654 THE CAMPAIGN OF 1812 IN RUSSIA

260 page

Facsimile reprint of 1818 edition. Fold-out maps. 

£40.00

Gourgaud, B. G. General      1982  Ken Trotman Publishing   Hardback without dustjacket, very good in cloth boards. 
Limited edition; number 143 of 200 copies. 

30913 THE CAMPAIGN OF MDCCCXV; OR, A NARRATIVE OF THE MILITARY OPERATIONS 
WHICH TOOK PLACE IN FRANCE AND BELGIUM DURING THE HUNDRED DAYS

234 page

Maps. 

£10.00
Fortescue, J. Sir.       1987  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 5. Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

28483 THE CAMPAIGN OF WATERLOO

230 page

Maps. 

£10.00
Fortescue, J. Sir.       1987  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 5. Hardback, light staining to edge of pages, though not 
effecting text, otherwise good in lightly faded dustjacket. 

13466 THE CAMPAIGN OF WATERLOO

230 page

Maps. 

£5.00
Fortescue, J. Sir.       1987  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 5. Hardback, boards stained and dented, contents good, in 
torn, part-missing, stained and creased dustjacket. 

30404 THE CAMPAIGN OF WATERLOO

230 page

Reprint of the 1920 edition, with additional maps and new index. 

£12.00
Fortescue, J. Sir.       1987  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 5. Hardback, fine copy in lightly faded dustjacket. 

15417 THE CAMPAIGN OF WATERLOO

230 page

Reprint of the 1920 edition, with additional maps and new index. 

£10.00
Fortescue, J. Sir.       1987  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 5. Hardback, fine copy in lightly creased dustjacket. 

23139 THE CAMPAIGN OF WATERLOO

230 page

A major chronological study of every campaign and battle in which Napoleon conducted. With 84 
illustrations and 80 maps. 

£40.00
Chandler, D.       1993  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. Twelth printing. 

36629 THE CAMPAIGNS OF NAPOLEON

117
2

page

A major chronological study of every campaign and battle in which Napoleon conducted. With 84 

£40.00
Chandler, D.       1993  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good lightly 
creased dustjacket. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

36405 THE CAMPAIGNS OF NAPOLEON

117
2

page

French text, with English notes. Extracted from Thiers’ Histories of the French Revolution and the 
Consulate and the Empire. Maps +xivpp, advertisements. 

£6.00
Bowen, E. (edited. )       1873  Rivingtons   Hardback, some notes and underlining to text; binding loose, boards 
detached and heavily stained, chipped and marked. Sold as a tatty reference copy only - suitable for re-binding. 

32770 THE CAMPAIGNS OF NAPOLEON: MARENGO

155 page
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With fold-out genealogical table, and illustrations. 

£7.00

Capel. (Anglesey, Marquess. edited. ) Bryant, A. Sir. (Introduction.       1955  Jonathan Cape   Hardback, boards 
faded, otherwise very good in torn and part-missing dustjacket. 

12761 THE CAPEL LETTERS 1814-1817: BEING THE CORRESPONDENCE OF LADY CAROLINE 
CAPEL AND HER DAUGHTERS WITH THE DOWAGER COUNTESS OF UXBRIDGE FROM 
BRUSSELS AND SWITZERLAND

248 page

Journals of a female Russian officer in the Napoleonic Wars. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Durova, N. (Zirin, M. F. Introduction & translation)       1988  Angel Books   Hardback, boards a little bowed 
otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

22822 THE CAVALRY MAIDEN

242 page

£8.00

Wellington, 7th Duke Of (edited. )       1956  The Saint Nicholas Press   Hardback without dustjacket - if issued; 
foxing to endpapers otherwise very good in decorated boards. Limited edition number 225 / 1000. 

29646 THE CONVERSATIONS OF THE FIRST DUKE OF WELLINGTON WITH GEORGE WILLIAM 
CHAD

28 page

Illustrations & map. 

£5.00
Wolseley, Viscount.       1895  Samson Low, Marston and Company   The Pall Mall Magazine Library. Hardback 
without dustjacket, red cloth boards rubbed, dented and faded, split to interior of board, contents very good. 

24444 THE DECLINE AND FALL OF NAPOLEON

203 page

£5.00
Pope, D.       1987  Alison Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

25202 THE DEVIL HIMSELF: THE MUTINY OF 1800

186 page

Facsimile of second edition, 1895. Maps. 

£15.00

Tomkinson, William, Lt-Col.       1971  Frederick Muller Ltd.    Diaries of the Napoleonic Wars Series No.1. 
Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in yellowed and faded dustjacket. 

34278 THE DIARY OF A CAVALRY OFFICER IN THE PENINSULAR WAR AND WATERLOO 
CAMPAIGN 1809-1815

356 page

The experiences of a common soldier during the campaigns of Napoleon's Grand Army 1806-1813.

£7.00
Walter, J. (Raeff, M. edited. )       1991  Windrush   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

36525 THE DIARY OF A NAPOLEONIC FOOT SOLDIER

170 page

Account of Jacob Walter, a common soldier in Napoleon’s Grand Army during the campaigns of 
1806-1813. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Walter. J. (Raeff, M. edited. )       1996  Windrush Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £9.99.

26700 THE DIARY OF A NAPOLEONIC FOOT SOLDIER

170 page

Biography of The Duke of Wellington. Illustrated

£4.00
Guedalla, P.       1931  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback; foxing to pages, some pencil notes and underlining to text 
otherwise good in foxed and torn dustjacket. First edition. 

36570 THE DUKE

523 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Strawson, J.       1994  Constable   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

24757 THE DUKE AND THE EMPEROR: WELLINGTON AND NAPOLEON

319 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00

Du Cann, E.       2000  Antique Collectors’ Club Ltd   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £25.00.

30272 THE DUKE OF WELLINGTON AND HIS POLITICAL CAREER AFTER WATERLOO - THE 
CARICATURISTS' VIEW

page

Contemporary illustrations with notes. Unpaginated. 

£2.00
Physick, J.       1965  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum Large picture Book 19. Paperback, wrinkling and marks to 
pages, foxing to title page; covers marked, torn and scuffed. A good reference copy only. 

30347 THE DUKE OF WELLINGTON IN CARICATURE

page
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Contemporary illustrations with notes. Unpaginated. 

£4.00
Physick, J.       1965  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum Large picture Book 19. Paperback, very good in marked and 
creased card covers. 

18078 THE DUKE OF WELLINGTON IN CARICATURE

page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Mansel, P.       1987  George Philip   Hardback; very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

36591 THE EAGLE IN SPLENDOUR: NAPOLEON I AND HIS COURT

232 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Uffindell, A.       1994  Greenhill   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

33039 THE EAGLE'S LAST TRIUMPH: NAPOLEON'S VICTORY AT LIGNY, JUNE 1915

272 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Uffindell, A.       2006  Greenhill / MBI   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. Reprint. 

31479 THE EAGLE'S LAST TRIUMPH: NAPOLEON'S VICTORY AT LIGNY, JUNE 1915

272 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Rothenberg, G.       2004  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

30439 THE EMPEROR'S LAST VICTORY: NAPOLEON AND THE BATTLE OF WAGRAM

271 page

Maps. 

£12.00

Taylor, B.       2006  Spellmount   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

25269 THE EMPIRE OF THE FRENCH: A CHRONOLOGY OF THE REVOLUTIONARY AND 
NAPOLEONIC WARS 1792-1815

384 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Gonnard, P.       1909  Heinemann   Hardback, contents loose, a number of plates missing; boards scuffed, dented and 
marked , several pages loose - sold as a tatty reference copy only. First edition. 

30277 THE EXILE OF ST. HELENA: THE LAST PHASE IN FACT AND FICTION

267 page

Abridged, revised and corrected edition. +xxiv. 

£2.00
Summerville, C. J. (edited. )       2000  Constable   Paperback; fine in fine card covers. 

28889 THE EXPLOITS OF BARON DE MARBOT

294 page

Historical background to the Dino De Laurentis film 'Waterloo'. An introduction to the campaign 
and battle. Illustrated with photographs from the film. 

£4.00
Davies, P.       1971  Pan Books Ltd.    Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

30266 THE FIELD OF WATERLOO

48 page

Illustrated drill manual, taken from 'Rules and Regulations for the Formation, Field Exercise, and 
Movements of His Majesty's Forces; for the use of NCO's of the British Army 1807', and 
illustrated from 1828 manual; with practical tips and advice. 

£4.00

Litchfield, J.       2002  Bandolier Books   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

35988 THE FIRELOCK MUSKET : DURING THE LAST HALF OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (1804-
15) 

40 page

Congreve and Hale rockets of the nineteenth century; a detailed study of their development, 
impact and uses. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Winter, F. H.      1990  Smithsonian Institute   Hardback; boards bowed, edge of pages a little marked otherwise good 
in creased dustjackaet. 

35813 THE FIRST GOLDEN AGE OF ROCKETRY

321 page

Illustrated. 

£65.00

Haswell, J.       1969  Hamish Hamilton   Hardback, exlib; usual library markings, some creasing and stains to pages; 
pages yellowed; boards dented and scuffed; in creased, torn and stained dustjacket. A tatty reference copy only. 
Uncommon. 

33745 THE FIRST RESPECTABLE SPY: THE LIFE AND TIMES OF COLQUHOUN GRANT, 
WELLINGTON’S HEAD OF INTELLIGENCE

284 page
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Maps & illustrations. 

£5.00
Bell, D. A.      2007  Bloomsbury Publishing   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

25364 THE FIRST TOTAL WAR: NAPOLEON'S EUROPE AND THE BIRTH OF MODERN WARFARE

420 page

The first full-length biography of the commander of the Russian forces in 1805 and 1812, at 
Austerlitz and Borodino. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Parkinson, R.       1976  Peter Davies   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

24857 THE FOX OF THE NORTH: THE LIFE OF KUTUZOV - GENERAL OF WAR & PEACE

253 page

The first full-length biography of the commander of the Russian forces in 1805 and 1812, at 
Austerlitz and Borodino. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Parkinson, R.       1976  Peter Davies   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn dustjacket. 

24856 THE FOX OF THE NORTH: THE LIFE OF KUTUZOV - GENERAL OF WAR & PEACE

253 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Lloyd, P. A.      1991  Spellmount   Hardback, fine copy in price-clipped dustjacket. 

30353 THE FRENCH ARE COMING! THE INVASION SCARE 1803-5

224 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Lloyd, P. A.      1991  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

30354 THE FRENCH ARE COMING! THE INVASION SCARE 1803-5

224 page

The French mounted arm from the outbreak of the Revolutionary Wars to the downfall of 
Napoleon. Daily life, training, tactics, organisation, unit strengths and actions. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Johnson, D.       1989  Belmont   Hardback, marks to endpaper otherwise very good in creased dustjacket.  

28725 THE FRENCH CAVALRY 1792-1815

190 page

The French mounted arm from the outbreak of the Revolutionary Wars to the downfall of 
Napoleon. Daily life, training, tactics, organisation, unit strengths and actions. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Johnson, D.       1989  Belmont   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

23301 THE FRENCH CAVALRY 1792-1815

190 page

'Memoirs of my Service in the French Expedition to Egypt and Syria' by M. Jacques Miot 
(Commissary of War) . Maps. Reprint of the 1816 edition. 

£10.00
Miott, M. J.      1997  Worley Publications   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £20.00

23813 THE FRENCH EXPEDITION TO EGYPT

168 page

'Memoirs of my Service in the French Expedition to Egypt and Syria' by M. Jacques Miot 
(Commissary of War) . Maps. Reprint of the 1816 edition. 

£10.00
Miott, M. J.      1997  Worley Publications   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

23888 THE FRENCH EXPEDITION TO EGYPT

168 page

Imrie / Risley Uniform Guide Series No.1 Booklet No.1. Illustrated. 

£2.00
Riehn, R. K.      1971  Imrie / Risley   Booklet, corners of pages dented, foxing to edge of pages in marked and creased 
card covers . A good reference copy. 7th printing. 

30452 THE FRENCH IMPERIAL ARMY: THE CAMPAIGNS OF 1813-1814 AND WATERLOO

51 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Fremont-Barnes, G.       2001  Osprey   Paperback; dent and chip to spine, corner of pages dented otherwise a good 
clean copy. 

36774 THE FRENCH REVOLUTIONARY WARS

95 page

Detailed study of French war veterans from the end of the Old Regime to the 1820s. A social, 
military and political history. 

£10.00
Woloch, I.       1979  University of North Carolina Press, Chapel Hill   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27666 THE FRENCH VETERAN FROM THE REVOLUTION TO THE RESTORATION

392 page

Napoleonic - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 56 of 7601 January 2012



Detailed study of the nature and practice of the French attack on British commerce during the 
Revolutionary and Napoleonic Wars. 

£40.00
Crowhurst, P.       1989  Scolar Press   Hardback, very good in faded and chipped dustjacket. 

29237 THE FRENCH WAR ON TRADE: PRIVATEERING 1793-1815

251 page

Detailed combat study of the armies and leaders that fought the fast moving battles of the 1805 
Ulm-Austerlitz campaigns. Maps, illustrations, and orders of battle. 

£55.00
Bowden, S.       1997  The Emperor's Press   Hardback; dent to corners of pages otherwise a good clean copy in 
creased and faded dustjacket. 

35062 THE GLORY YEARS: NAPOLEON AND AUSTERLITZ 1805-1807

528 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Delderfield, R. F.      1964  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

15831 THE GOLDEN MILLSTONES: NAPOLEON'S BROTHERS AND SISTERS

246 page

Actions and losses in personnel, colours, standards and artillery 1792-1815. Over 2,000 actions 
listed, with detailed data on unit participation and casualties for every action. 

£25.00
Smith, D.       1998  Greenhill   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £45.00. (A heavy book - please 
contact us for overseas postage cost) . 

36517 THE GREENHILL NAPOLEONIC WARS DATA BOOK

582 page

His early years; to the beginning of the Italian Campaign. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Young, N.       1910  John Murray   Hardback without dustjacket, foxing to edge of pages, light marking to decorated 
blue cloth boards otherwise very good. First edition. 

30384 THE GROWTH OF NAPOLEON: A STUDY IN ENVIROMENT

418 page

His early years; to the beginning of the Italian Campaign. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Young, N.       1910  John Murray   Hardback without dustjacket, exlib, library number to spine, bookplate and library 
sticker to front paste-down, boards discoloured and rubbed, otherwise good. First edition. 

30385 THE GROWTH OF NAPOLEON: A STUDY IN ENVIROMENT

418 page

The Waterloo campaign. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Saunders, E.       1964  Longmans   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed & price-
clipped dustjacket. Bookplate to front paste-down - from the library of author John Prebble. 

24765 THE HUNDRED DAYS

323 page

Account of Norbert Landsheit, sergeant in the York Hussars and 20th Light Dragoons, who saw 
service in the Peninsular War. Facsimile reprint of 1837 edition. 305pp+308pp. 

£50.00
Landsheit, N. (Gleig, G. R. )       2001  Ken Trotman   A fine hardback set; in green cloth boards. Limited edition of 
100 copies. 

36514 THE HUSSAR (TWO VOLUME SET) 

page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Parkinson, R.       1975  PBS Book Club   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in faded 
dustjacket. 

24859 THE HUSSAR GENERAL: THE LIFE OF BLUCHER, MAN OF WATERLOO

246 page

His life, and application of tactics with regard to five important battles including Toulon, 
Austerlitz, and Borodino. Illustrsations & maps. 

£5.00
Chandler, D.       1990  Greenhill   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

30364 THE ILLUSTRATED NAPOLEON

176 page

Facsimile reprint. Illustrations +xpp. 

£15.00
Headley, J. T.      1993  Worley Publications   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

36688 THE IMPERIAL GUARD OF NAPOLEON: FROM MARENGO TO WATERLOO

310 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Hitsman, J. M.      1972  University of Toronto Press   Paperback; corner crease to a few pages otherwise good in 
yellowed, creased and scuffed card covers. 

34687 THE INCREDIBLE WAR OF 1812: A MILITARY HISTORY

265 page
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Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
James, L.       1992  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback; very good in scratched dustjacket. 

36554 THE IRON DUKE: A MILITARY BIOGRAPHY OF WELLINGTON

306 page

Maps. 

£10.00
Maude, F. N. Colonel.       1998  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 35. Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

24699 THE JENA CAMPAIGN 1806

202 page

The journal of Captain Gordon of the 15th Hussars. Facsimile reprint of 1913 edition. 

£10.00
Gordon, A.       1990  Worley Publications   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in marked 
dustjacket. 

19753 THE JOURNAL OF A CAVALRY OFFICER IN THE CORUNNA CAMPAIGN 1808-1809

238 page

The journal of Captain Gordon of the 15th Hussars. Facsimile reprint of 1913 edition. 

£12.00
Gordon, A.       1990  Worley Publications   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

23168 THE JOURNAL OF A CAVALRY OFFICER IN THE CORUNNA CAMPAIGN 1808-1809

238 page

Dr Charles Boutflower served with the 40th Regiment. During the Peninsular campaign. First 
published 1912.With a new introduction by Dr. Christopher Ticehurst. 

£12.00
Boutflower, C.       1996  Spellmount   Spellmount Library of Military History. Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

36680 THE JOURNAL OF AN ARMY SURGEON DURING THE PENINSULAR WAR

182 page

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£8.00
Pivka, O. V.      1974  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

28559 THE KING'S GERMAN LEGION

40 page

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Pivka, O. V.      1974  Osprey   Men at Arms. Hardback. First edition, very good in pictorial boards. 

28560 THE KING'S GERMAN LEGION

40 page

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£8.00
Pivka, O. V.      2000  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. Special reprint of the 1974 first 
edition. 

33908 THE KING'S GERMAN LEGION

40 page

The closing days of Napoleon’s life. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Lachouque, H.       1966  George Allen & Unwin, Ltd.    Hardback, lean to spine otherwise very good in torn and 
scuffed dustjacket. 

24211 THE LAST DAYS OF NAPOLEON'S EMPIRE

page

£4.00
Ronciere, C. (edited. ) Guedalla, P. (Introduction. )      1935  Hutchinson   Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages 
otherwise good in torn and part-missing dustjacket. 

30343 THE LETTERS OF NAPOLEON TO MARIE LOUISE

290 page

Wheeler served with the 51st Regiment of Foot during the Napoleonic Wars, through the 
Walcheren expedition, the Peninsular campaign, and at Waterloo. Reprint of 1951 edition. 

£10.00
Wheeler, W. (Liddle Hart, B. H. edited. )       1993  The Windrush Press   Hardback, very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

35294 THE LETTERS OF PRIVATE WHEELER 1809-1828

287 page

£4.00

Anon.         W. Nicholson & Sons, Limited   Hardback without dustjacket; pages brittle and yellowed, title page torn, 
boards loose, faded, marked and dented. (no published date but gift inscription dated 1920) Uncommon. 

36614 THE LIFE AND BATTLES OF NAPOLEON BONAPARTE, EMPEROR OF FRANCE SELECTED 
FROM AUTHENTIC SOURCES

349 page

Facsimile reprint of 1815 edition. Maps. 

£15.00
Gneisenau, General Count.       1996  Constable   Hardback, dent to margin of pages, small ink mark to bottom edge of 
pages, spine chipped; otherwise a good clean copy in torn dustjacket. 

35364 THE LIFE AND CAMPAIGNS OF FIELD MARSHAL PRINCE BLUCHER

443 page
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The fictional biography of Hornblower and his adventures. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Parkinson, C. N.      1997  Sutton   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. Reprint. 

30336 THE LIFE AND TIMES OF HORATIO HORNBLOWER

304 page

The fictional biography of Hornblower and his adventures. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Parkinson, C. N.      1997  Sutton   Hardback, dent to corner of boards and first few pages, ownership sticker to 
endpaper otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

21651 THE LIFE AND TIMES OF HORATIO HORNBLOWER

304 page

Collection of line drawings and coloured plates by Charles Stadden. Over 50 line drawings, 9 
photographs and 8 full colour plates. 

£4.00
Stadden, C.       1971  Almark   Paperback, neat bookplate to inside front cover; otherwise very good in lightly marked 
covers. 

28817 THE LIFE GUARDS: DRESS AND APPOINTMENTS 1660-1914

68 page

Translated from the Russian. 

£4.00
Merezhkovsky, D.       1928  E. P. Dutton & Co. , Inc.    Hardback, edge of pages untrimmed otherwise good in torn 
and part-missing dustjacket. 

30230 THE LIFE OF NAPOLEON

375 page

Includes 'A Sketch of the Life of the Late Emperor Napoleon the Third', and 'Biographies of the 
Bonapartes'. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Abbott, J. S. C.        Eld & Blackham, Birmingham   Hardback without dustjacket, bookplate to endpaper, corner 
crease to a few pages, pages yellowed otherwise good in scuffed and dented red cloth boards. 627+102+ixpp. No 
published date; circa 1900. 

28740 THE LIFE OF NAPOLEON BONAPARTE

page

Illustrated. 

£2.00
Southey, R.       1907  George Bell & Sons   Hardback, edge of pages unevenly trimmed, foxing to pages otherwise 
good; green cloth boards discoloured and dented. 

12179 THE LIFE OF NELSON

426 page

Fresh biography, drawing on new sources. 

£10.00
Day, R.       2001  Pen & Sword   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

21478 THE LIFE OF SIR JOHN MOORE 'NOT A DRUM WAS HEARD'

224 page

Reprint of 1850 edition. 

£7.00

Gleig, G. R.      2003  The Naval & Military Press   Paperback, previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise very 
good in creased card covers. 

29968 THE LIGHT DRAGOON: THE STORY OF PRIVATE GEORGE FARMER 11TH LIGHT 
DRAGOONS 1808-1836

252 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Caffrey, K.       1978  Andre Deutsch   Hardback, crease to endpaper and margin of a few pages otherwise good in 
yellowed and faded dustjacket. 

12586 THE LION AND THE UNION: THE ANGLO-AMERICAN WAR 1812-1815

340 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Urban, G.       2001  Faber & Faber   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

28709 THE MAN WHO BROKE NAPOLEON'S CODES: THE STORY OF GEORGE SCOVELL

333 page

Volume Two, of a two-volume set. Reprint of 1892 edition. Maps. 

£8.00
Marbot. (Butler, A. J. translated. )       1990  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 11. Hardback, paint splash to endpaper 
and front pastedown, lean to spine otherwise good in creased and faded dustjacket. (Volume Two only) . 

30410 THE MEMOIRS OF BARON DE MARBOT: VOLUME II

472 page

Facsimile reprint of 1896 edition. 491+xpp & 438pp. 

£40.00
Thiebault, B. (Butler, A. J. translated) .      1994  Worley Publications   Hardback; a very good set in blue cloth boards. 

36700 THE MEMOIRS OF BARON THIEBAULT: TWO VOLUME SET

page
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A selection of extracts taken from Pasquier’s ‘Histoire de mon Temps'. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Pasquier (Garman, D. Translated. )       1968  Fairleigh Dickinson   Hardback, very good in torn and price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

24751 THE MEMOIRS OF CHANCELLOR PASQUIER 1767-1815

292 page

Facsimile reprint of 1899 edition, with additional maps. 

£8.00
Bourgogne. (Chandler, D. Introduction. )       1979  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

26678 THE MEMOIRS OF SERGEANT BOURGOGNE 1812-1813

356 page

O'Neil served in 28th (North Gloucestershire) Regiment during the Peninsular and Waterloo 
campaigns. First published 1851.

£5.00
O’neil, C.       1996  Spellmount   Spellmount Library of Military History. Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

28499 THE MILITARY ADVENTURES OF CHARLES O'NEIL

259 page

The principles on which Napoleon’s military, diplomatic and political triumphs were built. 

£4.00
Napoleon I (Chandler, D. G. Introduction & Commentary. )       1987  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in faded 
dustjacket. 

28780 THE MILITARY MAXIMS OF NAPOLEON

252 page

The principles on which Napoleon’s military, diplomatic and political triumphs were built. 

£4.00
Napoleon I (Chandler, D. G. Introduction & Commentary. )       1987  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28781 THE MILITARY MAXIMS OF NAPOLEON

252 page

Examination using modern forsenic medicine into one of history’s greatest crimes. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Weider, B. & Hapgood, D.       1982  Congdon & Lattes   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

24769 THE MURDER OF NAPOLEON

266 page

Examination using modern forsenic medicine into one of history’s greatest crimes. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Weider, B. & Hapgood, D.       1982  Robson Books   Hardback; ownership name to endpaper otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

27345 THE MURDER OF NAPOLEON

266 page

Ten ‘what if' scenarios by ten prominent historians; illustrated. 

£4.00
North, J. (edited. )       2000  Greenhill   Hardback, corner tips of a few pages dented otherwise good in creased 
dustjacket. 

21785 THE NAPOLEON OPTIONS: ALTERNATE DECISIONS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

221 page

Ten ‘what if' scenarios by ten prominent historians; illustrated. 

£4.00
North, J. (edited. )       2000  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

29194 THE NAPOLEON OPTIONS: ALTERNATE DECISIONS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

221 page

Photographic study using historical re-enactors; the infantry, cavalry, artillery and officers of the 
Napoleonic Wars. With historical commentary. 

£12.00
Maughan, S. E.      1999  Crowood Press   Hardback; fine in torn dustjacket. 

26707 THE NAPOLEONIC SOLDIER

144 page

A comprehensive reference guide to the people, places, battles and weaponry of the Napoleonic 
Wars. With over 200 illustrations and maps. 

£12.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1990  Guild Publishing   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

36610 THE NAPOLEONIC SOURCE BOOK

414 page

A study of the military, economic and diplomatic aspects of the Napoleonic era. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£4.00
Glover, M.       1980  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

28276 THE NAPOLEONIC WARS: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY 1792-1815

232 page
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Containing his recollections of that memorable character, during the ten years in which he was in 
his personal service. Reprint of the 1816 edition. 

£9.50
Hornn, J.       2007  Ken Trotman   New paperback copies. 

25210 THE NARRATIVE OF JEAN HORNN, MILITARY COACHMAN TO NAPOLEON BONAPARTE

68 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Patterson, A. T.      1968  Portsmouth City Council   The Portsmouth Papers 5. Booklet, edge of pages yellowed 
otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

11286 THE NAVAL MUTINY AT SPITHEAD 1797

15 page

The naval conflict between the Britain, USA and Canada. Over 300 illustrations. 

£12.00
Gardiner, R. (edited. )       1998  Chatham   Chatham Pictorial Histories. Hardback, fine in creased and chipped 
dustjacket. 

33051 THE NAVAL WAR OF 1812

192 page

Collection of essays by leading Nelson scholars; a gazeteer, chronology and over 100 illustrations 
and eight colour plates. 

£5.00
White, C. (edited. )       1995  Alan Sutton / Royal Naval Museum   Hardback, very good in scratched dustjacket. 

16114 THE NELSON COMPANION

228 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Lloyd, C.       1973  David & Charles   Illustrated Sources in History series. Hardback, very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

23391 THE NILE CAMPAIGN: NELSON AND NAPOLEON IN EGYPT

120 page

Facsimile reprint of 1897 edition; with 100 illustrations. Edited from the original manuscript by 
Loredan Larchey and translated from the French by Mrs M. Carey. 

£12.00
Coignet, J. (Larchey, L. edited. )       1996  Worley Publications   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

36574 THE NOTE BOOKS OF CAPTAIN COIGNET, SOLDIER OF THE EMPIRE 1776-1850

316 page

Facsimile reprint of 1928 edition. 

£10.00
Coignet, J. (Fortescue, J. Introduction. )       1986  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 2. Hardback, ownership embossed 
stamp to endpaper, otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

24695 THE NOTE BOOKS OF CAPTAIN COIGNET: SOLDIER OF THE EMPIRE1776-1850

292 page

Soldier of the Empire1776-1850. Facsimile of 1928 edition. 

£10.00
Coignet, J. (Fortescue, J. Introduction. )       1986  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 2. Hardback, light blemish to edge 
of pages, otherwise very good in faded dustjacket. 

23422 THE NOTE BOOKS OF CAPTAIN COIGNET: SOLDIER OF THE EMPIRE1776-1850

292 page

Facsimile reprint of 1928 edition. 

£10.00
Coignet, J. (Fortescue, J. Introduction. )       1986  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 2. Hardback, stain to edge of a few 
pages, otherwise good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

15418 THE NOTE BOOKS OF CAPTAIN COIGNET: SOLDIER OF THE EMPIRE1776-1850

292 page

Facsimile reprint of 1928 edition. 

£8.00
Coignet, J. (Fortescue, J. Introduction. )       1986  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 2. Hardback, corner tips of a few 
pages creased, light blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in faded dustjacket. 

30432 THE NOTE BOOKS OF CAPTAIN COIGNET: SOLDIER OF THE EMPIRE1776-1850

292 page

From the diary of an officer in the Hessian Lifeguards during the Moscow campaign 1812-13. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Roeder, H. (translated & edited. )       1960  Methuen   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in marked 
dustjacket. 

13581 THE ORDEAL OF CAPTAIN ROEDER

248 page

Account of the Peninsula War, with first-hand descriptions from some of the participants. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Richards, D. S.      2002  Pen & Sword   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25727 THE PENINSULA YEARS: BRITAIN'S REDCOATS IN SPAIN AND PORTUGAL

228 page
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Illustrations, battle plans & maps. 

£15.00
Glover, M.       1974  David & Charles   Hardback, small chip to spine, boards a little dented otherwise good in 
creased dustjacket. First edition. 

27058 THE PENINSULAR WAR 1807-1814: A CONCISE MILITARY HISTORY

421 page

Illustrations, battle plans & maps. 

£4.00
Glover, M.       1974  David & Charles   Hardback, exlib; usual library markings, lean to spine, marks and creasing to 
pages; dustjacket stuck to boards. First edition. A tatty reference copy. 

36598 THE PENINSULAR WAR 1807-1814: A CONCISE MILITARY HISTORY

421 page

Accessible social, economic and military study. Maps & illustrations. 

£12.00
Esdaile, C.       2002  Penguin / Allen Lane   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

35024 THE PENINSULAR WAR: A NEW HISTORY

587 page

Aspects of the struggle for the Iberian Peninsula, essays by various leading historians. 

£8.00
Fletcher, I. (edited. )       1998  Spellmount   Hardback, lean to spine otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

19012 THE PENINSULAR WAR: ASPECTS OF THE STRUGGLE FOR THE IBERIAN PENINSULA

205 page

Aspects of the struggle for the Iberian Peninsula, essays by various leading historians. 

£5.00
Fletcher, I. (edited. )       1998  Spellmount   Hardback, crease and tear to margin of a couple of pages otherwise good 
in creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

21718 THE PENINSULAR WAR: ASPECTS OF THE STRUGGLE FOR THE IBERIAN PENINSULA

205 page

Reprint of the 1835 edition. 

£15.00

Anon.       1996  Ken Trotman   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good. Issued without dustjacket. 

23116 THE PERSONAL NARRATIVE OF A PRIVATE SOLDIER, WHO SERVED IN THE FORTY-
SECOND HIGHLANDERS, FOR TWELVE YEARS, DURING THE LATE WAR

264 page

Sir Charles Colville served throughout Wellington’s campaigns and later as Divisional 
Commander in France. Maps. 

£8.00
Colville, J.       1980  Michael Russell   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

24795 THE PORTRAIT OF A GENERAL: A CHRONICLE OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

246 page

Sir Charles Colville served throughout Wellington’s campaigns and later as Divisional 
Commander in France. Maps. 

£7.00
Colville, J.       1980  Michael Russell   Hardback, ownership sticker to endpaper otherwise very good in edge-creased 
dustjacket. 

30363 THE PORTRAIT OF A GENERAL: A CHRONICLE OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

246 page

Sir Charles Colville served throughout Wellington’s campaigns and later as Divisional 
Commander in France. Maps. 

£10.00
Colville, J.       1980  Michael Russell   Hardback, very good in creased and torn dustjacket. 

23046 THE PORTRAIT OF A GENERAL: A CHRONICLE OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

246 page

Sir Charles Colville served throughout Wellington’s campaigns and later as Divisional 
Commander in France. Maps. 

£5.00
Colville, J.       1980  Michael Russell   Hardback, dent to corners of boards and pages in creased dustjacket. A good 
reference copy

16105 THE PORTRAIT OF A GENERAL: A CHRONICLE OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

246 page

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Pivka, O. Von.      1977  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, very good in chipped card covers. 

28564 THE PORTUGUESE ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 page

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Pivka, O. Von.      2002  Osprey   Men at Arms. Special Reprint. Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. This 
the special 'white' facsimilie reprint edition; a reprint of the first 1977 edition without MAA number. 

30496 THE PORTUGUESE ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 page
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Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00

Mollo, J.       1997  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24866 THE PRINCE'S DOLLS: SCANDALS, SKIRMISHES AND SPLENDOURS OF THE FIRST 
BRITISH REGIMENTS OF HUSSARS, 1739-1815

244 page

Account of the thousands of French soldiers captured at the Battle of Bailen and sent to the island 
of Cabrera off the coast of Spain with inadequate food, water or supplies. The first English 
language account of these events. 

£8.00
Smith, D.       2001  Four Walls Eight Windows   Hardback, 'remainder' ink mark to bottom edge of pages otherwise 
very good in fine dustjacket. 

10448 THE PRISONERS OF CABRERA: NAPOLEON'S FORGOTTEN SOLDIERS 1809-1814

219 page

A guide to the uniforms and flags. Illustrated with b/w line drawings

£12.00
Rawkins, W. J.      1982  W. J. Rawkins (Military Books)    Booklet; A4 stapled, corners of a few pages creased 
otherwise good in faded, marked and chipped card covers; complete but a bit tatty (First printing May 1982) . 

36299 THE PRUSSIAN ARMY 1797-1806

36 page

Guide to the history, regiments, branches, organisation, equipment, uniforms, tactics and battles. 
With 8 colour plates and numerous b/w line drawings. 

£25.00
Nash, D.       1972  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Paperback, foxing and yellowing to pages otherwise good in 
yellowed and creased card covers. 

33904 THE PRUSSIAN ARMY 1808-1815

104 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Perrett, B.       1998  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback; very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

36572 THE REAL HORNBLOWER: THE LIFE AND TIMES OF ADMIRAL SIR JAMES GORDON, 
GCB

160 page

First-hand account of John Harris' experiences as a rifleman in the 95th Rifles during the 
Peninsular War. 

£10.00
Harris. (Hibbert, C. edited. )       1977  MBS / Leo Cooper Ltd.    Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32767 THE RECOLLECTIONS OF RIFLEMAN HARRIS

128 page

First-hand account of John Harris' experiences as a rifleman in the 95th Rifles during the 
Peninsular War. 

£8.00
Harris. (Hibbert, C. edited. )       1977  MBS Book Club   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages, previous owner's name 
to endpaper otherwise good in torn dustjacket. 

32735 THE RECOLLECTIONS OF RIFLEMAN HARRIS

128 page

The history and personnel of a single regiment of Napoleon's Imperial Guard, 1810-1815; the 
story of the 2nd Light Horse Lancers. Appendices summarising the careers of 1400 officers and 
men of the regiment. With over 100 illustrations. 

£50.00
Pawly, R.       1998  Crowood Press   Hardback, fine in lightly scuffed dustjacket. 

27678 THE RED LANCERS: ANATOMY OF A NAPOLEONIC REGIMENT

160 page

Joseph Bonaparte, King of the two Sicilies and Spain. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Ross, M.       1977  Mason / Charter   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper, foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise good in yellowed dustjacket. 

36510 THE RELUCTANT KING: JOSEPH BONAPARTE KING OF TWO SICILIES AND SPAIN

302 page

Joseph Bonaparte, King of the two Sicilies and Spain. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Ross, M.       1977  Mason / Charter   Hardback, edge of page a little yellowed, otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

12899 THE RELUCTANT KING: JOSEPH BONAPARTE KING OF TWO SICILIES AND SPAIN

302 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Delderfield, R. F.      1967  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
yellowed and marked dustjacket. 

24715 THE RETREAT FROM MOSCOW

256 page
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Illustrated. 

£5.00
Bourgogne, (Fortescue, J. W. translated) Cronin, V. (Introduction).       1987  The Folio Society   Hardback, very good 
in card slipcase. Reprint. 

24808 THE RETREAT FROM MOSCOW: THE MEMOIRS OF SERGEANT BOURGOGNE 1812-1813

262 page

Volume 1: The Rise. Volume 2: The Fall. Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Asprey, R.         Little, Brown and Company   Two Volume set. A very good hardback set in lightly marked 
dustjackets. Published 2000+ 2001. 580+480pp. Isbn: 0316644962 + 0316855480

36726 THE RISE AND FALL OF NAPOLEON BONAPARTE: TWO VOLUME SET

page

Essays by historians including David Chandler, Charles Esdaile and Hew Strachan on a variety of 
topics including the war in the Caribbean, warfare in Flanders, Ireland, Spain and India; and the 
personality of Wellington. Illustrated from the NAM collection. 

£5.00

Guy, A. J. (edited. )       1990  Alan Sutton / National Army Museum   Paperback; fine in lightly scuffed card covers. 

30329 THE ROAD TO WATERLOO: THE BRITISH ARMY AND THE STRUGGLE AGAINST 
REVOLUTIONARY AND NAPOLEONIC FRANCE 1793-1815

223 page

Essays by historians including David Chandler, Charles Esdaile and Hew Strachan on a variety of 
topics including the war in the Caribbean, warfare in Flanders, Ireland, Spain and India; and the 
personality of Wellington. Illustrated from the NAM collection. 

£8.00

Guy, A. J. (Edited.)       1990  Alan Sutton / National Army Museum   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise 
very good in torn dustjacket. 

30331 THE ROAD TO WATERLOO: THE BRITISH ARMY AND THE STRUGGLE AGAINST 
REVOLUTIONARY AND NAPOLEONIC FRANCE 1793-1815

223 page

Essays by historians including David Chandler, Charles Esdaile and Hew Strachan on a variety of 
topics including the war in the Caribbean, warfare in Flanders, Ireland, Spain and India; and the 
personality of Wellington. Illustrated from the NAM collection. 

£10.00

Guy, A. J. (Edited.)       1990  Alan Sutton / National Army Museum   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

36648 THE ROAD TO WATERLOO: THE BRITISH ARMY AND THE STRUGGLE AGAINST 
REVOLUTIONARY AND NAPOLEONIC FRANCE 1793-1815

223 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Stuart, A.       2003  Macmillan   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

14921 THE ROSE OF MARTINIQUE: A LIFE OF NAPOLEON'S JOSEPHINE

455 page

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£10.00
Seaton, A.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms series. Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed card 
covers. First edition. 

28450 THE RUSSIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 page

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£10.00
Seaton, A.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms series. Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in yellowed and 
dented card covers. First edition. 

36221 THE RUSSIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 page

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£10.00
Seaton, A.       2002  Osprey   Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. Special limited edition reprint of the first 
(1973) edition. Men at Arms series. 

25718 THE RUSSIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 page

Eight hundred detailed biographies of the senior Russian officers who commanded troops in the 
Revolutionary and Napoleonic Wars. Illustrated. 

£29.99

Mikaberidze, A.       2005  Spellmount   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £45.00.

21873 THE RUSSIAN OFFICER CORPS IN THE REVOLUTIONARY AND NAPOLEONIC WARS 1792-
1815

480 page

With 14 pages of colour maps. 

£10.00
Marindin, A. H. Captain.      2005  Naval & Military Press   Paperback; previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise 
very good in scratched card covers. 

37246 THE SALAMANCA CAMPAIGN 1812

59 page
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Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Lloyd, A.       1975  Robert Luce   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

24732 THE SCORCHING OF WASHINGTON: THE WAR OF 1812

216 page

Facsimile of separate chapters published 1908-1912. A study originally planned to cover the 
whole Peninsular War, but only three chapters were ever published, detailing only to 1809. 
Includes a brief sketch of the RA in the year 1810. With 5 plates & map. 

£10.00
Leslie, J. H. Major.      2003  Ken Trotman   New paperback copies. Military Monographs 12.

22316 THE SERVICES OF THE ROYAL REGIMENT OF ARTILLERY IN THE PENINSULAR WAR

108 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Haley, A. H. (edited. )       1987  Bullfinch Publications   Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages, otherwise very good 
in creased dustjacket. 

30361 THE SOLDIER WHO WALKED AWAY: AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF ANDREW PEARSON A 
PENINSULAR WAR VETERAN

128 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Weiner, M.       1971  Constable   Hardback, boards a little bowed otherwise very good in chipped dustjacket. 

24770 THE SOVEREIGN REMEDY: EUROPE AFTER WATERLOO

272 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Gates, D.       1986  Guild Book Club   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in faded and creased 
dustjacket. 

36616 THE SPANISH ULCER: A HISTORY OF THE PENINSULAR WAR

557 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Gates, D.       1986  BCA Book Club   Hardback, previous owner's name to title page, edge of pages stained, corners 
of boards dented otherwise good in stained and faded dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

30460 THE SPANISH ULCER: A HISTORY OF THE PENINSULAR WAR

557 page

The diaries of George Greig during the Peninsular War; first published 1825; Gleig served with 
the 85th Regiment. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Gleig, G. R. (Robertson, I. edited & Introduction. )       2001  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, 
published £19.95.

28714 THE SUBALTERN: A CHRONICLE OF THE PENINSULAR WAR

190 page

The diaries of George Greig during the Peninsular War; first published 1825; Gleig served with 
the 85th Regiment. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Gleig, G. R. (Robertson, I. edited & Introduction. )       2001  Pen & Sword   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28715 THE SUBALTERN: A CHRONICLE OF THE PENINSULAR WAR

190 page

Leading historians explore Nelson's greatest victory. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Stilwell, A. (edited. )       2005  Osprey   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

36511 THE TRAFALGAR COMPANION

224 page

His training and service with the 11th and 23rd Light Dragoons. He saw action against the 
French in the Low Countries, the Peninsula and at Waterloo. Illustrated. 

£8.00

Gray, E. A.      1985  Hale   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

36558 THE TRUMPET OF GLORY: THE MILITARY CAREER OF JOHN SHIPP, FIRST 
VETERINARY SURGEON TO JOIN THE BRITISH ARMY

127 page

John Green served with the 68th Durham Light Infantry. 

£15.00

Green, J.       1996  Ken Trotman   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good. Issued without dustjacket. 
Reprint of the 1827 edition. 

23119 THE VICISSITUDES OF A SOLDIER'S LIFE, OR A SERIES OF OCCURRENCES FROM 1806 
TO 1815

227 page

Winning the Napoleonic War 1806-1814. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Woodman, R.       1998  Chatham   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

21881 THE VICTORY OF SEAPOWER: WINNING THE NAPOLEONIC WAR 1806-1814

192 page
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Facsimile reprint of the 1912 edition. Napoleon's standard-bearers on the battlefield in victory 
and defeat from Austerlitz to Waterloo. A record of hard fighting, heroism and adventure. 

£10.00
Fraser, E.       2005  Naval & Military Press   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. (looks unread) . 

28743 THE WAR DRAMA OF THE EAGLES

444 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00

Adkins, R. & Adkins, L.       2006  Viking   Hardback, light wrinkle to edge of pages, 'remainder' ink mark to bottom 
edge of pages otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

24424 THE WAR FOR ALL THE OCEANS: FROM NELSON AT THE NILE TO NAPOLEON AT 
WATERLOO

534 page

£25.00
Rodger, A. B.      1964  Oxford University Press   Hardback, crease to a few pages, foxing to edge of pages otherwise 
good in faded, foxed and torn dustjacket. 

32766 THE WAR OF THE SECOND COALITION 1798 TO 1801: A STRATEGIC COMMENTARY

312 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00

Cate, C.       1985  Random House   Hardback; very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

35883 THE WAR OF THE TWO EMPERORS: THE DUEL BETWEEN NAPOLEON AND 
ALEXANDER: RUSSIA 1812

487 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Nofi, A. A.       1998  Combined Publishing   Great Campaigns series. Paperback; crease to endpapers and dent to first 
few pages, otherwise good in creased card covers. 

34688 THE WATERLOO CAMPAIGN JUNE 1815

333 page

The campaign and battle; the armies; Orders of Battle; uniforms, organization, etc. Maps and 
illustrations. 

£30.00
Adkin, M.       2001  Aurum   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas 
postage cost. ) 

35103 THE WATERLOO COMPANION

432 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Fletcher, I.       1991  Spellmount   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. First 
edition. 

35114 THE WATERS OF OBLIVION: THE BRITISH INVASION OF THE RIO DE LA PLATA 1806-
1807

172 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Fletcher, I.       2006  Spellmount   Hardback; crease to endpaper otherwise very good in very good distjacket. 

35879 THE WATERS OF OBLIVION: THE BRITISH INVASION OF THE RIO DE LA PLATA 1806-
1807

177 page

A military assessment of the campaigns and battles. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Britt, A. S. (Griess, T. E. edited. )       1985  Avery   Paperback; very good in lightly scuffed card covers. 

23291 THE WEST POINT MILITARY HISTORY SERIES: THE WARS OF NAPOLEON

185 page

Wheatley was an officer in the King’s German Legion; this is his journal & sketchbook kept 
during his service in the Peninsular War and the Waterloo campaign. A fascinmating first-hand 
account; with additional notes & maps. 

£7.00
Wheatley, E. (Hibbert, C. edited. )       1997  Windrush   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

32046 THE WHEATLEY DIARY

97 page

A well Illustrated introduction to the Royal Navy of the early 1800s. Chapters on the ships, naval 
weapons, uniforms, privateers and pirates. 

£8.00
Miller, D.       2003  Courage Books   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

30368 THE WORLD OF JACK AUBREY

96 page
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An introduction to Napoleon’s life and career; illustrated throughout including eight colour 
plates. 

£4.00
Hunt, C. J. & Embleton, G. A.      1972  Almark   Focus on History series. Paperback, dent to corners of pages 
throughout, otherwise good in creased and marked card covers. 

28822 THE YEARS OF NAPOLEON

88 page

Boy soldiers on the battlefield. Aimed at younger readers, based on fact. Illustrated by Jeroo Roy. 

£4.00
Dobson, J.       1979  Heinemann   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

24706 THEY WERE AT WATERLOO

120 page

Aimed at younger readers. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Marshall, H. E.        T. C. & E. C. Jack   Hardback; light foxing to pages otherwise good in faded and dented boards. 
(No published date; ownership gift inscription dated 1914.) First edition. 

36466 THROUGH EUROPE AND EGYPT WITH NAPOLEON

213 page

The campaign and Battle of Trafalgar. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Schom, A.       1990  Michael Joseph   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

36523 TRAFALGAR: COUNTDOWN TO BATTLE 1803-1805

421 page

Account of the campaign & battle. Charts. 

£2.00
Maine, R.       1957  Thames & Hudson   Hardback, foxing to endpapers and edge of pages otherwise good in torn and 
foxed dustjacket. 

30350 TRAFALGAR: NAPOLEON'S NAVAL WATERLOO

261 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Clayton, T. & Craig, P.       2004  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
very good dustjacket. 

31420 TRAFALGAR: THE MEN, THE BATTLE, THE STORM

444 page

The development, role and daily life of the frigate in the age of sail; and subsequent restoration. 
Illustrated. 

£12.00
Lambert, A.       2002  Chatham Publishing   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

26544 TRINCOMALEE: THE LAST OF NELSON'S FRIGATES

160 page

Reprint of 1833 edition; with new introduction and index. Maps. 

£10.00
Surtees, W.       1973  MBS Book Club   Hardback; very good in faded and creased dustjacket. 

34277 TWENTY-FIVE YEARS IN THE RIFLE BRIGADE

450 page

Reprint of 1833 edition; with new introduction and index. Maps. 

£10.00
Surtees, W.       1973  MBS Book Club   Hardback, lean to spine, foxing to edge of pages, in faded, marked and edge-
creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

22753 TWENTY-FIVE YEARS IN THE RIFLE BRIGADE

450 page

German edition of UNIFORMS OF THE RETREAT FROM MOSCOW 1812. Over 150 uniforms 
illustrated from all the combatants; 64 pages of colour illustrations by Mike Chappell. 

£10.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1977  Wilhelm Heyne Verlag, Munchen   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good 
in pictorial boards; laminate yellowed and lifted in places. German text. 

30847 UNIFORMEN DES NAPOLEONISCHEN RUSSLANDFELDZUGS

203 page

Beautifully illustrated throughout with full-page colour plates, tracing the evolution of military 
dress; with descriptive notes. 

£55.00
Petard, M.       1995  Histoire & Collections   Hardback without dustjacket, ownership name to front paste-down 
otherwise very good in pictorial boards. French text. 

25614 UNIFORMES DE L'ARMEE FRANCAISE DE FONTENOY A WATERLOO 1745-1815

128 page

Beautifully illustrated throughout with full-page colour plates, tracing the evolution of military 
dress; with descriptive notes. 

£60.00
Petard, M.       1995  Histoire & Collections   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly dented 
pictorial boards; dustjacket edge-creased. French text. 

27086 UNIFORMES DE L'ARMEE FRANCAISE DE FONTENOY A WATERLOO 1745-1815

128 page
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French clothing and fashion during the First Empire; contemporary colour illustrations showing 
both male and female clothing with an emphasis on military clothing of the Napoleonic era. 

£15.00
Brosse, J. & Lachouque, H.       1972  Bordas, Paris   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
yellowed, creased and torn dustjacket. French text. 

36518 UNIFORMES ET COSTUMES DU 1ER EMPIRE

224 page

Uniforms of 1814-1860. Colour illustrations. 

£15.00

Gibellini, V.       1979  Rivista Militare   Volume II Part I. Paperback; very good in creased card covers. Italian text. 

36711 UNIFORMI MILITARI ITALIANE DELL'OTTOCENTO DALLA RESTAURAZIONE 
ALL'UNITA NAZIONALE

64 page

Napoleonic uniforms. Colour illustrations. 

£15.00
Brandani, M. , Crociani, P. , & Fiorentino, M.      1978  Rivista Militare   Paperback; dent to corners of pages, edge of 
pages yellowed, glue marks to interior of cover otherwise good in creased and faded card covers. Italian text. 

37168 UNIFORMI MILITARI ITALIANE DELL'OTTOCENTO PERIODO NAPOLEONICO

60 page

The official 1812 uniform regulations of the French Army. 77 contemporary colour uniform plates 
by Carle Vernet. 

£14.99
Vernet, C.       2002  Greenhill   New paperback copies. 

36825 UNIFORMS OF NAPOLEON'S ARMY

96 page

With 64 colour plates illustrating over 150 uniforms. 

£15.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1981  Blandford   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed and 
price-clipped dustjacket. First edition. 

31473 UNIFORMS OF THE FRENCH REVOLUTIONARY WARS 1789-1802

148 page

With 64 colour plates illustrating over 150 uniforms. 

£6.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1981  Blandford   Hardback, wrinkle to pages throughout, in heavily, creased, torn, stained 
and part-missing dustjacket. First edition. A good reference copy only. 

31825 UNIFORMS OF THE FRENCH REVOLUTIONARY WARS 1789-1802

148 page

Detailed text and 64 colour plates illustrating over 150 uniforms. 

£15.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1997  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, fine in card covers (looks unread) . 

31451 UNIFORMS OF THE FRENCH REVOLUTIONARY WARS 1789-1802

148 page

80 pages of colour plates by the author showing the uniforms of over 15 European Napoleonic 
Armies, with notes on the illustrations. Includes Order of Battle of the Grande Armee 1812. 

£12.00
Cassin-Scott, J.       1973  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise 
very good in yellowed and price-clipped dustjacket. First edition. 

23770 UNIFORMS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS IN COLOUR 1796-1814

195 page

80 pages of colour plates by the author showing the uniforms of over 15 European Napoleonic 
Armies, with notes on the illustrations. Includes Order of Battle of the Grande Armee 1812. 

£10.00
Cassin-Scott, J.       1973  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, very good in yellowed, chipped and 
creased dustjacket. 

34499 UNIFORMS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS IN COLOUR 1796-1814

195 page

80 pages of colour plates by the author showing the uniforms of over 15 European Napoleonic 
Armies, with notes on the illustrations. Includes Order of Battle of the Grande Armee 1812. 

£8.00
Cassin-Scott, J.       1977  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, tear to title page, wrinkle to edge of 
pages otherwise good in yellowed and price-clipped dustjacket. Reprint. A good reference copy. 

28811 UNIFORMS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS IN COLOUR 1796-1814

195 page

Over 150 uniforms illustrated by Michael Chappell in 64 colour plates; with descriptive text by 
Philip Haythornthwaite. Includes Orders of Battle. 

£20.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1978  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, very good in yellowed and 
creased dustjacket. 

35208 UNIFORMS OF THE PENINSULAR WAR 1807-1814

180 page
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A guide to the naval uniforms of the officers and men of the British, French and Spanish navies. 
Illustrated with 89 b/w photographs and four colour plates, based on original sources. 

£5.00
Fabb, J. & Cassin-Scott, J.       1977  Batsford   Paperback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in tape-marked 
covers. 

28273 UNIFORMS OF TRAFALGAR

96 page

A guide to the naval uniforms of the officers and men of the British, French and Spanish navies. 
Illustrated with 89 b/w photographs and four colour plates, based on original sources. 

£5.00
Fabb, J. & Cassin-Scott, J.       1977  Batsford   Paperback, ownership sticker to interior of cover, edge of pages a little 
yellowed otherwise very good in card covers. 

28274 UNIFORMS OF TRAFALGAR

96 page

Illustrated by Jack Cassin-Scott and Mike Chappell. 80 colour plates and notes on uniform 
details. 

£15.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1974  Blandford Press   Hardback; some marks and paint splashes to endpapers and edge of 
pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. First edition. 

37255 UNIFORMS OF WATERLOO IN COLOUR

190 page

Illustrated by Jack Cassin-Scott and Mike Chappell. 80 colour plates & notes on uniform details. 

£10.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1974  Blandford Press   Hardback, boards dented, crease and marks to pages, in torn and part-
missing dustjacket. First edition. A good reference copy. 

35572 UNIFORMS OF WATERLOO IN COLOUR

190 page

A concise chronological reference guide to 81 of the most important engagements. Maps & 
illustrations. 

£5.99
Sutherland, J.       2003  Airlife   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £9.99

30706 VITAL GUIDE: NAPOLEONIC BATTLES

110 page

Illustrated by Bill Younghusband. 

£20.00
Fletcher, I.       1998  Osprey   Campaign 59. Paperback; good in creased card covers. First edition 

32727 VITTORIA 1813

96 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Fletcher, I. (edited. )       2001  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

30245 VOICES FROM THE PENINSULA: EYEWITNESS ACCOUNTS BY SOLDIERS OF 
WELLINGTON'S ARMY 1808-1814

303 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Hourtoulle, F. G.      2006  Histoire & Collections   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £. English text. 
Pictorial boards. 

33020 WAGRAM: THE APOGEE OF THE EMPIRE

176 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Read, J.       1977  Faber & Faber   Hardback; edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in faded dustjacket. 

35430 WAR IN THE PENINSULA

256 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Read, J.       1977  Faber & Faber   Hardback; exlib; usual library markings, stain to margin of pages, endpapers 
removed, some marks and creasing to pages; in creased, faded and marked dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

35474 WAR IN THE PENINSULA

256 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Rudorff, R.       1974  PBS Book Club   Hardback, very good in stained dustjacket. 

24766 WAR TO THE DEATH: THE SIEGES OF SARAGOSSA 1808-1809

278 page

Wars and campaigns from The French Revolutionary Wars to The Balkan War, 1912. Reproduced 
from the 11th Encyclopaedia Britannica, by permission of the Publishers, The Cambridge 
University Press. Maps. 

£8.00
Robinson, C. W. Maj. -Gen. , Maude, Col. , Crowe, J. H. V. Lt. -Col. , Atkinson, C.f. Capt.      1914  The 
Encyclopaedia Britannica Company Ltd.    Hardback, very good in marked and faded red cloth boards. 

36516 WARS OF THE 19TH CENTURY

260 page
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A large, detailed study of the battle. With over 300 b/w illustrations, 51 colour plates, maps & 
plans. 

£8.00
Lachouque, H.       1975  PBS Book Club   Hardback, corner of boards heavily chipped and dented, pages nicotine 
yellowed, corners of pages dented; dustjacket torn and creased. A good reference copy only. 

30376 WATERLOO

202 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Uffindell, A.       2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99. 

32208 WATERLOO COMMANDERS: NAPOLEON, WELLINGTON AND BLUCHER

222 page

Early unbiased assessment of the battle fist published 1868. This edition is a reprint of the fourth 
and most complete edition published 1907. With new Introduction by Peter Hofschroer. 

£10.00
Chesney, C. Colonel.       1997  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 32. Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

23807 WATERLOO LECTURES

251 page

Early unbiased assessment of the battle fist published 1868. This edition is a reprint of the fourth 
and most complete edition published 1907. With new Introduction by Peter Hofschroer. 

£10.00
Chesney, C. Colonel.       1997  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 32. Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24698 WATERLOO LECTURES

251 page

180 letters giving first hand accounts of the battle. Maps. 

£10.00
Siborne, H. T Maj-Gen. (edited. )       1990  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 25. Hardback, previous owner's name to 
endpaper, dent to edge of pages otherwise good; boards dented, in creased dustjacket. 

28764 WATERLOO LETTERS

415 page

Compilation of first-hand accounts of the battle by officers who served in the Waterloo campaign. 
Maps. Reprint of 1891 edition. 

£15.00
Siborne, H. T Maj-Gen. (edited. )       1990  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, corners of 
pages dented, otherwise good in yellowed dustjacket. 

27821 WATERLOO LETTERS

415 page

With 100 illustrations and maps; 8 pages in full colour. 

£30.00
Haythornthwaite, P. J.      1999  Crowood Press   Hardback; very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

37177 WATERLOO MEN: THE EXPERIENCE OF BATTLE 16-18 JUNE 1815

128 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Hamilton-Williams, D.       1994  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

28711 WATERLOO NEW PERSPECTIVES: THE GREAT BATTLE REAPPRAISED

416 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Hamilton-Williams, D.       1995  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback; very good in dented card covers. 

34598 WATERLOO NEW PERSPECTIVES: THE GREAT BATTLE REAPPRAISED

416 page

A visual history. Colour photographs throughout of original artifacts from the Battle of Waterloo; 
uniforms, buttons, musical instuments, weapons, horse furniture, and personal items. 

£15.00
Bernard, G. & Lachaux, G.       2005  Histoire & Collections   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published 
£35.00. English text. Pictorial boards. 

31484 WATERLOO RELICS

128 page

Essays by three historians- from the point of view of each of the armies involved. 

£5.00
Chalfont, Lord. (edited. )       1979  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

12818 WATERLOO: BATTLE OF THREE ARMIES

240 page

A well illustrated history of the campaign and battle, the aftermath, and the role of Waterloo as a 
symbol and subject in art and literature. 

£20.00
Logie, J.       2003  Spellmount   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £45.00. (A large, heavy book - 
please contact us for overseas postage cost). 

21987 WATERLOO: THE 1815 CAMPAIGN

240 page

Napoleonic - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 70 of 7601 January 2012



A well illustrated history of the campaign and battle, the aftermath, and the role of Waterloo as a 
symbol and subject in art and literature. 

£15.00
Logie, J.       2003  Spellmount   Hardback, ownership name to endpaper otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

29167 WATERLOO: THE 1815 CAMPAIGN

240 page

The weapons and tactics of the infantry, cavalry and artillery. Includes details of the uniforms and 
equipment, staff and supplies, living conditions etc. With 150 line drawings, and contemporary 
plates. 

£10.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1979  Blandford   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, tape-marks to endpapers otherwise 
good in faded dustjacket. First edition. 

36643 WEAPONS AND EQUIPMENT OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

190 page

The weapons and tactics of the infantry, cavalry and artillery. Includes details of the uniforms and 
equipment, staff and supplies, living conditions etc. With 150 line drawings, and contemporary 
plates. 

£10.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1979  Blandford   Hardback, small stain and blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in price-
clipped, faded and scratched dustjacket. First edition. 

28517 WEAPONS AND EQUIPMENT OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

190 page

£4.00
Hooper, G.       1890  Macmillan   English Men of Action series. Hardback without dustjacket, red cloth boards 
stained and discoloured, foxing and occasional marking to pages, otherwise good. 

12667 WELLINGTON

254 page

Illustrated. 

£2.00
Scott, A. & C.       1973  Shire Publications Ltd.    Lifelines Series 26. Paperback; small dent to corner of pages 
otherwise very good in card covers. 

15401 WELLINGTON

48 page

Military account of the commanders and their battles. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Neillands, R.       1994  John Murray   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

36530 WELLINGTON AND NAPOLEON: CLASH OF ARMS 1807-1815

264 page

Illustrations & maps. Includes separate fold-out maps. 

£2.00
Glover, M.       1973  Sphere   Paperback, light ink mark to edge of text block otherwise good in scuffed card covers. 

24781 WELLINGTON AS MILITARY COMMANDER

276 page

A selection of his wartime letters. Illustrations & fold out maps. 

£5.00
Brett-James, A. (edited. )       1961  Macmillan   Hardback, very good in faded, torn and creased dustjacket. 

30221 WELLINGTON AT WAR 1794-1815

335 page

A selection of his wartime letters. Illustrations & fold out maps. 

£5.00
Brett-James, A. (edited. )       1961  Macmillan   Hardback, very good copy in faded, torn and creased dustjacket. 

24804 WELLINGTON AT WAR 1794-1815

335 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Robertson, I. C.      2000  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.95.

15424 WELLINGTON AT WAR IN THE PENINSULA 1808-1814: AN OVERVIEW AND GUIDE

351 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Weller, J.       1967  Longmans   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in torn and creased 
dustjacket. First edition. 

30379 WELLINGTON AT WATERLOO

264 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Weller, J.       1967  Longmans   Hardback, exlib; usual library markings, crease and mark to first few pages, edge of 
pages yellowed otherwise good in creased and torn dustjacket. First edition. 

33319 WELLINGTON AT WATERLOO

264 page
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Illustrated. 

£10.00
Weller, J.       1992  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 19. Hardback, marks to edge of pages otherwise very good, 
ownership sticker to dustjacket. 

24701 WELLINGTON AT WATERLOO

264 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Weller, J.       1992  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 19. Hardback, very good in faded and creased dustjacket. 

30412 WELLINGTON AT WATERLOO

264 page

Greenhill Military Paperback. Illustrations & maps. 

£30.00
Weller, J.       2000  Greenhill   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. Uncommon. 

35035 WELLINGTON IN INDIA

338 page

Reprint of 1967 edition; with new Introduction by the Author. Illustrated. 

£30.00
Weller, J.       1992  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 22. Hardback, fine in creased and lightly faded dustjacket. 

34625 WELLINGTON IN THE PENINSULA 1808-1814

392 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Robertson, I. C.      2003  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

35099 WELLINGTON INVADES FRANCE: THE FINAL PHASE OF THE PENINSULAR WAR 1813-
1814

304 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Robertson, I. C.      2003  Greenhill   Hardback, corners of pages and boards dented, otherwise a very good clean 
copy. 

32199 WELLINGTON INVADES FRANCE: THE FINAL PHASE OF THE PENINSULAR WAR 1813-
1814

304 page

Essays on the military career of the first Duke of Wellington, in India, Ireland and the Peninsula. 

£8.00
Woolgar, C. M. (edited. )       1996  Hartley Institute, University of Southampton   Paperback; very good in creased 
card covers. 

36815 WELLINGTON STUDIES I

220 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Delaforce, P.       1990  Windrush   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

30257 WELLINGTON THE BEAU: THE LIFE AND LOVES OF THE DUKE OF WELLINGTON

265 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Holmes, R.       2002  Harper Collins   Hardback, very good in creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

22194 WELLINGTON: THE IRON DUKE

324 page

Detailed survey of the weapons, tactics organisation and roles of each section of his army. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Rogers, H. C. B.      1979  Ian Allen   Hardback, very good in yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

26882 WELLINGTON'S ARMY

143 page

The structure and organisation of the British forces during the Peninsular War. Illustrated. 
Reprint of the 1913 edition. 

£10.00
Oman, C. Sir.       1986  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 4. Hardback fine in creased dustjacket. 

23136 WELLINGTON'S ARMY 1809-1814

584 page

The structure and organisation of the British forces during the Peninsular War. Illustrated. 
Reprint of the 1913 edition. 

£10.00
Oman, C. Sir.       1986  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 4. Hardback, very good in lightly creased and faded 
dustjacket. 

28502 WELLINGTON'S ARMY 1809-1814

584 page
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The organisation, development and experiences. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Glover, M.       1977  David & Charles   Historic Armies and Navies Series. Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise good in yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

23913 WELLINGTON'S ARMY IN THE PENINSULA 1808-1814

192 page

The organisation, development and experiences. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Glover, M.       1977  David & Charles   Historic Armies and Navies Series. Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages 
otherwise very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

28908 WELLINGTON'S ARMY IN THE PENINSULA 1808-1814

192 page

The organisation, development and experiences. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Glover, M.       1977  David & Charles   Historic Armies and Navies Series. Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise good in yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

23913 WELLINGTON'S ARMY IN THE PENINSULA 1808-1814

192 page

The organisation, development and experiences. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Glover, M.       1977  David & Charles   Historic Armies and Navies Series. Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise good in yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

23913 WELLINGTON'S ARMY IN THE PENINSULA 1808-1814

192 page

Over 150 colour photographs of re-enactors portraying the Armies of the Peninsular and 
Waterloo campaigns: infantry, riflemen, cavalry, dragoons, hussars, and artillery. With notes on 
the photographs, equipment and uniform details. 

£15.00
Leonard, N.       1995  Europa Militaria Special No.5   Europa Militaria Special No.5. Paperback, dent to margin of 
pages otherwise very good in creased card covers. Reprint. 

32704 WELLINGTON'S ARMY RECREATED IN COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHS

96 page

Over 150 colour photographs of re-enactors portraying the Armies of the Peninsular and 
Waterloo campaigns: infantry, riflemen, cavalry, dragoons, hussars, and artillery. With notes on 
the photographs, equipment and uniform details. 

£15.00
Leonard, N.       1996  Europa Militaria Special No.5   Europa Militaria Special No.5. Paperback, very good in 
yellowed card covers. Reprint. 

32135 WELLINGTON'S ARMY RECREATED IN COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHS

96 page

Fold-out maps & plans (complete) . 

£10.00
Robinson, C. W. Maj-Gen.      1908  Hugh Rees Ltd.    Third edition. Hardback, heavily underlined and annotated in 
blue and red pencil, otherwise good in marked red cloth boards. 

36515 WELLINGTON'S CAMPAIGNS 1808-15: PART 1: 1808-9-10 ROLEIA TO BUSACO

149 page

The battle; notes for wargamers, Orders of Battle, and notes on the uniforms. Illustrated. 

£14.95

Wills, G. D.      2011  Caseshot Publishing   New paperback copies. 

35557 WELLINGTON'S FIRST BATTLE: COMBAT AT BOXTEL 15TH SEPTEMBER 1794 - A GUIDE 
FOR MILITARY HISTORIANS AND WARGAMERS

64 page

Colour plates by Richard Hook. 

£15.00
Barthorp, M.       1994  Osprey   Men at Arms 84. Paperback, very good in card covers. Reprint. 

32726 WELLINGTON'S GENERALS

40 page

The Peninsula letters and St Helena diaries of Sir Ridout Bingham. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Glover, G.       2004  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £25.00

23919 WELLINGTON'S LIEUTENANT, NAPOLEON'S GAOLER

310 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Lawford, J. P. & Young, P.      1973  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good 
in faded, creased and torn dustjacket. 

36547 WELLINGTON'S MASTERPIECE: THE BATTLE AND CAMPAIGN OF SALAMANCA

335 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Lawford, J. P. & Young, P.      1973  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, exlib; usual library markings, blemish to 
edge of pages, some creasing and marks to text, in faded dustjacket. A good reference copy only. 

33293 WELLINGTON'S MASTERPIECE: THE BATTLE AND CAMPAIGN OF SALAMANCA

335 page
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Extracts from Kincaid's ‘Adventures in the Rifle Brigade’, ‘Rifleman Harris’, Anton’s ‘Military 
Life’, and Mercer’s ‘Waterloo'. Facsimile reprint of 1900 edition. 

£8.00
Fitchett, W. H.      1976  PBS Book Club   Hardback, lean to spine, corners of a few pages creased otherwise very 
good in creased dustjacket. 

26533 WELLINGTON'S MEN: SOME SOLDIER AUTOBIOGRAPHIES

426 page

Extracts from Kincaid's ‘Adventures in the Rifle Brigade’, ‘Rifleman Harris’, Anton’s ‘Military 
Life’, and Mercer’s ‘Waterloo'. 

£8.00
Fitchett, W. H. (edited. )       1900  Smith, Elder, & Co.    Hardback, front board loose but not detached; boards stained 
and marked; contents bright and clean. First edition. 

28738 WELLINGTON'S MEN: SOME SOLDIER AUTOBIOGRAPHIES

425 page

The formation and role of the foreign soldiers in Britains struggle againt Napoleon. The 
Chasseurs Britanniques Regiment served in many of Wellington's major battles including 
Salamanca and Vittoria. With appendices, maps, illustrations & graphs. 

£10.00

Nichols, A.       2005  Spellmount   New hardback copies at a reduced price. 

28367 WELLINGTON'S MONGREL REGIMENT: A HISTORY OF THE CHASSEURS 
BRITANNIQUES REGIMENT 1801-1814

248 page

Illustrations & map. 

£10.00
Bell, D.       1938  Collins   Hardback without dustjacket, lean to spine, boards dented and faded, spine chipped, 
contents tight and clean. 

28742 WELLINGTON'S OFFICERS

295 page

Men at Arms series. Illustrated by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Lawford, J.       2002  Osprey Publications Limited.    New paperback copies, card covers a little yellowed. Special 
limited edition reprint of the first edition published 1973.

25620 WELLINGTON'S PENINSULAR ARMY

40 page

The Battles of Busaco, Salamanca, Vitoria and Nivelle. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Glover, M.       1963  B. T. Batsford Ltd.    Hardback; tape-marks to endpapers and paste-downs otherwise good in 
tape-marked and chipped dustjacket. First edition. 

36581 WELLINGTON'S PENINSULAR VICTORIES

192 page

The Battles of Busaco, Salamanca, Vitoria and Nivelle. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Glover, M.       1963  B. T. Batsford Ltd.    Hardback; foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn dustjacket. First 
edition. 

36604 WELLINGTON'S PENINSULAR VICTORIES

192 page

The battles of Busaco, Salamanca, Vitoria and Nivelle. Illustrations & maps. Reprint of 1963 
edition. 

£4.00
Glover, M.       1996  Windrush Press   Paperback, fine in card covers. 

30274 WELLINGTON'S PENINSULAR VICTORIES

166 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Paget, J.       1990  Leo Cooper   First edition. Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, lean to spine, otherwise good in 
creased dustjacket. (dustjacket states 'second edition'! ) . 

30434 WELLINGTON'S PENINSULAR WAR: BATTLES AND BATTLEFIELDS

285 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Paget, J.       1990  Leo Cooper   First edition. Hardback, exlib; usual library markings, edge of pages yellowed, 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

33320 WELLINGTON'S PENINSULAR WAR: BATTLES AND BATTLEFIELDS

285 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Paget, J.       1996  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

36603 WELLINGTON'S PENINSULAR WAR: BATTLES AND BATTLEFIELDS (SECOND EDITION) 

285 page
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Bevan was the commanding officer held responsible for the French garrison's escape from 
Almeida. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Hunter, A.       2003  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95.

36509 WELLINGTON'S SCAPEGOAT: THE TRAGEDY OF LIEUTENANT-COLONEL CHARLES 
BEVAN

212 page

The remarkable story of William Siborne, a Lieutenant in the British Army who was commissioned 
to make a scale model of the Battle of Waterloo. Illustrated. 

£5.00

Hofschroer, P.       2004  Faber and Faber   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99.

36512 WELLINGTON'S SMALLEST VICTORY: THE DUKE, THE MODEL MAKER AND THE 
SECRET OF WATERLOO

324 page

Colour plates by Brian Fosten. 

£15.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1989  Osprey   Men at Arms series 204. Reprint. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28452 WELLINGTON'S SPECIALIST TROOPS

40 page

Colour plates by Brian Fosten. 

£12.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1989  Osprey   Men at Arms series 204. Reprint. Paperback, previous owner's name to title 
page otherwise very good in very good card covers. 

30495 WELLINGTON'S SPECIALIST TROOPS

40 page

First hand accounts of three of Wellington's most daring and successful Intelligence Officers, 
Colquhoun Grant, Charles Somers Cocks, and Andrew Leith Hay. Illustrated. 

£10.00
McGrigor, M.       2005  Leo Cooper   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £22.99. 

27750 WELLINGTON'S SPIES

272 page

The minutiae of life in the British Army of the Napoleonic Wars. Recruitment, organisation, drill, 
discipline, weapons, rations, camp life, and medicine; soldier's slang, battles etc; with glossary, 
and reference to Bernard Cornwell's 'Sharpe' books. 

£4.99
Morgan, M.       2004  Michael O'Mara Books Ltd   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £9.99.

22937 WELLINGTON'S VICTORIES: A GUIDE TO SHARPE'S ARMY 1797-1815

162 page

The Peninsular War through the eyes of Wellington; study based on a selection of Wellington's 
dispatches and letters. Maps & illustrations. 

£8.00
Rathbone, J.       1984  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

36559 WELLINGTON'S WAR: HIS PENINSULAR DISPATCHES

340 page

Detailed study of the weeks between Waterloo and 23rd July 1815 when Napoleon was aboard the 
Bellerophon heading for Torbay. 

£5.00
Manceron, C.       1961  Cape   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in marked, creased & price-
clipped dustjacket. 

24728 WHICH WAY TO TURN? NAPOLEON'S LAST CHOICE

192 page

Detailed study of the weeks between Waterloo and 23rd July 1815 when Napoleon was aboard the 
Bellerophon heading for Torbay. 

£5.00
Manceron, C.       1961  Cape   Hardback, very good in marked and price-clipped dustjacket. 

24729 WHICH WAY TO TURN? NAPOLEON'S LAST CHOICE

192 page

Theory as to Napoleon’s death. Translated from the Swedish. 

£5.00
Forshufvud, S. (Brodrick, A. H. translated. )       1962  Hutchinson   Hardback, very good copy in chipped dustjacket. 

24711 WHO KILLED NAPOLEON? 

256 page

Biographical details of over one thousand individuals; includes the French Revolution, and the 
Anglo-American War of 1812. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1998  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback; 'damaged' stamp to endpaper otherwise very good in 
torn dustjacket. 

36592 WHO WAS WHO IN THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

352 page
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Also Papers on the Waterloo. With thirty-two illustrations. 

£10.00

Low, E. B. (Macbride, M. edited with An Introduction. )       1911  Francis Griffiths   Hardback, light foxing to rough-
trimmed pages, some pencil notes to text otherwise good in battered, faded, split and scuffed red cloth boards, front 
board loose but not detached, a good working copy. First edition. 

28763 WITH NAPOLEON AT WATERLOO, AND OTHER UNPUBLISHED DOCUMENTS OF THE 
WATERLOO AND PENINSULAR CAMPAIGNS

249 page

The Peninsula War journal of Captain William Webber, Royal Artillery. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Webber, W. (Wollocombe, R. H. edited. )       1991  Greenhill   Napoleonic Library 18. Hardback, fine in lightly faded 
dustjacket. 

23814 WITH THE GUNS IN THE PENINSULA

196 page

Account of the operations of the Allied Army and the French from July 25 to August 2 1813. 
Illustrated. 

£15.00
Beatson, F. C. Maj. Gen.      1993  Tom Donovan   Hardback, ownership name to endpaper otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. Facsimile reprint of 1914 edition. 

28704 WITH WELLINGTON IN THE PYRENEES

319 page

Life on campaign and at home, as seen by the Duke of Wellington's cook, 1811-1820. Illustrated. 

£5.00

Thornton, J. (Longford, E. , Introduction. )       1985  Webb & Bower   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

26952 YOUR MOST OBEDIENT SERVANT: JAMES THORNTON, COOK TO THE DUKE OF 
WELLINGTON

120 page

Life on campaign and at home, as seen by the Duke of Wellington's cook, 1811-1820. Illustrated. 

£5.00

Thornton, J. (Longford, E. , Introduction. )       1985  Webb & Bower   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

26951 YOUR MOST OBEDIENT SERVANT: JAMES THORNTON, COOK TO THE DUKE OF 
WELLINGTON

120 page
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